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September 25, 2018 

Board of Supervisors 
South Village Community 
Development District 

Dear Board Members: 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

Phone: 904-940-5850 - Fax: 904-940-5899 

The meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the South Village Community Development District 
will be held Tuesday, October 2, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. at the Eagle Landing Residents Club, 3975 
Eagle Landing Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065. 
Following is the advance agenda for this meeting: 

I. Roll Call 
II. Audience Comments 

III. Approval of Minutes of the September 11, 2018 Meeting 
IV. Acceptance of Minutes of the September 11, 2018 Audit Committee Meeting 
V. Update Regarding Honours Golf Transition Process 

VI. Ratification of Execution of Resolution and Related Golf Maintenance Equipment 
Lease Documents 

VIL Ratification of Staff Actions to Issue Audit Services RFP 
VIII. Discussion Items 

A. Reformatting of Fiscal Year 2019 Budget 
B. Discussion of Procedure for Conducting Public Comment Period 

IX. Consideration of Proposals 
A. Revised Lake Doctors Proposal 
B. Proposal for CDD Website Compliance for Accessibility Visually Impaired 

Persons 
C. Proposal for Cart Path Repairs 

X. Update Regarding Capital Projects 
A. Review of Cost to Complete Schedule 
B. Status of Remaining Projects 
C. Ratification of Series 2016 Al/2 Requisitions 

XI. Other Business 
XII. Staff Reports 

A. General Manager 
B. Director of Operations - Report 
C. District Counsel 
D. District Manager 
E. District Engineer 



XIII. Supervisor's Request and Audience Conunents 
XIV. Financial Reports 

A. Balance Sheet as of August 31, 2018 and Statement of Revenues and Expenses 
forthe Period Ending August 31, 2018 

B. Assessment Receipt Schedule 
C. Approval of Check Register 
D. GolfCourse 

XV. Next Scheduled Meeting: 11113/18 @6:30 p.m.@Eagle Landing Residents Club 
XVI. Adjournment 

Enclosed for your review and approval is a copy of the minutes of the September 11, 2018 
meeting. 

The fourth order of business is acceptance of the minutes of the September 11, 2018 audit 
committee meeting, which are enclosed for your review. 

The sixth order of business is ratification of execution of resolution and related golf maintenance 
equipment lease documents. A draft copy of the resolution is enclosed for your review. 

The tenth order of business is consideration of proposals. Enclosed for your review are copies of 
the proposals as outlined above. 

Enclosed under the Director of Operations is a memorandum. 

Enclosed for your review and approval is a copy of the balance sheet and income statement, 
assessment receipt schedule, check registers. A copy of the golf operations financials will be sent 
under separate cover. 

The balance of the agenda is routine in nature and any additional support material will be 
presented and discussed at the meeting. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact 
me. 

cc: Katie Buchanan 
Bois Farrar 
JudeBarwig 
Gabriel McKee 

Rachael Welch 
Batey McGraw 
Matt Biagetti 
Darrin Mossing 

Keith Hadden 
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South Village 
Community Development District 

Agenda 

Tuesday 
October 2, 2018 
6:30 p.m. 

I. Roll Call 

II. Audience Comments 

Eagle Landing Residents Club 
3975 Eagle Landing Parkway 

Orange Park, Florida 32065 
Call In # 1-800-264-8432 Code 537347 

III. Approval of Minutes of the September 11, 2018 Meeting 

IV. Acceptance of Minutes of the September 11, 2018 Audit Committee Meeting 

V. Update Regarding Honours Golf Transition Process 

VI. Ratification of Execution of Resolution and Related Golf Maintenance 
Equipment Lease Documents 

VII. Ratification of Staff Actions to Issue Audit Services RFP 

VIII. Discussion Items 
A. Reformatting of Fiscal Year 2019 Budget 

B. Discussion of Procedure for Conducting Public Comment Period 

IX. Consideration of Proposals 
A. Revised Lake Doctors Proposal 

B. Proposal for CDD Website Compliance for Accessibility Visually 
Impaired Persons 

C. Proposal for Cart Path Repairs 

X. Update Regarding Capital Projects 
A. Review of Cost to Complete Schedule 



B. Status of Remaining Projects 

C. Ratification of Series 2016 Al/2 Requisitions 

XI. Other Business 

XII. Staff Reports 
A. General Manager 

B. Director of Operations - Report 

C. District Counsel 

D. District Manager 

E. District Engineer 

XIII. Supervisor's Request and Audience Comments 

XIV. Financial Reports 
A. Balance Sheet as of August 31, 2018 and Statement of Revenues and 

Expenses for the Period Ending August 31, 2018 

B. Assessment Receipt Schedule 

C. Approval of Check Register 

D. GolfCourse 

XV. Next Scheduled Meeting: 11/13/18 @ 6:30 p.m.@ Eagle Landing Residents 
Club 

XVI. Adjournment 

Board Oversight 
A. Chairman Cross - Parks 
B. Vice Chairman Krueger - Aquatics Center 
C. Supervisor Payton - Gym!Tennis 
D. Supervisor Poole - Landscape Maintenance 
E. Supervisor Hermening - Golf 
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SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the South Village Community 

Development District was held Tuesday, September 11, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. at the Eagle Landing 

Residents Club, 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 

Present and constituting a quorum were: 

Gary Cross 
Grant Krueger 
Kelly Hermening 
Chris Payton 
Bobby J. Poole 

Also present were: 

Jim Oliver 
Katie Buchanan 
Michelle Rigoni 
Keith Hadden 
Matt Biagetti 
Josh Heintzman 
Alan Slaughter 
Jim Hahn 
Rachel Welch 
Roger Arrowsmith 

Chairman 
Vice Chairman 
Supervisor 
Supervisor 
Supervisor 

District Manager 
District Counsel 
Hopping Green & Sams 
District Engineer 
Operations, Honours Golf 
Golf Professional, Honours Golf 
Honours Golf 
General Manger, Honours Golf 
Honours Golf 
East West Partners 

The following is a summary of the actions taken at the September 11, 2018 meeting. A 

copy of the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager. 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 

Mr. Oliver called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m., called the roll and stated supervisors­

elect Rick Smith and Randy Smith are in the audience tonight. They will assume office after the 

November election. 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments 

There being none, the next item followed. 



September 11, 2018 South Village CDD 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Affidavit of Publication 

A copy of the affidavit of publication of the public hearing was included in the agenda 

package. Mailed notice was sent to property owners, also. 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of the Minutes of the August 7, 
2018 Meeting 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Poole with all in favor 
the minutes of the August 7, 2018 meeting were approved as 
presented. 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Introduction of New Golf General Manager 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Update Regarding Honours Golf Transition 
Process 

Mr. Hahn, the new golf general manager gave an overview of the transition and 

assessment process undertaken to be used in action plans to be put together in the future. 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINES Update Regarding Boundary Amendment 
Process (West Bank) 

A. Consideration of Draft Boundary Amendment Agreement 

Ms. Buchanan reviewed the most recent iteration of the proposed boundary amendment 

agreement negotiated by Supervisor Payton with the developer that now includes: the district 

will be provided plans for the recreational component at certain stages of development; in lieu of 

the maintenance position the developer has agreed to provide $25,000 to be used for 

maintenance and repairs; removed the golf cart lease deal point; the developer would like to 

retain the option to issue bonds to fund the infrastructure for the West Bank Parcel and this is an 

agreement on the district's part to work with the developer to undertake the issuance of bonds. 

The goal would be that the land in that particular phase would have assessments similar to what 

the current residents have. 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Payton with all in 
favor the draft boundary amendment agreement was approved. 
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September 11, 2018 South Village CDD 

Ms. Buchanan stated with this approval we are prepared to file the boundary amendment 

this week. 

B. Consideration of Agreement with MBS Capital Markets, LLC for 
Underwriting Services 

Ms. Buchanan stated we have used MBS in the past and underwriters are now required to 

have an agreement before they are able to do preliminary analysis on bonds. We are not close to 

bonds we still have to actually incorporate the property into the district's boundaries, but the 

developer has requested that MBS do some preliminary pricing work to figure out total bond 

proceeds and how they would be allocated. This is at no cost to the district; the developer will 

have a funding agreement to pay for that. 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Krueger with all in 
favor the engagement letter with MBS Capital Markets, LLC was 
approved. 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Hearing Adopting the Fiscal Year 
2019 Budget 

Mr. Oliver gave an overview of the budget process, the purpose of the various bonds 

issued by the district, the process of selecting onsite management services for the golf course and 

recreational amenities. 

Mr. Oliver stated we have a deadline to provide the certified assessment roll to the Clay 

County tax collector by September 15th .. Tonight we want to make sure we get the bottom line of 

the budget and the assessments lined up. Over the next couple of months, we can refine this 

budget through the amendment process. I have had discussions with GM Jim Hahn and Troon 

CFO Gary Spivey regarding financial reporting products they prepare for other resort-style, 

highly amenitized client properties with golf, aquatics, tennis, restaurants and other food & 

beverage outlets. This would result in a budget and financial reports which would be a more 

effective management tool. 

I provided with a copy of Honours Golf proforma for Eagle Landing. They presented the 

schedule to us at the June 5th meeting and the pro forma shows they wanted to staff operations 

more robustly beginning year one. 
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September II, 2018 South Village CDD 

Because this is a public hearing and there is a proposal to increase assessments for FY19, 

we sent mailed notice to all the landowners, as we are required to do by Florida Statutes. We 

also published two public hearing notices in the Clay Today Newspaper. The proposed 

assessment increases are for the capital reserve fund budget and for maintenance staffing. 

Right now all properties are assessed $100 for capital reserves on a gross basis. That amount is 

proposed to double for FYI 9. Based on the state of disrepair of some of the facilities, this 

increase in funding would be used for so you can expedite the process to bring District facilities 

up to standard. The other budget increase is for maintenance. This proposed amount is a $100 

increase, also. It would generate $125,000 for maintenance staffing and related costs., You will 

see a footnote that says that these funds can be used at any of the District's facilities and 

common areas. It is not money just targeted for golf or any other recreational facilitity. Based 

on Board direction, the general manager can employ those dollars where needed to properly 

maintain the CDD's capital assets and community appearance. 

As mentioned earlier, we will transition to a new budget format We would want to start the 

budget amendment process at our next two meetings so by the time we have October financials 

to be presented at the December meeting, we will use the new format. 

Mr. Oliver gave an overview of the proposed budget that included the administrative 

budget, community appearance, capital reserve fund budget, the recreation fund budget, debt 

service funds, and the golf budget. 

Tonight the Board will adopt the budget so we can levy assessments. Through the budget 

amendment process over the next few month, we will be develop an improved budget document 

that is going to be a much more useful management tool. The big decision tonight is we adopt a 

budget under those parameters and determine the amount of any assessment increases. y The 

max increases are limited by the amount noticed, $100 for maintenance staffing and a $100 

increase to capital reserves. 

Ms. Buchanan stated you can discuss the budget amongst yourselves give us direction as 

to what you want to do but before we actually adopt it, the budget or assessment amounts, you 

would open it up for audience comments. 

The board discussed the following: pro shop merchandise, security, food and beverage 

personnel costs, projected revenues, move the new maintenance person in the golf budget to the 

general fund and projected capital reserve contributions. 
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September 11, 2018 South Village CDD 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Payton with all in 
favor the public hearing was opened. 

Residents commented and discussed security, damage caused by contractors, marketing 

of the restaurant and golf course, disrepair of golf course, conditions of the bathrooms, tennis 

lessons and marketing person to be made accountable, general lack of maintenance, proposed 

ideas for the restaurant and questioned the need to continue the $100 inrease for capital reserves 

in future years. 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Krueger with all in 
favor the public hearing was closed. 

Mr. Hermening stated we have a $200 increase and $100 is geared toward personnel. Do 

we need to continue the $100 for capital reserves every year? 

Mr. Cross stated that was brought up when Grant asked for the $100, do it for this year 

then look at it again next year to see if it is needed and it would be up to the board at that point. 

Mr. Krueger stated that is an annual decision to be made. We need it this year but if we 

don't need it next year then we don't need it. That is for next year's budget discussion. 

Mr. Oliver stated that is true of every CDD. Every year the Board must adopt an O&M 

budget and assessments, there is no automatic carryover. 

A. Consideration of Resolution 2018-07 Relating to the Annual Appropriations 
and Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2019 

Ms. Buchanan stated Resolution 2018-07 is the appropriations resolution and Jim will go 

through and identify and complete each fund line item balance as reflected on the budget in front 

of you. It adopts the proposed budget and authorizes the district's manager to utilize the budget 

including various small amounts of interfund transfers to reconcile. Based on the plans that we 

have we will adopt a budget amendment if we want to modify it. 

Mr. Poole stated it says that the district manager or treasurer may authorize an increase or 

decrease in line item appropriations within a fund if it does not exceed $10,000 or 10%, I suggest 

we just make it $10,000. 
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September 11, 2018 South Village CDD 

Ms. Buchanan stated we can do that if there is no objection from the other board 

members. 

There being no objection from the board, 

On MOTION by Mr. Poole seconded by Mr. Cross with all in favor 
Resolution 2018-07 relating to the annual appropriations and 
adopting the budget for fiscal year 2019 was approved as revised 
under section 3(b) that the manager or treasurer may authorize an 
increase or decrease major components in the budget by $10,000 
versus $10,000 or 10%. 

B. Consideration of Resolution 2018-08 Imposing Special Assessments and 
Certifying an Assessment Roll for Fiscal Year 2019 

Ms. Buchanan stated the next resolution is 2018-08 and this is the assessment resolution. 

You previously adopted the budget, it does incorporate an increase in assessments and this 

defines the assessment imposition schedule being that you have platted lots that we collect via 

the tax roll and you still have a very small amount of unplatted land that will be directly 

collected. The direct collect bills are intended to be due 50% no later than December 1, 25% no 

later than February 1, and 25% no later than May 1. It does adopt the assessment roll, which Jim 

prepared and we will attach it to the resolution and that is a listing of every lot within the district 

and the amount of assessments that are due for each. 

On MOTION by Mr. Krueger seconded by Mr. Poole with all in 
favor Resolution 2018-08 was approved. 

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 

This item tabled. 

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 

Consideration of Audit Evaluation Criteria 
and Authorization for Staff to Publish an 
RFP for Auditing Services 

Ratification of Resolution 2018-06 Election 
Resolution 

Mr. Oliver stated next is ratification of Resolution 2018-06 that names Gary Spivey and 

Taylor Blake of Honours Golf as assistant treasurers and assistant secretaries. This allows them 

to execute financial documents on behalf of the district as it relates to Honours Golf transactions. 
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September 11, 2018 South Village CDD 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Krueger with all in 
favor Resolution 2018-06 naming Gary Spivey and Taylor Blake of 
Honours Golf as assistant secretaries and assistant treasurers was 
ratified. 

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Update Regarding Options and Costs for 
Repair of Waterfall Entry Feature 

Mr. Hadden updated the board with regard to the waterfall entry feature and reported that 

no leaks were detected in the pipes, the pump company put in new motors and it is now 

operational. Proposals to address the vault along with a timeline will be presented at the next 

meeting. 

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Update Regarding Capital Projects 

A. Review of Cost to Complete Schedule 

Mr. Oliver stated Steve Andersen was not available to provide an update due to a family 

emergency but last month you had a balance of $58,000 available. In the agenda package are 

requisitions of about $11,000 so you have an available balance of about $47,000 for capital 

projects. 

B. Remaining Construction Funds - Obligated and Unobligated 

C. Status of Remaining Projects 

The board and staff discussed the continued delays in completion of the tennis courts and 

authorized staff to send a letter to Premier Tennis Courts of the board's intent to hire 

subcontractors to complete the project if Premier does not complete the project within five 

business days. 

Mr. Payton stated at the request of some board members Tree Amigos did provide a 

drawing for landscape improvements at the tennis courts. 

On MOTION by Mr. Payton seconded by Mr. Cross with all in 
favor the proposal from Tree Amigos for landscape improvements 
at the tennis courts in the amount of$18,933 was approved. 
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September 11, 2018 South Village CDD 

D. Ratification of Series 2016 Al/2 Requisitions 

Mr. Oliver stated you previously saw the invoices for these and we put them in the form 

of requisitions for your ratification. 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Krueger with all in 
favor the series 2006 Al/2 requisition 72 payable to TEXACRAFT 
in the amonnt of $4,285.52, requisition 73 payable to C.W. Builders 
& Associates, Inc. in the amount of $4,385.00 and requisition 74 
payable to Steve Andersen in the amonnt of $3,890.00 were ratified. 

THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 

This item was tabled. 

FOURTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 

Consideration of Proposal from The Lake 
Doctors, Inc. for Fiscal Year 2019 

Other Business 

There being none, the next item followed. 

FIFTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

A. General Manager 

There being none, the next item followed. 

B. Attorney 

There being none, the next item followed. 

C. District Manager 

There being none, the next item followed. 

D. Engineer 

Mr. Hadden stated now that you have approved the draft of the boundary amendment to 

bring the West Bank property in I would like authorization to advertise construction of Phase 1 

of West Bank. It is 77 lots, I have generated plans and they have been approved by connty 

engineering and the utility authority. The bids will come back to you for review and approval. 
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September 11, 2018 South Village COD 

Ms. Buchanan stated we will have the developer fund the cost rather than have the CDD 

pay for it and if and when he issues bonds we will be able to reimburse him. 

Mr. Hadden stated the total is 162 and this will be for everything between Tynes and 

Eagle Landing Phase 5 and will also include the park. The park is on the west side of Tynes but 

is not part of this bid. This is just the subdivision lots. The 9 Yz acre park will be designed, 

approved and put out separately. 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Krueger with all in 
favor staff was authorized to advertise construction bids for Phase 1 
of West Bank. 

E. Director of Aquatics & Recreation - Report 

Mr. Biagetti stated I have proposals to add security cameras. Digital Security Systems 

has done work for us at other sites, they have a better product and saves us about $750. 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Krueger with all in 
favor the proposal from Digital Security Systems was approved. 

Mr. Biagetti stated we do have some algae issues in the lakes. We are actively looking at 

what we need to do to modify the treatment schedule and options. We are looking at possible 

aerification whether it is fountains or underwater bubblers that can help but there is a cost to it, 

as well as in our contract we should have funds allocated for the annual stocking of grass eating 

carp, which we have done and there has been some issue with getting permits from FWC but 

they are actively searching and trying to get on top of it again. 

Mr. Payton asked can you bring back the cost of water features? 

Mr. Biagetti stated the costs vary and they can install and maintain them, but we may 

have other options. We were given a range of $5,000 to $10,000 depending on what we decide 

we want. 

Mr. Oliver stated at our June or July meeting, the Board approved entering into a lease of 

golf maintenance equipment in the amount of $300,000. That lease was scaled down to the the 

most essential equipment . The lease was entered into and that equipment has been received. We 

still have not entered into a lease for the remaining equipment and we would like to get the 
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September 11, 2018 South Village CDD 

remaining equipment at a cost not to exceed $195,000. If we can start that process, we should 

received the needed equipment in the next 45 to 60 days. 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Krueger with all in 
favor staff was authorized to move forward with the lease of golf 
course maintenance equipment in an amount not to exceed 
$195,000. 

SIXTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor's Requests and Audience 
Comments 

Mr. Poole stated I had a conversation once about how we allocate across budget various 

things and would you at some point in time address that? 

Mr. Oliver stated yes. 

Mr. Payton stated for next month's meeting we are still waiting on the proposal for 

scanner. 

Mr. Biagetti stated I think what we talked about at the last meeting was the card access on 

the gate to lead out onto the tennis patio. 

Mr. Cross stated we talked about at the last meeting that it does us no good when we have 

a four foot fence on the other side they can step right over. 

Mr. Payton stated we are also waiting for a proposal to redo fencing on the other side. 

Mr. Hermening asked did we ever submit for reimbursement for the weir? 

Mr. Hadden responded the timefrarne had passed. When we started working on that they 

were going to push it through and I started putting the package together, reached out to the GMS 

person in Tallahassee who had a lot of background. You have to go through the county and then 

the state then the feds and by that time they closed the door and we did not submit anything. 

Mr. Hermening stated I would like to ask you to look at best practices of other 

communities, what they do for allowing residents' use of the golf course, allowing access to the 

golf course for running or walking or whatever. Along with that Katie, what are the 

requirements, are we able to impose penalties on violators? We don't do it now but we know 

who some of these people are. Can we suspend privileges of people who are out there when they 

are not supposed to be out there, walking, riding their bike? 
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September 11, 2018 South Village COD 

Ms. Buchanan stated I will confirm whether or not there is a restriction on it in your 

rules. If there is then we have the same tiered warning system that we do for a violation at the 

pool. 

Mr. Krueger stated insurance on the golf course; my understanding is that we do not have 

tee and green insurance for loss claims. 

Mr. Oliver stated that is correct. 

Mr. Krueger asked is that something we should have? 

Mr. Hahn stated not many golf courses have that, the cost is pretty high for that coverage. 

You are asking about tee and green usage and not damage and we go through hurricanes and 

everything you can go through and it is difficult to have greens that are not playable. To cause 

that much damage it would have to be catastrophic to keep it from being played. If you get 17" 

of rain the greens are still going to be in play so the scenario would be rare to take the greens out 

of play to pay insurance for that cost. 

Mr. Krueger asked is there a separate policy for sand traps? 

Ms. Buchanan stated it is something that Jim and Jim can get together between meetings 

and have him review the policy to see if you need to make any adjustments. 

Mr. Payton asked Matt can you put together a no risk hours for the pool? I would like to 

know what the costs associated with that would be and we would do whatever the insurance 

needs us to do so the adult pool can be a swim at your own risk lap pool when no one is here. I 

want to know what that cost would be. 

Mr. Biagetti stated okay. 

Mr. Painter stated Chris talked about a letter of unsatisfactory performance to the 

contractor building the tennis courts. I think we are obligated to pay the project manager for that 

same project, is he getting a letter as well? 

Mr. Payton stated he is not. 

Mr. Cross stated we can talk to the attorney about it and see if we can do that. 

Mr. Payton stated I don't know about his contract but the tennis court project we don't 

save any money from that. 

Mr. Poole asked why don't we ask Katie to review the contract? 

Mr. Payton stated we can send a letter but I don't know what that would do. 

A resident asked what about the geese on the golf course? 
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September 11, 2018 

Mr. Cross stated Troon was going to look at that. 

Mr. Hahn stated Alan can look at that as well. 

South Village CDD 

Mr. Hermening stated you can disrupt the geese but the previous company told us they 

were a protected species. Our geese are not because they are not because they are resident geese. 

They don't have the same protections as a migratory waterfowl will have. 

A resident stated as a full golf member I pay $3,000 a year and there is not a day that 

goes by that someone is not out there playing for free in the afternoon. They are not in one of 

our rental golf carts they are not walking the way some members can do but they are in an ATV, 

different color golf carts, they have to be residents. Does it bother anybody but me that I'm 

paying $3,000 when I could go out in the afternoon and play for free? 

Mr. Payton stated I have not seen that but if it is an issue, then yes. 

A resident stated I see it on 6 all the time. 

Mr. Hermening stated we have a resident who has cut down trees and brush on the golf 

course property. It was blocking his view of the golf course. Do we send him a bill for the cost 

of debris cleanup? 

Ms. Buchanan stated yes. I can work with Jim to get a form together. If someone clears 

out a preserve we have form letters that we send. 

Mr. Hadden stated if it is a natural vegetative buffer we have had cases where 

commercial or residential cut it down for whatever reason and the county made them go back 

and restore it with full grown native vegetation. 

A resident stated I think the new supervisors coming on board should have input into the 

agenda amendment process. I think the new management should bring in professionals from 

another facility on a weekly basis to educate the residents. I also think we need to consider a 

way to revise the way the agenda items occur. Have some mechanism where the residents can 

come in ahead of time and be able to say a week before, I would like to discuss this as part of the 

agenda of the next meeting. 

Mr. Cross stated if you want to discuss something just bring it to a board meeting at any 

time and they can bring it up or put it on the agenda through Jim. 

A resident asked do we believe that Steve Andersen has done everything he is supposed 

to have done? The fan over the soft seating still doesn't work. Is there a final checklist? 
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Mr. Poole asked why don't we ask Jim to do an assessment of those things for the 

clubhouse and give us feedback. 

A resident stated we had a contractor for the clubhouse remodel that was expensive and 

things are not done. As an example, the plumbing in the men's urinals is not square and I don't 

believe it was new hardware that was used. We don't have a statement of work. 

Mr. Cross stated we still owe him a little money on the tennis courts. 

A resident asked why would you pay him anymore for the tennis courts? If Chris is 

doing this why are we paying Steve? 

Mr. Cross stated the attorney is going to look at that. 

SEVENTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financial Reports 

A. Balance Sheet as of July 31, 2018 and Statement of Revenues and Expenses for 
the Period Ending July 31, 2018 

The balance sheet and income statement were included as part of the agenda package. 

B. Assessment Receipt Schedule 

The assessment receipt Schedule was included as part of the agenda package. 

C. Approval of Check Register 

On MOTION by Mr. Krueger seconded by Mr. Cross with all in 
favor the check register was approved. 

D. GolfReport 

A copy of the golf financials was included in the agenda package. 

EIGHTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting Scheduled for Tuesday, 
October 2, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. at Eagle 
Landing Residents Club 

Mr. Oliver stated the next meeting is October 2, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. We will want to move 

the November meeting the week after the election or we can decide that at the next meeting. This 

room is used as an election precinct. 

13 



September 11, 2018 South Village CDD 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Krueger with all in 
favor the meeting adjourned at 9:30 p.m. 

Secretary/ Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman 
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FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
  



SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

The South Village Community Development District Audit cCommittee meeting was 

held Tuesday, September 11, 2018 at 9:32 p.m. at the Eagle Landing Residents Club, 3975 Eagle 

Landing Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 

Present were: 

Gary Cross 
Grant Krueger 
Kelly Hermening 
Chris Payton 
Bobby J. Poole 

Jim Oliver 
Katie Buchanan 

District Manager 
District Counsel 

The following is a summary of the actions taken at the September 11, 2018 audit 

committee meeting. A copy of the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District 

Manager. 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 

Mr. Oliver stated we have already had roll call. 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Review and Selection of Audit RFP Criteria 

Mr. Oliver stated this is the evaluation criteria for the ranking of proposals received from 

audit firms in response to the audit services RFP process. The criteria are ability of personnel, 

proposer's experience, understanding scope of work, ability to perform the required services and 

pnce. 

On MOTION by Mr. Krueger seconded by Mr. Cross with all in 
favor the audit criteria was approved. 

TIDRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business 

There being none, 



South Village CDD 

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Krueger with all in 
favor the audit committee meeting adjourned at 9:35 p.m. 
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SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
  



RESOLUTION AND CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY 
Lease Number 98980485-1 

Lessee: South Village Community Development District 

Amount $194.956.22 

E24 

WHEREAS, Lessee, a body politic and corporate duly organized and existing as a political subdivision, municipal corporation or similar public entity of the State or 
Commonwealth ("the State") is authorized by the laws of the State to purchase, acquire and lease certain equipment and other property for the benefit of the Lessee 
and its inhabitants and to enter into contracts with respect thereto; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to applicable law, the governing body of the Lessee ("Governing Body") is authorized to acquire, dispose of and encumber real and personal 
property, including, without limitation, rights and interest in property, !eases and easements necessary to the functions or operations of the Lessee. 

WHEREAS, the Governing Body hereby finds and determines that the execution of one or more Lease-Purchase Agreements or lease schedules ("Leases") in the 
principal amount not exceeding the amount stated above for the purpose of acquiring the property ("Equipment") to be described in the Leases is appropriate and 
necessary to the functions and operations of the Lessee. 

WHEREAS, PNC Equipment Finance, LLC ("Lessor'') shall act as Lessor under said Leases. 

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Ordained by the Governing Body of the Lessee: 

Section 1. Either one of the OR (each an "Authorized Representative") acting on behalf of the Lessee, 
is hereby authorized to negotiate, enter into, execute, and deliver one or more Leases in substantially the form set forth in the document presently before the 
Governing Body, which document is available for public inspection at the office of the Lessee. Each Authorized Representative acting on behalf of the Lessee is 
hereby authorized to negotiate, enter into, execute, and deliver such other documents relating to the Lease as the Authorized Representative deems necessary and 
appropriate. All other related contracts and agreements necessary and incidental to the Leases are hereby authorized. 

Section 2. By a written instrument signed by any Authorized Representative, said Authorized Representative may designate specifically identified officers or 
employees of the Lessee to execute and deliver agreements and documents relating to the Leases on behalf of the Lessee. 

Section 3. The aggregate original principal amount of the Leases shall not exceed the amount stated above and shall bear interest as set forth in the Leases and the 
Leases shall contain such options to purchase by the Lessee as set forth therein. 

Section 4. The Lessee's obligations under the Leases shall be subject to annual appropriation or renewal by the Governing Body as set forth in each Lease and the 
Lessee's obligations under the Leases shall not constitute general obligations of the Lessee or indebtedness under the Constitution or laws of the State. 

Section 5. As to each Lease, the Lessee reasonably anticipates to issue not more than $10,000,000 of tax-exempt obligations (other than "private activity bonds" 
which are not "qualified 501(c)(3) bonds") during the fiscal year in which each such Lease is issued and hereby designates each Lease as a qualified tax~exempt 
obligation for purposes of Section 265(b) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended. 

Section 6. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and approval. 

SIGNATURES AND TITLES OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES: AUTHORIZED LEASE SIGNORS ONLY 

Name Title Signature 

Name Title Signature 

ADOPTED AND APPROVED on this _______ , 20_. 

Section 7. I, the undersigned Secretary/Clerk identified below, does hereby certify that I am the duly elected or appointed and acting Secretary/Clerk of the above 
Lessee, a political subdivision duly organized and existing under the laws of the State where Lessee is located, that I have the title stated below, and that, as of the 
date hereof, the individuals named below are the duly elected or appointed officers of the Lessee holding the offices set forth opposite their respective names. 

The undersigned Secretary/Clerk of the above-named Lessee hereby certifies and attests that the undersigned has access to the official records of the Governing 
Body of the Lessee, that the foregoing resolutions were duly adopted by said Governing Body of the Lessee at a meeting of said Governing Body and that such 
resolutions have not been amended or altered and are in full force and effect on the date stated below. 

LESSEE: South Village Community Development District 

[SEAL] 
Signature of Secretary/Clerk of Lessee 

Print Name: 
OfficialTitle:--------------------

Date: 
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A. 



Water Management Agreement 

Corporate Offices 
3543Stale Road419 

Winier Springs, fl 32708 
1-600-666-5253 

lakes@lakedoctors.com 
www.lakedoctors.com 

ERW/719371 AO 
This Agreement, made this day of ~~-----20_ 1s between The Lake Doctors, Inc., a 
Florida Corporation, hereinatter called "THE LAKE DOCTORS" and 

BILLING ADDRESS _________________________________ _ 

CITY _____________ STATE _____ ZIP ____ PHONE ( 

EMAIL ADDRESS===~~--~~~~~· 
IF YOU WOULD LIKE YOUR INVOICE EMAILED, CHECK HERE: __ 

Hereinafter called "CUSTOMER" REQUESTED START DATE: 
PURCHASE ORDER#:. __________ _ 

The parties hereto agree to follows: 

A. THE LAKE DOCTORS agrees to manage certain lakes and/or waterways for a period of twelve {12) months from the date of 
execution of this Agreement in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement in the following location(s): 

Thirty (30) ponds associated with South Village CDD, Orange Park, FL. 

Includes twelve {12) inspections and treatments, as necessary, for control and prevention of noxious aquatic weeds and 
algae. Your current Agreement will remain in effect untfl we receive the new signed Agreement. 

B. CUSTOMER agrees to pay THE LAKE DOCTORS, its agents or assigns, the following sum for specified aquatic 
management services: 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Underwater and Floating Vegetation Control Program 
Shoreline Grass and Brush Contra! Program 
Free Callback Service 
Monthly Written Service Reports 
Additional Treatments, if required 
Total of Services Accepted 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

2,166.00 monthly 
INCLUDED 
INCLUDED 
INCLUDED 
INCLUDED 
2, 166.00 monthly 

$2,166.00 of the above sum-total shall be due and payable upon execution of this Agreement, the balance shall be payable in 
advance in monthly installments of $2,166.00, including any additional costs such as sales taxes, permitting fees, monitoring, 
reporting, water testing and related costs mandated by any governmental or regulatory body related to service under this 
Agreement. 

C. THE LAKE DOCTORS uses products which, in its sole discretion, will provide effective and safe results. 

D. THE LAKE DOCTORS agrees to commence treatment within fifteen (15) business days, weather permitting, from the date 
of receipt of this executed Agreement plus initial deposit and/or required government permits. 

E. The offer contained herein is withdrawn and this Agreement shall have no further force and effect unless executed and 
returned by CUSTOMER to THE LAKE DOCTORS on or before October 13, 2018. 

F. The terms and conditions appearing on the reverse side form an integral part of this Agreement, and CUSTOMER hereby 
acknowledges that he has read and is familiar with the contents thereof. Agreement must be returned in its entirety to be 
considered valid. 

THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC. 

~tU~ 
Eric R. Williams, Aquatic Consultant 

03/2016 ®THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC. 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1) The Underwater and Floating Vegetation Control Program will be conducted in a manner consistent with good water management practice using the followlng methods 
and techniques when applicable. 
a) Periodic treatments to maintain control of noxious submersed, floating and emersed aquatic vegetation and algae. CUSTOMER understands that some beneficial 

vegetation may be required in a body of water to maintain a balanced aquatic ecological system. 
b) Determination of dissolved oxygen levels prior to treatment, as deemed necessary, to ensure that oxygen level is high enough to allow safe treatment. Additional 

routine water analysis and/or bacteriological analysis may be performed if required for success of the water management program. 
c) Where applicable, treatment of only one-half or less of the entire body of water at any one time to ensure safety to fish and other aquatic life. However, THE 

LAKE DOCTORS shall not be Hable for loss of any exotic or non-native fish or vegetation. 
d) CUSTOMER understands and agrees that for the best effectiveness and environmental safety, materials used by THE LAKE DOCTORS may be used at rates 

equal to or lower than maximum label recommendations. 
e) Triploid grass carp stocking, if Included, wm be pertormed at stocking rates determined the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission permit guidelines. 
f) CUSTOMER agrees to provide adequate access. Failure to provide adequate access may require re-negotiation or termination of this Agreement. 
g) Control of some weeds may take 30-90 days depending upon species, materials used and environmental factors. 
h) When deemed necessary by THE LAKE DOCTORS and approved by CUSTOMER, the planting and/or nurturing of certain varieties of plants, which for various 

reasons, help to maintain ecological balance. 

2) Under the Shoreline Grass and Brush Control Program, THE LAKE DOCTORS will treat border vegetation to the water's edge including, but not limited to 
torpedograss, cattails, and other emergent vegetation such as woody brush and broadleaf weeds. Many of these species take several months or longer to fully 
decompose. CUSTOMER is responsible for any desired physical cutting and removal. 

3) CUSTOMER agrees to inform THE LAKE DOCTORS in writing if any lake or pond areas have been or are scheduled to be mitigated (planted with required or beneficial 
aquatic vegetation). THE LAKE DOCTORS assumes no responsibility for damage to aquatic plants if CUSTOMER fails to provide such information in a timely manner. 
Emergent weed control may not be performed within mitigated areas, new or existing, unless specifically stated by separate contract or modification of this Agreement. 
CUSTOMER also agrees to notify THE LAKE DOCTORS, in writing, of any conditions which may affect the scope of work and CUSTOMER agrees to pay any resultant 
higher direct cost incurred. 

4) If at any time during the term of this Agreement, CUSTOMER feels THE LAKE DOCTORS is not performing in a satisfactory manner, or in accordance with the terms of 
this Agreement, CUSTOMER shall inform THE LAKE DOCTORS, Jn writing, stating with particularity the reasons for CUSTOMER'S dissatisfaction. THE LAKE 
DOCTORS shall investigate and allempt to cure the defect. If, after 30 days from the giving of the original notice, CUSTOMER continues to feel THE LAKE DOCTORS 
performance is unsatisfactory, CUSTOMER may terminate this Agreement by giving notice ("Second Notice") to THE LAKE DOCTORS and paying all monies owing to 
the effective date of termination. In this event, the effective date of termination shall be the last day of the month in which said second notice is received by THE LAKE 
DOCTORS. 

5) Federal and State regulations require that various water time-use restrictions be observed during and following some treatments. THE LAKE DOCTORS will notify 
CUSTOMER of such restrictions. 11 shall be CUSTOMER responsibllity to observe the restrictions throughout the required period. CUSTOMER understands and 
agrees that, notwlthstanding any other provision of the Agreement, THE LAKE DOCTORS does not assume any liability for failure by any party to be notified of, or to 
observe, the above regulations. 

6) THE LAKE DOCTORS shall maintain the following insurance coverage and limits: (a) Workman's Compensation with statutory limits; (b) Automobile Liability; (c) 
Comprehensive General Liability, including Pollution Liability, Property Damage, Completed Operations and Product Liability. A Certificate of Insurance will be provided 
upon request. A Certificate of Insurance naming CUSTOMER as "Additional Insured" may be provided at CUSTOMER'S request. CUSTOMER agrees to pay for any 
additional costs of insurance requirements over and above that is provided by THE LAKE DOCTORS. 

7) Neither party shall be responsible for damages, penalties or otherwise for any failure or delay In performance of any of its obligations hereunder caused by strikes, riots, 
war, acts of God, accidents, governmental orders and regulations, curtailment or !allure to obtain sufficient material, or other force majeure condition (whether or not of 
the same class or kind as those set forth above) beyond its reasonable control and which, by the exercise of due dlligence, it is unable to overcome. Should THE LAKE 
DOCTORS be prohibited, restricted or otherwise prevented or Impaired from rendering specified services by any condition, THE LAKE DOCTORS shall notify 
CUSTOMER of said condition and of the excess direct costs arising there from. CUSTOMER shall have thirty (30) days after receipt of said notice to notify THE LAKE 
DOCTORS in writing of any inability to comply with excess direct costs as requested by THE LAKE DOCTORS. 

8) CUSTOMER warrants that he or she is authorized to execute the Water Management Agreement on behalf of the riparian owner and to hold THE LAKE DOCTORS 
harmless for consequences of such service not arising out of the sole negligence of THE LAKE DOCTORS. 

9) CUSTOMER understands that, for convenience, the annual investment amount has been spread over a twelve-month period and that individual monthly billings do not 
reflect the fluctuating seasonal costs of service. It CUSTOMER places their account on hold, an additional charge may be required due to aquatic re-growth. 

10) THE LAKE DOCTORS agrees to hold CUSTOMER harmless from any loss, damage or claims arising out of the sole negligence of THE LAKE DOCTORS. However, 
THE LAKE DOCTORS shall in no event be liable to CUSTOMER or others for indirect, special or consequential damages resulting from any cause whatsoever. 

11) Upon completion of the term of this Agreement, or any extension thereof, this Agreement shall be automatically extended for a period equal to its original term unless 
terminated by either party. If required, THE LAKE DOCTORS may adjust the monthly investment amount after the original term. THE LAKE DOCTORS will submit 
written notification to CUSTOMER 30 days prior to effective date of adjustment. If CUSTOMER is unable to comply with the adjustment, THE LAKE DOCTORS shall 
be notified immediately in order to seek a resolution. 1f necessary, CUSTOMER may terminate this Agreement according to the procedure outlined in #4 above. 

12) THE LAKE DOCTORS reserves the right to impose a monthly service charge on past due balances and/or cancel the Agreement. 

13) Should CUSTOMER become delinquent, THE LAKE DOCTORS may place the account on hold for non-payment and CUSTOMER will continue to be responsible for 
the monthly investment amount even if the account is placed on hold. Service may be reinstated once the entire past due balance has been received in full. Should it 
become necessary for THE LAKE DOCTORS to bring action for collection of monies due and owing under this Agreement, CUSTOMER agrees to pay collection costs, 
including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys fee (including those on appeal) and court costs, and all other expenses incurred by THE LAKE DOCTORS resulting 
from such collection action. 

14) This Agreement is assignable by CUSTOMER upon written consent by THE LAKE DOCTORS. 

15) This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties hereto and shall be valid upon acceptance by THE LAKE DOCTORS Corporate Office. No oral or 
written alterations or modifications of the terms contained herein shall be valid unless made in writing and accepted by an authorized representative of both THE LAKE 
DOCTORS and CUSTOMER. 

16) Agreements that include debris removal shall consist of: casual trash such as cups, plastic bags and other man-made materials up to 20 lbs. wlll be removed during 
regularly scheduled service visits. Large or dangerous items such as biohazards and landscape debris are not included. 

03/2016 ®THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC. 
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Website Compliance Proposal For 

South Village CDD 

{http://www.southvillagecdd.com/) 

Website Accessibility for People with Disabilities as per 

Nondiscrirnination requirements of Title Ii of the American Disabilities Act (ADA) 

Date Version# Comments Author 

May 25, 2018 1.0 Initial version VB Joshi 

June 18, 2018 1.1 Added document conversion cost VB Joshi 
Kristen Thornburgh 

June 21, 2018 1.2 Added WCAG Standards Compliance VB Joshi 

August 10, 2018 1.3 Added CDD Specific details VB Joshi 

August 13, 2018 1.4 Updated pricing for simple, medium As per requirements from 
and high complexity CDD websites Ariel and Valerie 

August 28, 2018 2.0 Updated conversion and support costs As per meeting with 
based on discussed scope GMSCFL 

Presented by: VB Joshi, CEO, VGlobalTech, Orlando, Florida 
" / 

[ ._ saa Ratins: A.-

il' p;r• 
688.. CJkkfor Profit., 

Project: ADA and WCAG Website Compliance 
Service Providers: VGlobalTech LLC, Orlando, Florida, USA 
COPYRIGHT©: This proposal is solely created by VGloba!Tech team for its custon1ers and cannot be reproduced, 

copied, modHied or distributed vvithout written consent ofVGlobalTech. Any violations shalt be prosecuted. 
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1.0 Introduction 

Every individual must have equal access to information whether it is in person service or on line. 
This is a general agreement and understanding of access. 

The Internet has dramatically changed the way state and local governments do business. Today, 
government agencies routinely make much more information about their programs, activities, 
and services available to the public by posting it on their websites. As a result, many people can 
easily access this information seven days a week, 24 hours a day. 

Many government services and activities are also provided on websites because the public is 
able to participate in them at any time of day and without the assistance of government 
personnel. Many gove(nment websites offer a low cost, quick, and convenient way of filing tax 
returns, paying bills, renewing licenses, signing up for programs, applying for permits or funding, 
submitting job applications, and performing a wide variety of other activities. 

The Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and, if the government entities receive federal 
funding, the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 generally require that state and local governments 
provide qualified individuals with disabilities equal access to their programs, services, or 
activities unless doing so would fundamentally alter the nature of their programs, services, or 
activities or would impose an undue burden. One way to help meet these requirements is to 
ensure that government websites have accessible features for people with disabilities, using the 
simple steps described in this document. An agency with ari inaccessible website may also meet 
its legal obligations by providing an alternative accessible way for citizens to use the programs or 
services, such as a staffed telephone information line. These alternatives, however, are unlikely 
to provide an equal degree of access in terms of hours of operation and the range of options and 
programs available. 

Visit http: //vglobaltech.com/website-compliance/ for more details, do a 
website compliance check on your website and to download a PDF 
proposal. 
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1.1 Common Problems and Solutions in Website Accessibility? 

1.1.1 Problem: Images Without Text Equivalents 

Solution: Add a Text Equivalent to Every Image 

Adding a line of simple HTML code to provide text for each image and graphic will enable a 
user with a vision disability to understand what it is. Add a type of HTML tag, such as an 
"alt" tag for brief amounts of text or a "longdesc" tag for large amounts, to each image and 
graphic on your agency's website. 

The words in the tag should be more than a description. They should provide a text 
equivalent of the image. In other words, the tag should include the same meaningful 
information that other users obtain by looking at the image. In the example of the mayor's 
picture, adding an "alt" tag with the words "Photograph of Mayor Jane Smith" provides a 
meaningful description. 

In some circumstances, longer and more detailed text will be necessary to convey the same 
meaningful information that other visitors to the website can see. For example, a map 
showing the locations of neighborhood branches of a city library needs a tag with much 
more information in text format. In that instance, where the map conveys the locations of 
several facilities, add a "longdesc" tag that includes a text equivalent description of each 
location shown on the map - e.g., "City Center Library, 433 N. Main Street, located on North 
Main Street between 4th Avenue and 5th Avenue." 

1.1.2 Problem: Documents Are Not Posted In an Accessible Format 

Solution: Post Documents in a Text-Based Format 

Always provide documents in an alternative text-based format, such as HTML or RTF [Rich 
Text Format), in addition to PDF. Text-based formats are the most compatible with assistive 
technologies. 

1.1.3 Problem: Specifying Colors and Font Sizes 

Solution: Avoid Dictating Colors and Font Settings 

Websites should be desigoed so they can be viewed with the color and font sizes set in 
users' web browsers and operating systems. Users with low vision must be able to specify 
the text and background colors as well as the font sizes needed to see webpage content. 
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1.1.4 Problem: Videos and Other Multimedia Lack Accessible Features 

Solution: Include Audio Descriptions and Captions 

Videos need to incorporate features that make them accessible to everyone. Provide audio 
descriptions of images (including changes in setting, gestures, and other details) to make 
videos accessible to people who are blind or have low vision. Provide text captions 
synchronized with the video images to make videos and audio tracks accessible to people 
who are deaf or hard of hearing. 

1.1.5 Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) 

Understanding the Four Principles of Accessibility 

The guidelines and Success Criteria are organized around the following four principles, 
which lay the foundation necessary for anyone to access and use Web content. Anyone who 
wants to use the Web must have content that is: 

1. Perceivable - Information and user interface components must be presentable to 
users in ways they can perceive. 

o This means that users must be able to perceive the information being 
presented (it can't be invisible to all of their senses) 

2. Operable - User interface components and navigation must be operable. 

o This means that users must be able to operate the interface (the interface 
cannot require interaction that a user cannot perform) 

3. Understandable - Information and the operation of user interface must be 
understandable. 

o This means that users must be able to understand the information as well as 
the operation of the user interface (the content or operation cannot be beyond 
their understanding) 

4. Robust - Content must be robust enough that it can be interpreted reliably by a wide 
variety of user agents, including assistive technologies. 

o This means that users must be able to access the content as technologies 
advance (as technologies and user agents evolve, the content should remain 
accessible) 

If any of these are not true, users with disabilities will not be able to use 
the Web. 
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Under each of the principles are guidelines and Success Criteria that help to address these 
principles for people with disabilities. There are many general usability guidelines that 
make content more usable by all people, including those with disabilities. However, in 
WCAG 2.1, we only include those guidelines that address pro bl ems particular to people with 
disabilities. This includes issues that block access or interfere with access to the Web more 
severely for people with disabilities. 

See reference section at the end of this document for more information and websites for 
ADA, Usability and other important compliance issues and solutions. 

VGlobal'fech development and business rnanagement team shall 
study these compliance guidelines and vvith our technical 
capabilities apply these to make your website accessible, 
con1patible and fully functional for an people, including those 
with disabilities. 
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2.0 Pricing 

Website Complexity: Snnall Level Websites 

VGlobalTech team shall complete the following critical tasks for client website. 
All costs below are per website I CDD: 

2.1 One time (website conversion and compliance cost): 

Task Estimated Cost 

1. Perform ADA Website Compliance Check for current $500 
website - All webpages on the website. Create a project 
plan, code review, html updates, plugins I security 
updates (wordpress, joomla, etc CMS websites) 

2. Cross-Device Check {Website needs to appear as per ADA $100 
standards on Mobile Phones, Tablets, Desktops etc). 
Braille Readers, Other assistance technology compatibility 

3. ADA Standards application (as per Section 1 above). $700 
ADA.gov, Web Content Accessibility Guidelines {WCAG) 

4. PDF Documents conversion (to Text, HTML etc) as needed $300 
for ADA Compliance I Reader Compliance 

5. Create a webpage showing websites ADA Compliance $100 
efforts 

6. Create customized footer with VGlobalTech's ADA $50 
Compliance Seal (valid for 1 year only) 

Total {one time compliance/ conversion cost) $1750 I one 
time 
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2.2 ADA Compliance Yearly Maintenance and Upgrade starting after initial 
conversion is completed (Optional Maintenance - It is critical to maintain 
compliance as websites get updated): 

VGlobalTech team shall complete the following critical tasks for client website. 
All costs below are per website I CDD: 

Task Cost 

1. Perform ADA Website Compliance Check for current $200 
website - All new webpages on the website 

2. Cross-Device Check {Website needs to appear as per ADA $75 
standards on Mobile Phones, Tablets, Desktops etc) 

3. Update footer with VGlobalTech's ADA Compliance Seal $75 
(extended for current year) 

4. Support (upto 1 hr I month) for the year including $600 
updates to newly added pages, upgrade to new standards 
{if any) 

5. PDF Documents conversion (to Text, HTML etc) as needed $300 
for ADA Compliance/ Reader Compliance 

Annual Maintenance {starts after initial $12so I 
compliance engagement quoted above is year 
complete) 
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This proposal includes following points, stipulations terms and conditions: 

*(1) conference call or in person meetings per month with client to review metrics, results and 
monthly recaps *unless otherwise noted 

* email and phone communication 

*Anything out of the scope of work in the above proposal will be addressed and client will be 
immediately notified. After notification of additional work, a subsequent quote will be provided 
to cover that work. 

*Client is responsible to adhering to timelines as far as information required to complete the 
task is concerned. If time lines are not adhered to and exceed 15 business days past the current 
marketing months, last day, all work will end. A new month with new allocated costs will be 
presented for future work to commence. No refunds and owed work will be due unless 
otherwise agreed upon. An Invoice will be provided once signature approval of this project 

proposal. Payments will be made to VGLOBALTECH 

*Client is responsible for verifying quality of work, providing feedback, verifying that compliance 
has been met as required. VGlobalTech team shall not be responsible for any legal ramifications 
arising from work not done as per external agencies/ organizations/ associations needs if 
proper feedback is not provided by the customer. VGloba!Tech' s work will be in best faith but 
cannot guarantee all compliance/ legal needs since we are not the SM E's in the compliance 
area. VG!oba!Tech shall not be liable for any legal ramifications arising from compliance issues. 

Refund Policy: The client may halt work and request for a refund within seven days of the date 
of signing this services agreement by mailing a signed letter to the main address listed on 
www.VGlobalTech.com website. If client requests a refund within seven days of the date of 
signing their agreement they shall be liable to pay for all work completed and will be refunded 
the remaining balance of the initial payment if billable work has not exceeded a charge that 
would be greater than client's initial payment. If client requests a refund after the seven days 
from the date of the signing of the agreement client is liable to pay for all work completed plus 
an additional 25% of any remaining balance that may still be due. Once line item projects are 
complete no refunds will be issued. Confidentiality: All information between client and service 
provider inclusive of technical and business information relating to proprietary ideas, 
patentable ideas and/or trade secrets, existing and/or contemplated products and services, 
research and development, production, costs, profit and margin information, finances and 
financial projections, customers, clients, marketing, and current or future business plans and 
models, regardless of whether such information is designated as "Confidential Information" at 
the time of its disclosure and will be treated as such and with absolute confidentiality and will 
not be shared or used, which will be maintained at all times. The client is not allowed to disclose 
their price with any third parties. Doing so is in breach of this agreement. All information 
development will be shared and proprietary information and property between client and 
service providers. 
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3.0 Proposal Acceptance: 

To accept these project, associated costs and conditions as listed above please sign and date 
below. 

The VG/oba/Tech proposed solution and terms have been accepted by the customer and the 
VG/oba/Tech team can proceed with the project. All payments shall be made according to this 
agreement. 

For Customer Date 

VB Joshi 

For VGlobalTech Date 
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4.0 References: 

ADA Best Practices Tool Kit for State and Local Governments: 
https://www.ada.gov/pcatoolkit/chapStoolkit.htm 

U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Rights Division, Disability Rights Section 
https://www.ada.gov/websites2.htm 

Web design Standards: https://www.w3schools.com/ 

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/ 

VGlobalTech Web Content Accessibility Implementation and Checkpoints: 
http://vglobaltech.com/website-compliance/ 
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C. 



lf'1eAei /M, 
P. 0. Box65118 
Orange Park, FL 32065 
(904) 272-2721 
(Lic#CUC1224296/CBC 1255319 

NAME I ADDRESS 

.Eagle Landing Golf Club 
3989 Eagle Landing Pkwy. 
Orange Park Fl.32065 

DESCRIPTION 

Quote for removing concrete cart path sections and 
disposing of, and repouring and fmisbing 4"inch min 
depth using 3000 p.s.i. mix project consist of (15 ) sections 
total of 843 s.f. and Grinding ( 5) sections total of 40 
LN.ft. Quote includes materials,labor and equipment 
needed to complete project. Project location ,Front nine 
holes Eaglee Landing Golf Club. 

Estimate 
DATE ESTIMATE# 

8/23/2018 649 

PROJECT 

QTY COST TOTAL 

13,468.00 13,468.00 

TOTAL $13,468.00 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

B. 



South Village Community Development District 
Facilities Report 

Date: October 2018 

To: SVCDD, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

From: Director of Operations, General Manager, Golf Pro, F&B 

Re: Monthly Operations Report 

Amenity Centers: 

1. Aquatic Center/Kids Club 
a. Pressure washed Cafe Patio Area. 
b. Sprayed putt putt carpets to for algae. 
c. Replaced broken hole numbers on putt putt course. 

d. Thorough hardware check on Tree House 9.22.18. 
e. Working on credit card processor issue, changing to same vendor as GC. 
f. Receiving quotes for access system to adult pool area. 
g. Receiving quotes to install 6ft fence separating adult & competition. 

2. Athletic Center 
a. Staff re-plumbed HV AC drain lines on exteriror. 
b. Oracle Elevator repaired lift. 
c. Southeast Fitness restored TV access to Powermill. 
d. Warranty call with Lifefitness in place for middle elliptical. Rough right movement. 

3. Activities 
a. 15 facility rentals in September. 
b. Sunshine vendor market held on 9.22. 
c. Rachael had 14 membership meetings in August. 

4. Tennis Facility 
a. Weekly tennis social continuing Tuesdays and NEW beginner clinic on Thursday is FREE. 

b. After school tennis back. Orange ball, red ball and yellow ball classifications. 
c. Received new patio furniture on Court #1 side. 
d. Waiting on Securadyne for quote on access gate. Call into Convergint. 

e. Reached out to King Fence on quote for existing fence repairs 

Golf Course & Clubhouse Operations: 

1. Golf & Clubhouse Operations 
a. 3,420 rounds played during the month. 
b. 580-member rounds for the month 
c. Weekly member groups had a good turn out all month. 
d. Josh wrapped up his Ladies Monday golf clinics and is working on starting a Men's Monday Golf 
Clinic. 
e. We hosted 120 golf outings rounds during the month. 
f. Range activity was steady with users 1,143/$2,027 .60 in revenue during the month 



g. Ball washer for practice facility was purchased and has been in use. 
h. Rachael Welch will be assistant in the book keeping of the club. 
i. Full-time Director of Maintenance has been hired, starts 9.26.18. 

2. Clubhouse F&B 
a. 3" party vendor performed 1· inspection at both F&B outlets. 
b. Joe, new F&B Manager starts 9.26. 
c. Planning for events in October, including Halloween. 
d. Continuing weekly offerings of Trivia. 
e. Installed new credit card readers. 

3. Golf Course Maintenance 
a. Installed new sod on members tee area at the back of driving range. 
b. Mulched area around water station/starters area. 
c. Aerified greens on 9.10 & 9.11. 

Common Areas & Retention Ponds: 

1. All lakes have been treated and inspected by the Lake Doctors. Written reports are submitted after each 
treatment. 

2. Lake Doctors have provided quotes to install a fountain and underwater aerification. 
3. Security Cameras installed on GC restroom facilities 9.22.18. 
4. Diver from Florida Pump cleaned/checked waterfall suction baskets on 9.24. Grass issue in pond and 

damage discovered. We will be turning one pump off to make repairs. 
5. Sump pump and battery backup sump to be installed by Florida Pump in waterfall vault. 

Landscaping: 

Misc: 

1. Director of Operations confers with Tree Amigos Landscape on a weekly basis. Grounds are being 
maintained per the contract. 

2. Maintenance services provided to Eagle Landing by Tree Amigos for 
September 1st through September 31st 2018: 

a. Ongoing maintenance per schedule for mowing and detail operations. 
b. August irrigation inspection and repairs completed week of 9/3. Adjust irrigation system based 

on current rainfall. Irrigation run times increased this month. 
c. Continuous trash and debris removal. This is an ongoing issue and will be addressed during the 

detail rotations. 
d. Spot treatment of Bifenthrin/Imidicloprid Insecticide combination on remaining areas of Mole 

Cricket activity. 
e. Spot treatment of Celsius herbicide to target Doveweed and Crabgrass in Bermuda. 
f. Fall pre-emergent application to start the first week in October pending weather. 
g. Fall Annual flowers installed as well as several inches of soil to raise all beds and provide 

adequate layering. 
h. Liquid and Granular fertilizer applied on all new flowers along with moisture management 

supplements. 
i. Continue to lift and maintain tree canopies in high traffic areas. All areas to be completed 

during winter months. Proposals to be presented for enhancement to ornamental beds 
throughout the property. 

1. Answered numerous phone calls, emails and visits from residents, contractors, vendors and other 



persons with inquiries. The subjects included, CCUA billing and repairs, golf course maintenance, easement 
encroachments, alligators, lake maintenance, FEMA, directions, repairs, drainage (both County and CDD 
owned), dead trees, vandalism, security, etc 

2. Facilities are inspected on a weekly basis 
3. Sand park is inspected weekly and required repairs are made. 
4. Daily trash pickup along parkway, park sites and common areas. 

Questions/Comments: 

Should you have any questions or comments regarding the above information, please feel free to contact 
Matt Biagetti at matthew.biagetti@honoursgolf.com,904-637-0666. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FOURTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
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SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET 
August 31, 2018 

Governmental Fund T~es Totals 
(Memorandum 

Debt Capital Only) 
General Capital Resv Recreational Service Projects 2018 

ASSETS: 

Cash $373,573 $126,538 $118,236 $618,346 
Petty Cash $2,589 $2,589 
Investments: 
State Board $77,924 $25,439 $10,176 $113,538 
Series 2016 A1/A2 

Reserve A1 $548,084 $548,084 
Reserve A2 $206,685 $206,685 
Interest A1 $0 $0 
Interest A2 $0 $0 
Revenue A 1 /A2. $399,026 $399,026 
Prepayment A 1 $22,735 $22,735 
Prepayment A2 $7, 159 $7, 159 
Construction $101,861 $101,861 

Series 2016 A3 
Reserve A3 $140,946 $140,946 
RevenueA3 $150,019 $150,019 
Prepayment A3 $137,111 $137,111 
Dreamfinders Acquisition $62 $62 
Dreamfinders Supp. Constr. $473,336 $473,336 

Accounts Receivable $18,699 $18,699 
Due from Other Funds $10,923 $2,337 $13,260 
Prepaid Expenses $0 $0 $0 
Inventory $0 $0 

TOTAL ASSETS $451,497 $162,900 $152,035 $1,611,765 $575,259 $2,953,456 

LIABILITIES: 
Accounts Payable $12,565 $3,663 $21,718 $37,947 
Due to Other Funds $3,605 $3,605 

FUND BALANCES: 
Nonspendable $0 $0 $0 
Restricted for Debt Service $1,611,765 $1,611,765 
Restricted for Capital Projects $575,259 $575,259 
Unassigned $435,327 $159,237 $130,317 $724,881 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY 
& OTHER CREDITS $451,497 $162,900 $152,035 $1,611,765 $575,259 $2,953,456 
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SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

GENERAL FUND 
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 

For The Period Ending August 31, 2018 

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL 
BUDGET THRU 8131118 THRU 8131118 VARIANCE 

REVENUES: 

Maintenance Assessments - On Roll $606,205 $606,205 $611,450 $5,245 
Maintenance Assessments - Off Roll $1,267 $1,267 $1,267 $0 
Miscellaneous Income $0 $0 $1,477 $1,477 

TOTAL REVENUES $607,472 $607,472 $614,194 $6,722 I 
EXPENDITURES: 

ADMINISTRATIVE: 

Supervisor Fees $13,000 $11,917 $18,800 ($6,883) 
FICA Taxes $1,000 $917 $1,438 ($522) 
Engineering $15,000 $13,750 $12,878 $872 
Arbitrage $1,200 $1,200 $1,800 ($600) 
Dissemination $5,000 $4,583 $4,583 ($0) 
Assessment Roll $5,300 $5,300 $5,260 $40 
Attorney $35,000 $32,083 $41,345 ($9,262) 
Annual Audit $4,500 $4,500 $4,475 $25 
Trustee Fees $15,000 $11,556 $11,556 $0 
Management Fees $45,000 $41,250 $41,250 $0 
Computer Time $1,000 $917 $916 $1 
Telephone $500 $458 $763 ($305) 
Postage $1,500 $1,375 $1,513 ($138) 
Printing & Binding $3,300 $3,025 $3,355 ($330) 
Insurance $7,200 $4,502 $4,502 $0 
Legal Advertising $1,000 $917 $1,545 ($629) 
Other Current Charges $1,200 $1,100 $2,316 ($1,216) 
Office Supplies $100 $92 $67 $24 
Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions $200 $175 $175 $0 

Contingency $500 $458 $0 $458 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $156,500 $140,074 $158,538 ($18,463ll 

COMMUNITY APPEARANCE 

Operations Management $43,000 $39,417 $37,738 $1,678 
Landscape - Management Fee (Labor) $31,200 $28,600 $27,426 $1,174 
Utilities $105,000 $96,250 $51,447 $44,803 
lnterlocal Agreement - MVCDD $36,000 $36,000 $35,893 $107 
Landscape - Contract $123,600 $113,300 $123,959 ($10,659) 
Landscape - Contingency $30,000 $27,500 $1,690 $25,810 
Landscape - Irrigation Repairs $10,000 $9,167 $4,297 $4,870 
Lake - Contract $28,900 $26,492 $19,260 $7,232 
Miscellaneous - Direct Cost $20,000 $18,333 $5,868 $12,465 
Security $23,200 $21,267 $17,368 $3,899 

TOTAL COMMUNITY APPEARANCE $450,900 $416,325 $324,946 $91,379 I 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $607,400 $556,399 $483,484 $72,9151 

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $72 $130,710 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $304,617 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $435,327 
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REVENUES: 

Special Assessments 

Interest Income 

Misc. Income 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES: 

Capital Outlay 
Other Current Charges 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

CAPITAL RESERVE 
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 

For The Period Ending August 31, 2018 

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET 
BUDGET THRU 8/31/18 

$115,902 $115,902 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

I $115,902 $115,902 

$0 $0 
$300 $275 

I $300 $275 

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $115,602 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $47,297 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $162,899 
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ACTUAL 

THRU 8/31/18 VARIANCE 

$117,003 $1,101 

$418 $418 

$410 $410 

$117,831 $1,929 I 

$40,144 ($40, 144) 
$435 ($160) 

$40,579 ~$40,304)1 

$77,252 

$81,985 

$159,237 



SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

RECREATIONAL FUND 
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 
For The Period Ending August 31, 2018 

PRORATED 
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL 
BUDGET THRU 8/31/18 THRU 8/31/18 VARIANCE 

Revenues: 
Tennis: 

Guest Fees $4,300 $1,060 $3,561 $2,501 
Pro shop $12,000 $11,000 $6,530 ($4,470) 
Fitness $4,500 $4,125 $3,147 ($978) 
Lessons & Clinics $54,600 $51,100 $42,510 ($8,590) 
Sub Total $75,400 $67,285 $55,748 ($11,537) 

Pools: 
Guest $4,700 $4,300 $6,500 $2,200 
Swim Lessons $6,300 $6,200 $5,570 ($630) 
Rentals $600 $600 $0 ($600) 
Clubroom Rentals $12,000 $11,000 $19,210 $8,210 
Swim Team $12,000 $12,000 $11,116 ($884) 
Sub Total $35,600 $34,100 $42,395 $8,295 

Cafe: 
Food $52,100 $48,100 $56,141 $8,041 
Merchandise $9,000 $8,200 $6,845 ($1,355) 
Wine $1,000 $850 $325 ($525) 
Liquor $21,400 $19,350 $22,362 $3,012 
Beer $13,400 $1,220 $8,325 $7,105 
Sundries $370 $345 $684 $339 
Sub Total $97,270 $78,065 $94,682 $16,617 

Kids: 
Facility Rentals $300 $300 $0 ($300) 
Programs $22,000 $21,650 $17,224 ($4,426) 
Summer Camp $9,000 $8,950 $16,476 $7,526 
Social Programs $2,200 $2,000 $3,621 $1,621 
Holiday Events $0 $0 $89 $89 
Sub Total $33,500 $32,900 $37,410 $4,510 

Maintenance Assessments $646,712 $646,712 $652,857 $6, 145 

G&A - Other Income $0 $0 $3,433 $3,433 

Interest Income $0 $0 $167 $167 

Total Gross Revenues $888,482 $859,062 $886,693 $9,745 
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SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

RECREATIONAL FUND 
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 

For The Period Ending August 31, 2018 

PRORATED 
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL 
BUDGET THRU 8/31/18 THRU 8/31/18 VARIANCE 

Expenses: 
320 Tennis: 

Management Fees $222,616 $205,094 $201,352 $3,742 

Security $300 $300 $1,338 ($1,038) 
Cable $2,400 $2,200 $2,404 ($204) 
Electric $36,500 $33,200 $24,235 $8,965 
Repairs and Maintenance $7,200 $6,600 $16,252 ($9,652) 
Court Maint. $10,000 $9,500 $3,718 $5,782 
Waste Removal $4,200 $3,850 $5,548 ($1,698) 
Office Supplies $1,000 $940 $679 $261 
Paper & Cleaning $3,000 $2,800 $4,345 ($1,545) 
Recreational Supplies $2,400 $2,200 $3,710 ($1,510) 
Merchandise $7,000 $6,450 $1,723 $4,727 
Sub Total $296,616 $273, 134 $265,304 $7,830 

330 Pool: 

Management Fees $220,097 $205,468 $190,485 $14,983 

Security $300 $225 $301 ($76) 
Electric $43,600 $40,100 $43,177 ($3,077) 
Water and Sewer $5,100 $4,700 $6,525 ($1,825) 
Gas $7,900 $7,900 $7,831 $69 
Repairs and Maint. $6,000 $5,500 $4,704 $796 
Pool Maintenance $20,400 $18,600 $13,541 $5,059 
Miscellaneous $200 $200 $0 $200 
First Aid/Safety $400 $400 $673 ($273) 
Employee Training $200 $200 $1,448 ($1,248) 
Swim Team $4,000 $4,000 $3,229 $771 
Office Supplies $1,200 $1,100 $1,067 $33 
Paper & Cleaning Supplies $2,400 $2, 150 $2,659 ($509) 
Recreational Supplies $900 $900 $844 $56 
Pool Chemicals $10,200 $9,350 $13,201 ($3,851) 
Permits $900 $900 $875 $25 
Sub Total $323,797 $301,693 $290,559 $11,134 

340 Cate: 
Management Fees $37,913 $37,250 $31,320 $5,930 

Telephone $0 $0 $3,729 ($3,729) 
Cable $1,600 $1,467 $1,708 ($241) 
Gas $3,000 $2,800 $2,060 $740 
Repairs & Maint. $1,800 $1,650 $3,556 ($1,906) 
Pest Control $2,500 $2,292 $1,845 $447 
Waste Removal $4,400 $4,034 $5,548 ($1,514) 
Miscellaneous Exp. $0 $0 $0 $0 
Paper & Cleaning Supplies $4,500 $4,250 $5,284 ($1,034) 
Recreational Supplies $1,600 $1,600 $1,046 $554 
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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
RECREATIONAL FUND 

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 
For The Period Ending August 31, 2018 

AMENDED 
BUDGET 

PRORATED 
BUDGET 

THRU 8131118 

ACTUAL 

THRU 8131118 

Cafe (Continued): 

Food $24,000 $23,790 $34,986 
Merchandise $3,400 $3,350 $8,217 
Beer $6,700 $6,100 $4,025 

Liquor $8,600 $7,760 $10,269 

Permits $500 $500 $273 
Sub Total $100,513 $96,843 $113,866 

360 Administrative 
Management Fees $12,340 $11,460 $43,368 

Accounting $41,000 $36,666 $20,000 

Computers/IT $5,000 $4,600 $5,447 

Telephone $4,700 $4,309 $3, 139 
Postage $100 $100 $0 
Printing $3,400 $3,117 $378 

Miscellaneous $4,900 $4,529 $12,255 
Credit Card Fees $3,700 $3,200 $6,647 
Permits $1,000 $1,000 $1,021 
Insurance $34,200 $34,200 $25,082 
Sub Total $110,340 $103,181 $117,337 

370 Programs: 
Management Fees $31,817 $30,725 $28,978 

Equipment Rental $600 $600 $618 
Repairs & Maintenance $1,800 $1,650 $4,593 
Holiday Events $7,500 $6,400 $8,385 

Summer Camp $3,500 $3,200 $2,412 
Socials Events $3,500 $3,500 $3,268 
Sub Total $48,717 $46,075 $48,253 

lake House: 

Electric $700 $705 $1,033 
Repairs & Maintenance $1,000 $880 $3,140 
Mlscellaneous $0 $0 $0 
Sub Total $1,700 $1,585 $4, 173 

Total Expenses $881,683 $822,511 $839,492 

Excess Revenues/(Expenditures) $6,799 $47,201 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $58,049 $83,116 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $64,848 $130,317 
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VARIANCE 

($11,196) 
($4,867) 
$2,075 

($2,509) 
$227 

($17,023) 

($31,908) 

$16,666 
($847) 

$1,170 
$100 

$2,739 
($7,726) 
($3,447) 

($21) 
$9, 118 
$14,156 

$1,747 

($18) 
($2,943) 
($1,985) 

$788 
$232 

($2,178) 

($328) 
($2,260) 

$0 
($2,588) 

($16,981) 
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SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

DEBT SERVICE FUND 
Series 2016A3 Special Assessment Revenue and Refunding Bonds 

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 

For The Period Ending August 31, 2018 

PRORATED ACTUAL ADOPTED 
BUDGET THRU 8/31/18 THRU 8/31/18 VARIANCE 

REVENUES: 

Assessments - Tax Collector 

Prepayments 
Interest Income 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES: 

Series 2016 A-3 Refunding Bonds 
Interest Expense-11/1 
Principal Expense -11/1 
Interest Expense - 5/1 
Principal Expense - 5/1 
Special Call - 5/1 
Interest Expense - 8/1 
Special Call - 8/1 

Series 2016 A-3 Revenue Bonds 
Interest Expense -11/1 
lntere:5t Exp_ense - 5/1 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

OTHER SOURCESJ(USES): 

lnterfund Transfer In 
lnterfund Transfer Out 

TOTAL OTHER 

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning 

FUND BALANCE - Ending 

$396,452 

$0 
$0 

$396,452 

$91,700 
$0 

$91,700 
$105,000 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$56,500 
$56,500 

I $401,400 

$0 
$0 

$0 

($4,948) 

$150,274 

$145,326 
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$396,452 $400,219 $3,767 

$0 $254,724 $254,724 

$0 $3,682 $3,682 

$396,452 $658,624 $262,172 I 

$91,700 $91,700 $0 
$0 $55,000 ($55,000) 

$91,700 $91,700 $0 
$105,000 $105,000 $0 

$0 $85,000 ($85,000) 
$0 $488 ($488) 
$0 $35,000 ($35,000) 

$56,500 $56,500 $0 
$56,500 $55, 125 $1,375 

$401,400 $575,513 ($174,113)1 

$0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 I 

$83, 112 

$344,964 

$428,076 



SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 
Series 2016A1/A2 Special Assessment Revenue and Refunding Bonds 

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 
For The Period Ending August 31, 2018 

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL 
BUDGET THRU 8/31/18 THRU 8/31/18 

REVENUES: 

Interest Income $0 $0 $16,193 

TOTAL REVENUES I $0 $0 $16, 193 

EXPENDITURES: 

Capital Outlay $0 $0 $644,511 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES I $0 $0 $644,511 

OTHER SOURCES/{USES): 

lnterfund Transfer In $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL OTHER I $0 $0 $0 

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) I $0 ($628,318) 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $730,180 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $101,861 
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VARIANCE 

$16, 193 

$16,193 I 

($644,511) 

($644,511 >I 

$0 

$0 I 



SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 
Series 2016A3 Special Assessment Revenue and Refunding Bonds 

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures 
For The Period Ending August 31, 2018 

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL 
BUDGET THRU 8/31/18 THRU 8/31/18 

REVENUES: 

Interest Income $0 $0 $2,074 

Capital Assessments $0 $0 $370,000 

TOTAL REVENUES I $0 $0 $372,074 

EXPENDITURES: 

Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 

Cost of Issuance $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 

OTHER SOURCESJ(USES): 

lnterfund Transfer In $0 $0 $0 
lnterfund Transfer Out $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL OTHER I $0 $0 $0 

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) I $0 $372,074 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $101,324 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $473,398 
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VARIANCE 

$2,074 

$370,000 

$372,074 \ 

$0 

$0 

$0 I 

$0 
$0 

$0 I 



SOUTH VILLAGE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Bond Issue: 
Original Issue Amount: 
Interest Rate: 
Maturity Date: 

Bonds outstanding - 6/23/16 
Less: 11/1/2016 A1 

11/1/2016 A2 
5/1/2017 A1 
5/1/2017 A2 
5/1/2017 A3 

11/1/2017 A1 
11/1/2017 A2 
11/1/2017 A3 

5/1/2018 A1 
5/1/2018 A2 
5/1/2018 A3 
8/1/2018 A3 

Current Bonds Outstanding: 

Series 2016A1/A2/A3 Capital Improvement Revenue and Refunding Bonds 
$28,085,000 

2-5% 
May 1, 2046 

$28,085,000 
($30,000) 
($10,000) 

($595,000) 
($165,000) 
($100,000) 

($10,000) 
($5,000) 

($155,000) 
($585,000) 
($165,000) 
($105,000) 

($35,000) 
$26,125,000 



South Village Community Development District 

General Fund - Income Statement By Month 

For the Year Ending September 30, 2018 

I Adopted Budget Oct Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb Mar Ap' May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total I 
REVENUES: 

Maintenance Assessments - On Roll $606,205 $0 $148,866 $319,197 $22,705 $10,520 $6,350 $11,958 $84,028 $7,825 $0 $0 $0 $611,450 
Maintenance Assessments - Off Roll $1,267 $0 $0 $0 $634 $0 $317 $0 $317 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,267 
Miscellaneous Income $0 $210 $154 $102 $104 $106 $117 $125 $133 $135 $146 $145 $0 $1,477 

Total Net Revenues $607,472 $210 $149,020 $319,299 $23,443 $10,625 $6,784 $12,083 $84,479 $7,960 $146 $145 $0 $614,194 

EXPENDITURES: 

ADMfNfSTRA nVE: 

Supevisor Fees $13,000 $1,000 $1,800 $1,000 $2,000 $1,000 $1,000 $2,000 $3,000 $3,000 $2,000 $1,000 $0 $18,800 
FICA Taxes $1,000 $77 $138 $77 $153 $77 $77 $153 $230 $230 $153 $77 $0 $1,438 
Engineering $15,000 $3,000 $4,440 $0 $0 $0 $0 $750 $0 $1,438 $1,500 $1,750 $0 $12,878 
Arbitrage $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,800 $0 $1,800 
Dissemination $5,000 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $0 $4,583 
Assessment Roll $5,300 $5,260 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,260 
Attorney $35,000 $2,201 $6,605 $2,598 $5,686 $2,863 $1,619 $5,229 $3,830 $4,088 $6,627 $0 $0 $41,345 
Annual Audit $4,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,475 $0 $0 $4,475 
Trustee Fees $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,556 $0 $0 $11,556 
Management Fees $45,000 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $0 $41,250 
Computer Time $1,000 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $84 $83 $0 $916 
Telephone $500 $164 $53 $0 $117 $0 $55 $48 $147 $31 $67 $80 $0 $763 
Postage $1,500 $105 $80 $125 $88 $16 $304 $165 $150 $117 $246 $118 $0 $1,513 
Printing & Binding $3,300 $341 $172 $562 $332 $367 $197 $197 $124 $306 $242 $516 $0 $3,355 
Insurance $7,200 $4,502 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,502 
Legal Advertising $1,000 $61 $62 $62 $61 $62 $135 $843 $128 $69 $62 $0 $0 $1,545 
Other Current Charges $1,200 $60 $82 $70 $33 $400 $6 $600 $0 $0 $0 $1,065 $0 $2,316 
Office Supplies $100 $3 $9 $15 $3 $3 $5 $11 $0 $10 $0 $10 $0 $67 
Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions $200 $0 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175 
Contingency $500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Total Administrative $156,500 $21,023 $17,865 $8,758 $12,722 $9,037 $7,647 $14,247 $11,858 $13,538 $31,178 $10,665 $0 $158,538 

COMMUNITY APPEARANCE 

Operations Management $43,000 $3,577 $3,577 $3,577 $3,577 $1,932 $3,577 $3,590 $3,583 $3,583 $3,583 $3,583 $0 $37,738 
Landscape - Management Fee (Labor) $31,200 $1,601 $1,601 $1 ,601 $1,601 $1,601 $1,601 $3,599 $2,600 $2,600 $6,422 $2,600 $0 $27,426 
Utllitles $105,000 $5,576 $5,684 $4,572 $3,730 $4,776 $4,392 $4,897 $4,851 $4,409 $4,487 $4,072 $0 $51,447 
lnterlocal Agreement - MVCDD $36,000 $0 $0 $0 $35,893 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,893 
Landscape - Contract $123,600 $10,300 $300 $0 $12,582 $12,582 $12,582 $12,582 $12,582 $25,282 $12,582 $12,582 $0 $123,959 
Landscape - Contingency $30,000 $200 $0 $0 $0 $1,115 $0 $0 $0 $375 $0 $0 $0 $1,690 
Landscape - Irrigation Repalrs $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,022 $0 $275 $0 $0 $0 $4,297 
Lake - Contract $28,900 $0 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $0 $19,260 
Miscellaneous • Direct Cost $20,000 $267 $1,051 $14 $0 $410 $842 $1,478 $0 $918 $889 $0 $0 $5,868 
Security $23,200 $1,520 $1,550 $1,878 $1,045 $1,585 $1,750 $1,585 $1,890 $1,635 $2,270 $660 $0 $17,368 

Total Community Appearance $450,900 $23,040 $15,688 $13,567 $60,354 $25,927 $26,669 $33,680 $27,433 $41,004 $32,160 $25,424 $0 $324,946 

TOT AL EXPENDITURES $607,400 $44,063 $33,553 $22,325 $73,076 $34,964 $34,317 $47,927 $39,290 $54,541 $63,339 $36,089 $0 $483,484 

OTHER SOURCES/(USES): 

lnterfund Transfer ln $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
lnterfund Transfer Out $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL OTHER $0 $0 lo $0 lo $0 lo lo $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 lo 
EXCESS REVENUES 
(EXPENDITURES) $72 ($43,~!)3) ~_!1__5,467 $296,974 (~~_,633) ($24,338) ($:27,532) ($35,844) $45,188 ($46,581) ($6:3,J!J:3)__ ($35,944) $0 $130,710 



South Village Community Development District 
Recreational Operating Fund - Income Statement By Month 

For the Year Ending September 30, 2018 

!Adopted Budget Oct Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total I 

Revenues: 

Tennis: 
Guest Fees $4,300 $493 $259 $236 $301 $295 $322 $253 $381 $366 $378 $278 $0 $3,561 
Pro shop $12,000 $527 $412 $576 $497 $689 $563 $869 $615 $556 $659 $567 $0 $6,530 
Fitness $4,500 $437 $0 $0 $0 $801 $140 $0 $1, 134 $165 $230 $240 $0 $3,147 
Lessons & Clinics $54,600 $4,129 $3,847 $2,354 $2,894 $3,846 $3,796 $2,363 $2,945 $5,131 $6,711 $4,496 $0 $42,510 
Sub Total $75 400 $5,585 $4,518 $3,165 $3 692 $5,632 $4,821 $3,485 $5,075 $6,217 $7,977 $5,581 $0 $55,748 

Pools: 
Guest $4,700 $120 $63 $39 $91 $180 $458 $546 $812 $1,525 $1,556 $1,109 $0 $6,500 
Swim Lessons $6,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100 $200 $475 $940 $1,875 $1,780 $200 $0 $5,570 
Rentals $600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Clubroom Rentals $12,000 $2,078 $420 $3,013 $707 $2,570 $1,756 $2,750 $693 $1,050 $3,010 $1, 163 $0 $19,210 
Swim Team $12,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,925 $6,079 $1,961 $127 $23 $0 $0 $11 116 
Sub Total $35,600 $2,198 $483 $3,052 $798 $2,850 $5,339 $9,851 $4,406 $4,577 $6,369 $2,472 $0 $42,395 

Cafe: 
Food $52,100 $525 $152 $205 $59 $255 $2,920 $1,096 $5,213 $19, 181 $16,553 $9,982 $0 $56,141 
Merchandise $9,000 $457 $138 $137 $0 $613 $1,613 $791 $1,119 $1,943 $1 ,261 $0 $0 $6,845 
Wine $1,000 $28 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19 $0 $33 $47 $56 $143 $0 $325 
Liquor $21,400 $628 $299 $197 $0 $0 $1, 112 $100 $2,770 $6,285 $5,021 $5,952 $0 $22,362 
Beer $13,400 $210 $236 $112 $0 $0 $408 $150 $1,356 $2,055 $1 ,769 $2,031 $0 $8,325 
Sundries $370 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $252 $418 $14 $0 $0 $684 
Sub Total $97,270 $1,847 $824 $652 $59 $358 $6 071 $2 136 $10,742 $29,928 $24,673 $18 108 $0 $94 682 

Kids: 
Facility Rentals $300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Programs $22,000 $295 $880 $2,050 $625 $115 $2,345 $305 $0 $3,245 $4,340 $3,024 $0 $17,224 
Summer Camp $9,000 $0 $45 $60 $153 $0 $0 $0 $398 $6,310 $7,635 $1,875 $0 $16,476 
Social Programs $2,200 $578 $364 $477 $355 $255 $979 $325 $0 $5 $239 $44 $0 $3,621 
Holiday Events $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $89 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $89 
Sub Total $33,500 $873 $1,289 $2 587 $1 133 $458 $3 324 $630 $398 $9 560 $12,214 $4 944 $0 $37,410 

Maintenance Assessments $646,712 $50,000 $108,836 $340,924 $24,243 $11,232 $6,780 $12,768 $89,719 $2,789 $5,566 $0 $0 $652,857 

Carry Forward $58,049 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
G&A - Other Income $0 $464 $2,291 $10 $989 $2,197 $788 $5,030 $2,814 $3, 832 $4, 175 $4,574 $0 $3,433 

Interest Income 0 $12 $11 $12 $14 $14 $15 $16 $17 $18 $19 $19 $0 $167 

Total Gross Revenues $946,531 $60,051 $118,251 $350,402 $30,926 $17,632 $27,140 $23,857 $113,172 $56,920 $52,644 $35,697 $0 $886,693 



South Village Community Development District 
Recreational Operating Fund - Income Statement By Month 

For the Year Ending September 30, 2018 

jAdoeted Budget Oct Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug see Total I 
Expenses: 

320 Tennis: 
Management Fees $222,616 $17,649 $17,649 $17,649 $14,510 $16,865 $25, 176 $20, 198 $17,522 $21,300 $18,242 $14,591 $0 $201,352 
Security $300 $0 $0 $0 $763 $0 $0 $120 $0 $0 $0 $455 $0 $1,338 
Cable $2,400 $200 $200 $200 $200 $201 $0 $200 $881 $0 $0 $322 $0 $2,404 
Electric $36,500 $2,131 $1,935 $0 $1,992 $0 $3,240 $1,452 $1,786 $4,478 $4,495 $2,726 $0 $24,235 
Repairs and Maintenance $7,200 $120 $785 $1,872 $907 $1,164 $526 $3,287 $832 $1,118 $1, 111 $4,530 $0 $16,252 
Court Ma!nt $10,000 $0 $52 $0 $518 $0 $174 $2,406 $568 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,718 
Waste Removal $4,200 $475 $475 $479 $498 $502 $501 $501 $504 $510 $540 $562 $0 $5,548 
Office Supplies $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $221 $0 $64 $0 $0 $394 $0 $0 $679 
Paper & Cleaning $3,000 $413 $130 $480 $1,244 $45 $480 $263 $811 $0 $480 $0 $0 $4,345 
Recreational Supplies $2,400 $0 $246 $338 $0 $627 $0 $164 $0 $0 $478 $1,857 $0 $3,710 
Merchandise $7,000 $299 $118 $132 $124 $99 $220 $93 $335 $0 $237 $66 $0 $1,723 
Sub Total $296,616 $21 287 $21,473 $21,018 $20 634 $19,624 $30,096 $28,657 $22,905 $27,406 $25,738 $25,043 $0 $265,304 

330 Pool: 
Management Fees $220,097 $14,153 $8,215 $8,215 $15,356 $10,552 $19,996 $14,802 $15,609 $31,410 $29,937 $22,242 $0 $190,485 
Security $300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $301 $0 $301 
Electric $43,600 $3,401 $3,516 $3,887 $0 $0 $5,863 $3,210 $3,203 $8,116 $8,109 $3,872 $0 $43,177 
Water and Sewer $5,100 $1,464 $0 $0 $0 $920 $664 $754 $646 $1,258 $819 $0 $0 $6,525 
Gas $7,900 $1,983 $1,344 $1,539 $0 $414 $1,347 $1,026 $179 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,831 
Repairs and Maint. $6,000 $0 $404 $130 $642 $1,259 $36 $190 $1,551 $0 $493 $0 $0 $4,704 
Pool Maintenance $20,400 $379 $168 $0 $0 $24 $6,811 $1, 161 $833 $4,000 $165 $0 $0 $13,541 
Waste Removal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Miscellaneous $200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
First Aid/Safety $400 $0 $0 $368 $0 $0 $0 $16 $20 $0 $269 $0 $0 $673 
Employee Training $200 $0 $0 $658 $0 $0 $383 $0 $408 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,448 
Swim Team $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $940 $2, 102 $187 $0 $0 $3,229 
Office Supplles $1,200 $0 $30 $85 $0 $394 $108 $13 $31 $0 $407 $0 $0 $1,067 
Paper & Cleaning Supplies $2,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20 $948 $39 $730 $922 $0 $0 $2,659 
Recreational Supplies $900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $443 $218 $0 $0 $182 $0 $0 $844 
Pool Chemicals $10,200 $850 $850 $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 $1,301 $1,275 $1,275 $0 $13,201 
Small Wares $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Uniforms $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Permits $900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $875 $0 $0 $0 $875 
Sub Total $323,797 $22,230 $14,527 $16,156 $17,273 $14,837 $36,944 $23,612 $24,734 $49,792 $42,765 $27,690 $0 $290,559 

cate: 
Management Fees $37,913 $1,332 $888 $888 $888 $888 $892 $888 $888 $8,421 $8,421 $6,927 $0 $31,320 
Telephone $0 $368 $374 $374 $374 $374 $374 $374 $372 $0 $744 $0 $0 $3,729 
Cable $1,600 $266 $0 $272 $139 $139 $139 $138 $149 $0 $153 $313 $0 $1,708 
Gas $3,000 $147 $127 $16 $0 $31 $110 $364 $16 $370 $581 $298 $0 $2,060 
Repairs & Maint. $1,800 $150 $0 $849 $515 $181 $876 $150 $0 $0 $834 $0 $0 $3,556 
Pest Control $2,500 $207 $0 $0 $0 $379 $207 $222 $207 $207 $207 $207 $0 $1,845 
Waste Removal $4,400 $475 $475 $479 $498 $502 $501 $501 $504 $510 $540 $562 $0 $5,548 
Miscellaneous Exp. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 



South Village Community Development District 

Recreational Operating Fund~ Income Statement By Month 

For the Year Ending September 30, 2018 

/Adopted Budget Oct Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug see Total I 
Cafe {contiaued}: 

Paper & Cleaning Supplies $4,500 $14 $0 $0 $0 $135 $378 $37 $717 $1,616 $1,765 $622 $0 $5,284 
Food $24,000 $884 $74 $0 $0 $698 $2,465 $731 $4,811 $8,950 $10,344 $6,027 $0 $34,986 
Recreational Supplies $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $273 $35 $0 $0 $738 $0 $0 $1,046 
Merchandise $3,400 $51 $483 $0 $0 $227 $205 $1,016 $0 $3,554 $2,091 $589 $0 $8,217 
Beer $6,700 $254 $160 $0 $0 $0 $402 $350 $199 $267 $1,804 $589 $0 $4,025 
Liquor $8,600 $514 $448 $0 $0 $0 $2,332 $59 $1,122 $406 $3,655 $1,733 $0 $10,269 
Permits $500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $273 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $273 
Sub Tota! $100,513 $4,662 $3,030 $2,877 $2,415 $3,555 $9,155 $5, 138 $8,984 $24,303 $31,878 $17,869 $0 $113,866 

Administrathl!i: 

Management Fees $12,340 $1,078 $878 $878 $1,278 $878 $1,053 $1,555 $4,212 $1,028 $4,412 $26,117 $0 $43,366 
Accounting $41,000 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 
Computers/IT $5,000 $375 $2,994 $0 $0 $0 $1,668 $0 $0 $0 $113 $298 $0 $5,447 
Telephone $4,700 $491 $241 $348 $141 $241 $241 $250 $242 $241 $502 $201 $0 $3,139 
Postage $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Printing $3,400 $0 $60 $30 $0 $99 $30 $30 $30 $30 $69 $0 $0 $378 
Miscellaneous $4,900 $384 $4,604 $2,578 $1,463 $1,232 $255 $239 $311 $402 $402 $387 $0 $12,255 
Credit Card Fees $3,700 $708 $343 $302 $297 $273 $328 $530 $448 $613 $1,465 $1,339 $0 $6,647 
Permits $1,000 $0 $0 $203 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $818 $0 $1,021 
Insurance $34,200 $25,082 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,082 
Sub Total $110,340 $31,452 $12 453 $7,672 $6,512 $6,056 $6 909 $2,604 $5,242 $2,314 $6,962 $29,160 $0 $117,336 

Programs: 

Management Fees $31,817 $1,289 $1,990 $3,466 $1,233 $673 $2,774 $729 $729 $6,147 $7,828 $2,121 $0 $28,978 
Equipment Rental $600 $511 $13 $14 $0 $12 $14 $13 $14 $0 $14 $14 $0 $618 
Repairs & Maintenance $1,800 $324 $99 $174 $423 $26 $0 $938 $41 $0 $319 $2,250 $0 $4,593 
Miscellaneous $7,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,042 $1,960 $0 $0 $2, 166 $216 $0 $8,385 
Summer Camp $3,500 $85 $38 $16 $161 $96 $0 $216 $94 $258 $680 $767 $0 $2,412 
Social Events $3,500 $624 $133 $184 $218 $189 $537 $393 $488 $78 $425 $0 $0 $3,268 
Sub Total $48,717 $2,833 $2,273 $3,853 $2,034 $995 $7,368 $4,249 $1,365 $6,483 $11,432 $5,368 $0 $48,253 

Lake House: 
Electric $700 $106 $0 $64 $0 $234 $49 $47 $89 $221 $113 $109 $0 $1,033 
Repairs & Maintenance $1,000 $0 $951 $452 $128 $1,272 $337 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,140 
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Sub Total $1,700 $106 $951 $516 $128 $1,506 $386 $47 $89 $221 $113 $109 $0 $4,173 

Total Expenses $881,683 $82,570 $54,707 $52,093 $48,995 $46,573 $90,857 $64,307 $63,320 $110,520 $118,889 $105,238 $0 $839,492 

Net Income (Loss) $64,848 ($22,519) $63,544 $298,310 __ j118,068) ($28,941_) ($63,717) ($40,451) $49,853 ($53,600) ($66,24:5) ($69,541) $0 $47,201 



South Village 
Community Development District 

Series 2016 A2 Special Assessment Bonds 

1. Recap of Capital Project Fund Activity Through August 31, 2018 

Opening Balance in Construction Account Series 2016 A2 

Source of Funds: 

Use of Funds: 

Interest Earned 
Transfer In 

Disbursements: Golf Course Acquisition 
Renovation to Aquatic Facilities 
Tennis Facility Expansion 
Renovations to Athletic Center 
Golf Clubhouse Renovations 
Community Upgrades 
Golf Practice Facility 
Professional Fees (Soft Costs) 
Cost of Issuance 

Adjusted Balance in Construction Account at August 31, 2018 

2. Funds Available For Construction at August 31, 2018 

Book Balance of Construction Fund at August 31, 2018 

Contracts in place at August 31, 2018 

Construction Funds available at August 31, 2018 

3. Investments -U.S. Bank 
August31, 2018 
Construction Fund: 

~ 
Overnight 

Yield 
0.01% 

$ 101,861.21 

$ 101,861.21 

Maturity 

$4,514,463.83 

$6,367.00 
$6,527.25 

($2,621,109.02) 
($343, 128.75) 
($323,605.90) 
($162,919.99) 
($355, 162.32) 
($40,251.30) 
($43,897.57) 
($39,061.97) 

($496,360.05) 

$101,861.21 

Principal 
$101,861.21 

ADJ: Outstanding Requisitions Series 2016 A2 $ 
Balance at 8/31/2018 $ 101,861.21 

==~~~~==~~ 
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South Village 
Community Development District 

Series 2016 A3 Special Assessment Bonds 

1. Recap of Capital Project Fund Activity Through August 31, 2018 

Opening Balance in Construction Account Series 2016 A3 

Source of Funds: Interest Earned 
Trans to/from Debt Service 
Prepayments 

Use of Funds: 
Disbursements: Roads 

Stormwater 
Water 
Reclaimed Water 
Sewer 
General Conditions/Erosion/Earthrwork 
Contingency 
Cost of Issuance 

Adjusted Balance in Construction Account at August 31, 2018 

2. Funds Available For Construction at August 31, 2018 

Book Balance of Construction Fund at August 31, 2018 

Contracts in place at August 31, 2018 

Construction Funds available at August 31, 2018 

3. Investments -U.S. Bank 
August31, 2018 
Construction Fund: 

~ 
Overnight 

Yield 
0.01% 

$ 473,398.03 

$ 473,398.03 

Maturity 

$2,208,094.98 

$4, 154.79 
($6,526.50) 

$390,000.00 

($195,250. 12) 
($470,069.36) 
($283,608.17) 
($220,187.74) 
($281,334.89) 
($549,825.66) 
($39, 173.37) 
($82,875.93) 

$473,398.03 

Principal 
$473,398.03 

ADJ: Outstanding Requisitions Series 2016 A3 $ 
Balance at 8/31/18 $ 473,398.03 

~~~~~===~~ 

Page 1 
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SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
Fiscal Year 2018 Assessment Receipt Summary 

#UNITS FY180&M TOTAL 
ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED 

EAGLE LANDING - UNITS (1) 18 1,267.36 26,141.38 
TOTAL DIRECT BILLS ASSESSED 18 1,267.36 26,141.38 

NET TAX ROLL ASSESSED 1,332 1,083,541.50 406,505.58 396,451.86 1,666,408.67 3,552,907 .60 

FUNDING AGREEMENT PER BUDGET 

TOTAL ASSESSED 1,350 1,101,629.52 413,291.58 396,451.86 1,667,676.03 3,579,048.98 

DUE I RECEIVED BALANCE DUE O&MPAID TOTAL PAID 
EAGLE LANDING - UNITS (1) 1,267.36 26,141.38 

DIRECT BILLS DUE I RECEIVED 1,267.36 26,141.38 

TAX ROLL DUE I RECEIVED (33,759.54) 1,093,837.24 410,368.17 400,218.91 1,682,242.82 3,586,667.14 

FUNDING AGREEMENT RECEIVED 

TOTAL DUE I RECEIVED (33,759.54) 1,111,925.26 417,154.17 400,218.91 1,683,510.18 3,612,808.52 

(1) Assessents are due 50% by 12/1/17, 25% by 2/1/18 and 25"/o by 5/1/18 

SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL RECEIPTS ~ 

CLA y COUNTY DISTRIBUTION _;_ I DATE l 
RECEIVED 

TOTAL JSERIES 2016A·1lSERIES 2016A-tl SERIES 2016A-3J 
RECEIVED DEBT RECEIPTS DEBT RECEiPTS DEBT RECEIPTS O&M RECEIPTS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
TAX CERTIFICATES 

TOT AL RECEIVED TAX ROLL 

. 

PERCENT COLLECTED 
% COLLECTED DIRECT BILL 

% COLLECTED TAX ROLL 
TOTAL PERCENT COLLECTED 

11/15/2017 
11/30/2017 
12112/2017 
12121/2017 
1/18/2018 
2120/2018 
3/19/2018 
4/1212018 
5/11/2018 
6/11/2018 
6/26/2018 

111,620.85 34,041.36 12,771.09 12,455.23 
761,177.94 232,138.85 87,090.10 84,936.18 

1,716,881.91 523,602.92 196,436.88 191,578.59 
155,900.08 47,545.34 17,837.29 17,396.14 
133, 185.40 40,617.97 15,238.39 14,861.52 

61,707.20 18,819.04 7,060.22 6,885.61 
37,250.20 11,360.31 4,261.98 4,156.57 
70,144.48 21,392.18 8,025.57 7,827.08 

492,896.87 150,320.32 56,394.75 54,999.99 
15,322.58 4,672.98 1,753.13 1,709.77 
30,579.63 9,325.97 3,498.77 3,412.23 

- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -

.1 3,586,667.141 1,093,837.24J. 410,368.171 400,218.91.l 

l · TOTAL l SERIES 2016A11SERIES 2016A1I . l 
1 .. 2 SERIES 2016A~3 

100.00"/o 
100.95% 
100.94% 

100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 
100.95% 100.95% 100.95% 
100.93% 100.93% 100.95% 

52,353.17 
357,012.81 
805,263.52 

73,121.31 
62,467.52 
28,942.33 
17,471.34 
32,899.65 

231,181.81 
7,186.70 

14,342.66 
-
-
-
-
-

1,602,242.0U 

O&M 
100.00°/o 
100.95"/o 
100.95% 

. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

C. 



South Village 
Community Development District 

Fund 

General Fund 

Rec Fund 

Capital Reserve 

Summary of Invoices 
October 2, 2018 

Date Check No.s 

8/1-8/31 2570-2595 

8/1-8/31 5029-5050 

8/1-8/31 49-52 

!Total Invoices for Approval 

Amount 

$ 58,754.13 

$ 60,712.86 

$ 8,510.00 

$ 127,976.99 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 9/22/18 PAGE 1 
*** CHECK DATES 08/01/2018 - 08/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - GENERAL 

BANK A SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE ........ EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMD DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

8/10/18 00031 

8/10/18 00045 

8/10/18 00050 

8/10/18 00016 

8/10/18 00003 

7/06/18 

7/06/18 

5929377 
3935-2 

6474431 
4045-2 

201806 320-57200-43000 
EAG LAND STR LITES 

201806 320-57200-43000 
EAGLE CROSSING DR 

CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

7/31/18 073118 201807 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY 7/16-7/31 

CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 

7/31/18 073118 201807 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY 7/16-7/31 

8/01/18 AUG 18 
AUG 18 

8/01/18 AUG 18 
AUG 18 

JEFFREY DEESE 

201808 320-57200-34100 
- OPS MANAGEMENT 

201808 320-57200-34000 
- LANDSCAPE MGMT 

EL AMENITIES MANAGEMENT 

7/31/18 62615304 201807 310-51300-42000 
DELIVERIES THRU 7/31 

FE DEX 
- - - - - - - - - - - - -
8/10/18 00018 

8/10/18 00017 

8/10/18 00098 

8/01/18 226 
AUG 

8/01/18 226 
AUG 

8/01/18 226 
AUG 

8/01/18 226 
AUG 

8/01/18 226 
AUG 

8/01/18 226 
AUG 

201808 310-51300-34000 
18 - MGMT FEES 

201808 310-51300-35100 
18 - INFORMATION TECH 

201808 310-51300-31300 
18 - DISSEMINATION 

201808 310-51300-51000 
18 - SUPPLIES 

201808 310-51300-42500 
18 - COPIES 

201808 310-51300-41000 
18 - TELEPHONE 

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

8/03/18 17201 201808 310-51300-31200 
ARBITRAGE Al/A2/A3 

GRAU & ASSOCIATES 

7/25/18 5766 201807 310-51300-31100 
JUL 18 - ENGINEERING SVCS 

HADDEN ENGINEERING, INC. 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

STATUS 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 
* 

* 

* 
* 

* 

* 

* 

AMOUNT 

103.00 

55.00 

.... CHECK ..... 
AMOUNT # 

158.00 002570 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

230.00 

230.00 002571 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

150.00 

150.00 002572 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3,583.34 

2,600.00 

6,183.34 002573 
- - - - - - - - - -

32.48 

32.48 002574 
- - - - - - - - - -

3,750.00 

83.33 

416.67 

9. 29 

515.85 

80.32 

4,855.46 002575 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1,800.00 

1,800.00 002576 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1,500.00 

1,500.00 002577 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 9/22/18 PAGE 2 
*** CHECK DATES 08/01/2018 - 08/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - GENERAL 

BANK A SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE .....•.. EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

8/10/18 00140 

8/10/18 00013 

8/10/18 00063 

8/10/18 00121 

8/10/18 00137 

8/10/18 00076 

8/10/18 00037 

8/13/18 00053 

8/22/18 00103 

8/22/18 00038 

8/22/18 00031 

7/31/18 073118 2~1807 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY 7/16-7/31 

6/30/18 101909 
JUN 18 

6/30/18 101910 
JUN 18 

JEFFREY R HOLMES 

201806 310-51300-31500 
- PHASE 5 

201806 310-51300-31500 
- GENERAL COUNSEL 

HOPPING GREEN & SAMS 

8/01/18 377934 201808 320-57200-46800 
AUG 18 - WATER MGMT SVC 

THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC. 

7/31/18 073118 201807 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY 7/16-7/31 

RYAN LUNSFORD 

7/31/18 073118 201807 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY 7/16-7/31 

MATTHEW MCREE 

8/01/18 10241 201808 320-57200-46200 
AUG 18 - LANDSCAPE MAINT 

7/25/18 5066679 
SERIES 

7/25/18 5067040 
SERIES 

TREE AMIGOS OUTDOOR SERVICES 

201807 310-51300-32300 
2016A3 TRUSTE~,.g'.EE 

201807 310-5 300-32300 
2016 Al/A2 

U.S. BANK 

8/13/18 142439 201808 310-51300-49000 
MAILED NOTICES 

ADVANCED DIRECT MARKETING SERVICES 

8/04/18 02117262 201808 310-51300-32200 
AUDIT FYE 9/30/17 

BERGER, TOOMBS, ELAM, GAINES & 

7/31/18 JUL 18 201807 320-57200-43100 
JUL 18 - WATER 

CLAY COUNTY UILTITY AUTHORITY 

8/06/18 5929377 201807 320-57200-43000 
3935-2 EAG LAND STR LITES 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

STATUS AMOUNT ..•• CHECK ..... 
AMOUNT # 

* 300.00 

300.00 002578 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 392.00 

* 3,696.12 

4,088.12 002579 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 1,926.00 

1,926.00 002580 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 300.00 

300.00 002581 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 300.00 

300.00 002582 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 12,582.34 

12,582.34 002583 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 3,171.38 

* 8,384.54 

11,555.92 002584 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 1,065.48 

1,065.48 002585 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 4,475.00 

4,475.00 002586 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 4,153.13 

4,153.13 002587 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 119.15 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 9/22/18 PAGE 3 
*** CHECK DATES 08/01/2018 - 08/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - GENERAL 

BANK A SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE .....•.. EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

8/22/18 00045 

8/22/18 00060 

8/22/18 00050 

8/22/18 00016 

8/22/18 00003 

8/22/18 00140 

8/22/18 00142 

8/06/18 6474431 201807 320-57200-43000 
4045-2 EAGLE CROSSING DR 

CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

8/15/18 081518 201808 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY 8/1-8/15 

CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 

7/17/18 287474 201807 310-51300-48000 
NOTICE OF MEETING 

CLAY TODAY NEWSPAPER 

8/15/18 081518 201808 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY 8/1-8/15 

3/26/18 

3/26/18 

3/26/18 

3/26/18 

3/26/18 

OCT-FEB 
OCT-FEB 

OCT-FEB 
OCT-FEB 

OCT-FEB 
CREDIT 

OCT-FEB 
CREDIT 

OCT-FEB 
CREDIT 

JEFFREY DEESE 

201802 320-57200-34100 
BALANCE DUE 
201802 320-57200-34000 
BALANCE DUE 
201802 320-57200-34100 

FOR BAL OF AUGUST 
201802 320-57200-34000 

FOR BAL OF AUGUST 
201802 320-57200-34100 

FOR OVERPAYMENT 
EL AMENITIES MANAGEMENT 

8/14/18 62754421 201808 310-51300-42000 
DELIVERIES THRU 8/14 

FE DEX 

8/15/18 081518 201808 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY 8/1-8/15 

JEFFREY R HOLMES 

8/15/18 081518 201808 320-57200-34500 
SECURITY 8/1-8/15 

RUDOLPH VALENTINO JACKSON, JR 

TOTAL FOR BANK A 

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 
* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

AMOUNT .... CHECK •.... 
AMOUNT # 

57.00 

176.15 002588 
- - - - - - - - - -

60.00 

60.00 002589 - - - - - - - - - -
62.10 

62.10 002590 
- - - - - - - - - -

150.00 

150.00 002591 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33.30 

4,996.65 

1,618.29-

1,174.19-

60.00-

2,177.47 002592 
- - - - - - - - - -

23.14 

23.14 002593 
- - - - - - - - - -

300.00 

300.00 002594 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

150.00 

58,754.13 

58,754.13 

150.00 002595 
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® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. # Orange Park District 
Statement Date: 07/06/2018 

- 734 Blanding Blvd 
,,.....__ Orange Park FL 32065-5798 

ATo~~':t~~-"~- 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917 

. 6 ! Web Address 
Trustee Dlst 0 clayelectric.com 

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844 

Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier 

5929377 EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 3935 EAGLE LANDING# 2 lANOSCAPE LIGHTS 05102567 1 

Rate~ GS From To Approx Next 
Read Date 

Previous Present KWH Days Daily KWH 

GS t-.lon~Demand 06/04/2018 07/03/2018 08/02118 75841 

Previous Statement Balance 

06/1812018 Payment Received - Thank You 

Previous Balance 

Current Charges Billed 07 /06/2018 
Energy 

Access Charge 

Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 675 KWH 

FLA Gross Receipts Tax 

Florida State Sales Tax 

Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 

Clay County Sales Tax 

Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 07120/2018 

Total Amount Due 

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount@ .02923/KWH -$19.73 
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric 

76516 
Jul 2017 

104.00 

104.00CR 

54.88 

23.00 

11.75 

2.30 
6.39 
2.80 

0.92 

0.96 

$ 12.41 

675 
808 

$ 0.00 

$ 103.00 

$ 103.00 

29 
31 

23 
26 

Florida's summer thunderstorms can damage your expensive electronics. Go to ClayElectric.com for information about 
SurgeBlaster. Lease packages and free installation are available. 

Payments received after 3 pm wilt be credited to your account the following business day. Billings not paid in full will 
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount (whichever is greater) that will be added to your account. 

TTear Here T 

- - --~-----·-------· WheR-Paying-in-PeFSOR-:-8HAg--eAtire bill-Witti...you~-·~ - . 
When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment. 

Clay Electric Caaperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 308 s902 

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656·0308 

Mailing Address Correction: 

911 Emergency Address: 

llnl1lll•1l•t•lllh11•111ll•l11nlhltl•111l•1l11(hlll11lnll•t 
72585-7 A*##27.5902""*"**"•u*'"'SI NGLE-PIECE 
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 
5385 N NOB HILL RD COD OFFICES 
SUNRISE FL 33351 

05929377 

Account Number 

5929377 
Phone Number 
(904) 637-0648 

Phone Correction 

Return this coupon 
with your payment 

Current Charges 
Due Date 07 /20/2018 
Total Amount Due 

0000103002 

! induded an additional amount 
as a donation to Project Share 
to help those !n need. 

$ 
Pavment Amount 

Write-Account Number on check al'ld 
make payable to; 
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.. 

$103.00 

$ 103.00 
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6 ® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 07/06/2018 
IJ Orange Park District 
- 734 Blanding Blvd 

,,-+,._ Orange Park FL 32065·5798 
AToud"2:~!';:~~~ 904-2n-2456 (800)224-4917 

Trustee Dist 06 I Web Address 
'-------------' ctayelectrtc.com 

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844 

Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier 

6474431 EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 4045 EAGLE CROSSING DR# 2 IRRIG ANO LIGHTS 21626882 

Rate - GS From To Approx Next 
Read Date 

Previous Present KWH Days Daily KWH 

GS Non-Demand 06/04/2018 01103no1a 08/02/18 25987 

Previous Statement Balance 

06/18/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 

Previous Balance 

Current Charges Billed 07 /06/2018 
Energy 

Access Charge 

Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 250 KWH 
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 

Florida State Sales Tax 

Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 

Clay County Sales Tax 

Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 07 /20/2018 

Total Amount Due 

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount@ .02923/KWH ·$7.31 
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric 

26237 
Jul2017 

54.00 
54.00CR 

20.33 
23.00 
4.35 
1.22 

3.40 
1.61 

0.49 
0.60 

s 6.72 

250 29 9 
224 31 1 

s 0.00 

s 55.00 

$ 55.00 

Florida's summer thunderstorms can damage your expensive electronics. Go to ClayElectric.com for information about 
SurgeBlaster. Lease packages and free installation are available. 

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account tile following business day. Billings not paid in full will 
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount (whichever is greater) that will be added to your account. 

When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you. 
When Paying By M.ail: Return this portion with your payment. 

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 308 s902 

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

Mailing Address Correction: ---------------

911 Emergency Address: 

11 .. 11111•1l•1•111h11•111l1.111n11i111,1111.111111o111111 .. 11.1 
72585-7A'##Z7"590Z'·m-•-s1NGLE-PIECE 
EAGLE LANDJNG LIMITED PARTNSP 
5385 N NOB HILL RO COO OFFICES 
SUNRISE FL 333S1 

06474431 

Account Number 

6474431 
Phone Number 

(904) 637-0648 

Phone Correction 

Return this coupon 
with your payment 

Current Charges 
Due Date 07/20/2018 
Total Amount Due 

0000055004 

l included an additional amount 
as a donation to Project Share 
to help those in need. 

s 
P.!'J:'!!'lent Amount 

Write Account Number on check and 
make payable to: 
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

s 55.00 

$ 55.00 
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E ® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
Orange Park District 
734 Blanding Blvd 

Statement Date: 07/06/2018 

Trustee Dist 06 \ Web Address 
'---------~ clayelect:ric.com ~ 

Orange Park FL 32065-5798 
AT,,o!.<ooo Eno;gy'l 904•272-2456 (800)224-4917 Cooperative _ 

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844 

Account Name Service Address 

*5875489 EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 393S EAGLE LANDING# 1 WATERFALL ft LIGHTS 

Rate- GS From 

GS Hon~Oemand 06/0412018 

Previous Statement Balance 

To 

07/03/2018 

Approx Next 
Read Date 
08/02/18 

Previous 

94846 

Previous Balance 

Current Charges Billed 07 /06/2018 

Energy 

Access Charge 

Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 516 KWH 

Fl.A Gross Receipts Tax 

Florida State Sales Tax 

Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 

Clay County Sales Tax 

Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 07120/2018 

Total Amount Due 

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount@ .02923/KWH -$15.08 
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric 

Present 

95362 
Jul 2017 

-287.56 

41.95 

23.00 

8.98 

1.90 

5.27 

2.35 

0.76 

0.79 

s 10.28 

Meter No 

05102561 

KWH Days 

516 
18700 

29 
31 

$ 287.56CR 

$ 85.00 

$ 202.56CR 

Multiplier 

Daily KWH 

18 
603 

~ 

Florida's summer thunderstorms can damage your expensive electronics. Go to ClayElectric.com for information about 
SurgeBlaster. Lease packages and free installation are available. 

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Billings not paid in full will 
in;::ur a late charge of $5,00 or 5% of the delinquent amount (whichever is grea~er) that will be added to your account.. 

- .. -------- -- -· ~ ·--· ----T----Tuaf-Her.e-:l!P'-·-· ·---·----·----------· 

When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you. 
When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment. 

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 308 s902 

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

Mailing Address Correction: ---------------

911 Emergency Address: 

1ln1il'l•il•l'lllhll'llll1•111nlh11l•111'•1•1llhll11llnll•1 
n585-7A.##27'59Q2•-·-·-··s1NGLE·PIECE 

Account Number 
*5875489 

Phone Number 

(904) 637-0648 
Phone Correction 

Return this coupon 
with your payment 

Previous Balance 
Current Charges 
Due Date 07/20/2018 

I included an additional amount 
as a donation to Project Share 
to het.p those in need. 

$ 
" entAmount 

Write Aa::ount Number on check and 
make payable to: 
Clay Electric Coopll'f"ative, Inc. 

$ 287.56CR 
$ 85.00 

EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 
5385 N NOB HILL RD CDD OFFICES Total Amount Due $ 202. 56CR 
SUNRISE FL 33351 ... Do Not Pay if Credit ~ 

05875489 000-202564 



SECURITY INVOICE JULY 16-31, 2018 
08103118 

. LOCATION DATE START END HOURS . RATE AMOUNT •... DEPUTY· 

Eagle Landing 
E~e landing 07120/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 JEF("DEESE 

Eagle Landi"ll_ 07/17/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
Eagle Landing 07/31/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 MATTHEW MCREE · 

Eagle Landing $30.00 $0.00 
Eagle Landi"ll_ $30.00 $0.00 RUDOLPH JACKSON 

E~e Landing 07/21/18 1815 2315 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
E~e Landing 07/25/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 J.EFF HOLMES . 

Eagle Landing 07/27/18 2000 0100 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
E~e Landing 07/28/18 1900 2400 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 . RYAN LUNSFORD 

Clay_ County Sheriffs Office scheduling fee 5 $25.00 $125.00 ·c- .. : . 

Clay County Sheriffs Office agen91..fee 35.00 $3.00 Cl~ Couri!i'_ Sheriff's Office 

I 1 nvoice total 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriffs Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

INDIVIDUAL 
.TOTAL 

. $150.00 

$300.00 

$0.00 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$125.00 
$105.00 

$1,280.00 

8/3/2018 1 :47 PM 

so 

I 



SECURITY INVOICE JULY 16-31, 2018 
08/03/18 

f--=='-=="'-t---""=-=--+--'-=-=-+-~=-+--"'-'=---r$~30"'.0""0'-+-"$1'-'5C:.O.c:.OO-=-tc~,.,;;·;-:~iT''JJ:§l¥lgJ;S;~~f°:.o ..... · so 
E~e Landing 
Eagie Landing 07/20/18 1800 2300 5.00 

Eagle Landing 07/17/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
E§l!!e Landing 07131/18 1800 2300' 5.00 

Eagle Landing $30.00 $0.00 
Eagle Landing $0.00 •![i'':.RU®t~ft.i'J-ACKSO!t:·> ,· oi·$O.Jl0. )'-f~ 

~" it""·:.:::..~--··· 
$30.00 

E"gle Landing 07121/18 1815 2315 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
Eagle Landif1£!_ 07/25/18 1800 2300 5.00 

Eagle LandinE. 07/27118 2000 0100 5.00 
Eagle Landing 07128/18 1900 2400 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 

Cl"l'_ CourliY: Sheriff's Office scheduli~fee 5 
Cl"l'_ County Sheriffs Office '!ll_enc:y_ fee 35.00 

I invoice total $1,280.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

81312018 1 :47 PM 



ELAmeryities Manaflement_¢qrpor~fioM- ·•• -__ --.· 
--
-

- •• '·-. - .o- .. 
- - INVOIP_E~ 

14700 Village Square Place Invoice: August 2018 
Midlothian, VA 23112 Invoice Date: 087/01/2018 

Billed to: South Village Community Development District· General Fund l \J 
Attention: Patti Powers - ppowers@gmssf.com 

PRORATED --

----i • ·:· svcoo·GL Code -- - -Month. & Department . Management Fee _ _-_. · · _ · -'.17{31= ;s483B7 -

SVCDD Contract - Labor AIJ!Lust General Fund 

001.320.57200.34100 Operations Management $3,583.34 $1,965.06 

001.320.57200.34000 Landscape Management $2,600.00 $1,425.81 

TOTAL DUE: $6, 183.34 $3,390.86 

Please direct any questions regarding this invoice to Donna Semonich -donnas@eastwestp.com or (804) 523-4148 



Billing Address: 
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
5385 N NOB HILL RO 
FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33351 

Invoice Summary Jul 31, 2018 
FedEx Express Services 
Transportation Charges 
Special Handling Charges 
Total Charges 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE 

Other discounts may apply. 

Invoice Number 
6-261-53043 

Invoice Date 
Jul 31, 2018 

USO 

USD 

Shipping Address: 
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
475WTOWN PLSTE114 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

27.58 
4.90 

$32.48 

$32.48 

Account Number 

Invoice Questions? 
Contact FedEx Revenue Services 
Phone: (800) 622-1147 

M-F7 AM to 8 PM CST 
Sa 7 AM to 6 PM CST 

Fax: (BOO) 548-3020 
Internet www.fedex.com 

Page 
1 of 3 

. ............. . 
! o ensure pmper c:redit please return this portion with vonr payrrent to FedEx. 
Please do not .staplG or fold. Please make check payable IO FedEx. Invoice Number Account Number Amount Due 
:J For change of address, dieck tie1e and coiTiplele furm on fel.'llrse side. 

Remittance Advice 
Your payment is due by Aug 15, 2018 

003 69 5 4 01AB0.405 ·~AUTO T9 3 1211 33351-476185 -O:l1-P36990-11 

l1u1J11l•ll•p1l1u1[1•1l1llllllll11Jllh•ll1Jl111lul)mlfll1J 
GOVfl MGMT/SOUTH VlllAGE COMM 
5385 N NOB Hlll RD 
FORT lAUDEROALEFL 33351 

lllll 1111111111111111111111111111111111 
60021110027575 

6-261-53043 USO $32.48 

I I 1 Ju''• J Ji 11 o JI I )•1•IiJ1I•I1 I•' 'I' ,I 1111, I' 11111I1I•1111 ',I If•' 
FedEx 
P.O. Box 660481 
DALLAS TX 75266-0481 

1211-01-00-0036954-0002.0081481 

-' 



Adjustment Request 
Fax to (800) 548-3020 

Invoice Number 

6-261-53043 
Invoice Date Account Number Page 

Jul31 2018 2of3 

Use this form to fax requests for adjustments due to the reasons indicated below. Requests for adjustments 

due to other reasons, including service failures, should be submitted by going to \"VWW.fedex.com or calling 

800.622.1147. Please use multiple forms for additional requests. 

Please complete all fields in black ink. 

Requestor Name I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I Date LU/ LU1 LU 

Phone I I I I -I I I I -1 I I I I Fax It I I I I -I I I I -I I I I I 

E-mail Addreos Dves, I want to update accountc~ntactwith the above information. 

Tracking Number Bill to Account $Amount 
J_ _l J_ J_ .l J_ J_ J_ .l J_ J_J_J_J_J I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LU 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I • LU 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I ! I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LU 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I • LU 

: 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LU 

~~im~Jm]~r~·g~nj~Jru3it~1;~1n~i1:1rn~~?2~~u~~~:~~i~~~l:irn~Jil~11];wn1j~~i11t~~~i;~~·11~~~118~~~~l~~~n~~~~l~l~~~1:~:1~~ITT~lim~~Et%'~Jmlft~~~~1;n~j~1t~t~uJittt~i~JfilI\~U~1ftlf:fi~J~ 

ADR -Address Correction INW-lncorrect Weight ovs. Oversize Surcharge For all Service failures or other c 
DVC- Declared Value INS- Incorrect Service RSU- Residential Delivery surcharges please use our web Q 

d IAN- Invalid Acct# OCF - Grd Pick-up fee PND - Pwrshp Not Delivered site www.fedex.com or call • OCS - Exp Pick-up Fee SDR- Saturday Delivery (SOOJ 622-1147 

Rerate information only lroundto nearest inch) 
Tracking Number Code $Amount LBS L w H 

f~: 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LU I I I II I I lxl I I lxl I I I ~~I 

ill I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I • LU I I I II I I !xi I I lxl I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I • LU I I I II I I lxl I I I xi I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LU I I I II I I !xi I I Ix! I I I 

t]J./ I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I • LU I I I II I I !xi I I lxl I I I 

Ill,,,,' "·''""""W'~"'""''H"'''i'!'''"'"''""''"''''""" '''""'"''''''''""'""'''""'''"' '''"", ,,,,,,,,,,,.,,, '"''"""''"""'"'''''''"'"''~'. •1 *-". ,,.,,,. ' ''" . .,.,,, H' ''''''''i'. ,., .. , """''''''''''" ''"''"'' ,,,,, ~!f·"~iii.~;;.~J~, .. ~,,:;r.i,,~;,~1_;;~-~l\~~R1~~~-#lliNi'i'i«!ri·i,~ii~k:"!!'"~'."'-lJ.(1.,1.;i:_.,-~--ir.~;~:1~,*~~~-:!.~i~1i::~~~~.l,~'.'-~~~~~-:i:')1L~{·_11ff;r~M·~i~A~·;!:•ki:~:t·'i~~:t;<li'~~~~~~~\~~:1,,i}w.~1:~::~~~);,~~~~:i'?~· . .;(f~:O:d-"·~:-:~'.l:ilJ&1~).l!:hl'i'.~~lliidk:tf~;~t,_;O.,'._~:·""~ 
iW Check all that apply Effective Date LU f LU f LU 
11· 0Shipping Address (Physi~al Address) 0BillingAddress O.nly 0Billing Same As Shipping Address 

'!I I I !ij Company I I I I I I I I I I I Company '--'.-'--'--'-L.....1-'---'--'--'--'--'.-'--'--'-L.....I 

:,i~. Address I [ J I Address 
·~· 
l~ Address I Address 
'i·~· 

Dept I 
Apt/Suite# LI -'-L.....1-'-~ Floor I Apt/Suite I I 

'City I I I 
State LU Zip Code I I -I 

I - I I 
i 

Phone I - I 

_J Fax# I -1 I I I -I 

Iii. City I I I 
iij) State LU Zip Code I I I - ~I ~~-
!~Phone 1-1 I I -~I~~-
i¥i fax# 1-1II1-1~~~-
tli~·L -----

-' = 
-· 
-' 

_, 

--· 

1211-01-00-0036954-0002-0061481 



Invoice Number 
6-261-53043 

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original) 
:s~~·· ,,, .. ,_ ..... . .... 
'~i;.:, 

Fl.lei Surcharge ·FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of7.25% to this shipment 
• Distance Based Pricin~, Zone 3 
• Pack:agesentfrom:33312zlpcode 

INET 
772801147501 
FedEx Priority Overnight 
FedEx Envelope 

Sender 
Patti Powers 
GMS-SF, LLC 
5701 N Pine Island Road 

Invoice Date 
Jul 31, 2018 

Account Number Page 
-+---'3"'07f 3=---

Recipient 
Bfinany Gillard 
Clay County Sheriffs Office 
901 N ORANGE AVE 

Automation 
Tracking ID 
Service Type 
Package Type 
Zone 
Packages 
Rated Weight 
Oelive-red 

03 FORT LAUDERDALE Fl33321 US GREEN COVE SPRINGS FL 32043 US 

Svc Area 
Signed by 
FedEx Use 

1 
NIA 
Ju! 25, 2018 10:31 
A5 
R.COLEMAN 
00000000011971_ 

Transportation Charge 
Fuel Surcharge 
OAS Comm 
Total Charge 

Third Party Subtotal 
Total FedEx Express 

27,58 
2.20 
2.70 

USO $32.48 

USD $32.48 
USD $32.48 

1211-01-00-0El369S4-(]001-00B1480 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 

South Village CDD 
475 We<Jt Town Place 
Suite 114 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 

Management Fees -August 2018 
Information Technology- August2018 
Dissemination Agent Services -August 2018 
Office Supplies 
Copies 
Telephone 

Hours/Qty 

Total 

Invoice 

Invoice#: 226 
Invoice Date: 8/1/18 

Due Date: 8/1/18 
Case: 

P.O. Number: 

Rate 

3,750.00 
83.33 

416.67 
9.29 

515.85 
80.32 

Amount 

3,750.00 
83.33 

416.67 
9.29 

515.85 
80.32 

$4,855.46 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $4,855.46 



Phone: 561-994·9299 

Grau and Associates 
951 W. Yamato Road, Suite 280 

Boca Raton, FL 33431-
www.graucpa.com 

South Village Community Development District 
5385 N Nob Hill Road 
Sunrise, FL 33351 

Invoice No. 17201 
Date 0810312018 

Fax: 561-994-5823 

SERVICE AMOUNT 

Arbitrage for Series 2016A-1, 2016-A-2 and 2016A-3 FYE 05/3112018 

0-30 
1,800.00 

31-60 
0.00 

Current Amount Due 

61-90 91-120 
0.00 0.00 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Over 120 
0.00 

$ 

$ 

1 800.00 

1 80000 

Balance 
1,800.00 



HADDEN ENGINEERING, INC. 

(904) 269-9999 
POST OFFICE BOX 9009 
FLEMING ISLAND, FL 32006 

BILL TO 

Jim Oliver 
South Village CDD 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
World Golf Village 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

r-· 
DESCRIPTION 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD ENGINEER 

Engineering Services 

- Vault Site Meeting w/Welder and Steve 
Andersen 

- Waterfall Issue 
- Vault Repair w/Contractor 
- Wate1-fall Vault w/Gary Cross 

Invoice 

DATE INVOICE# 

7/25/2018 5766 

PERIOD COVERED 

Jtme 27 - July 24, 2018 

PROJECT NO. PROJECT 

HEJ-14201 SVCDD 

HOURS RATE AMOUNT 

12 125.00 1,500.00 

°' f:b 

PAYMENT JS DUE FOR SERVICES RENDERED UPON RECEIPT Total Sl,500.00 
L. 
THANK YOlJ FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

I 
j 



SECURITY INVOICE JULY 16-31, 2018 
08/03/18 

;:!~~f~~~~~~g;_~~;~:', 
,.,.L.'QeAJilQ 

Eagle Landing 
E~e Landing 07/20/18 1800 2300 5.00 

Eagle Landing 07117/18 1800 2300 5.00 
Eagle Landing 07/31/18 1800 2300 5.00 

E~e Landing $30.00 $0.00 
Eagle Landing i-==-=="'-+---+---+----+--t-'$-'-30"".o""o'-+_$""0"'.o:.:co_R~l$ff~~l(sQN_l [~~'?? : : l'i1 

E~elanding 07/21/18 1815 2315 5.00 
Eagle Landi1'll_ 07/25/18 1800 2300 5.00 

$30.00 $150.00 

r-~--=-;----r---;-----r--t-$_30_.o_o-t~$1_5_0._0_0--i;;:~1,{Ci)J:Ef,:JfPLMES:':;sr;.:~-OQ·;····,. 14[ 

Eagle Landi'J£!_ 07/27/18 2000 0100 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
Eagle Landing 07/28/18 1900 2400 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 VrliN~:rt.N!;lJ~SEQ.t<Pi~~.;:;r: :'.;.:;:~O(i-:!.fQ , •' J v 
Cl~ County Sheriffs Office scheduli'.!l1_ fee 5 $25.00 
Cl~ County Sheriffs Office ~n91_fee 35.00 $3.00 

I invoice total $1,280.00 : I 
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

8/3/20181:47 PM 



Hopping Green c-r Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL32314 
850.222.7500 

================================= STATEMENT ================================= 

July 31, 2018 
South Village Community Development District 
c/o Jim Oliver, District Manager 

Bill Number 101910 
Billed through 06/30/2018 

GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

General Counsel 
SVC DD 00001 KSB 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
06/01/18 KSB Review proposed budget and agenda package. 

06/04/18 KSB 

06/05/18 KSB 

06/06/18 KSB 

06/06/18 MKR 

06/07/18 KSB 

06/13/18 KSB 

06/15/18 KSB 

06/19/18 KSB 

06/21/18 JLE 

06/21/18 APA 

06/26/18 KSB 

06/28/18 KEM 

06/29/18 KSB 

Confer with Oliver; review agenda; follow up with board members regarding 
Duval Landscape Claim; confer with Fulks regarding outstanding assessment 
amounts. 

Prepare for, travel to and from, and attend board meeting; review golf proposal 
evaluations. 

Confer with Fulks regarding outstanding assessments; perform meeting follow 
up. 

Review agreement with Century and provide comments regarding 
non-compete. 

Review draft release of claim of Duval Landscape and confer with district 
manager; review Frequently Asked Questions relating to Westbank. 

Confer with Andersen regarding tennis agreement. 

Confer with counsel to Duval Landscape regarding payment of claim. 

Prepare for and attend board meeting with presentations from short-listed 
firms. 

Review auditor request letter, and review and revise draft response; follow-up 
regarding the same. 

Prepare response to auditor letter. 

confer with district engineer. 

Prepare letter to uncontested supervisor regarding sunshine laws. 

Confer with district manager regarding outstanding assessments. 

Total fees for this matter 

0.40 hrs 

1.20 hrs 

5.50 hrs 

0.80 hrs 

1.00 hrs 

1.20 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

4.00 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.50 hrs 

$3,433.00 



South Village COD - General Co Bill No. 101910 Page 2 

======================================================================================= 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Travel 

Travel - Meals 

Total disbursements for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Papp, Annie M. - Paralegal 
Earlywine, Jere L. 
Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie s. 
Rigoni, Michelle K. 

TOTAL FEES 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILUNG SUMMARY 

Papp, Annie M. • Paralegal 
Earlywine, Jere L. 
lbanra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 
Buchanan, Katie S. 
Rigoni, Michelle K. 

TOTAL FEES 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.70 hrs 
0.20 hrs 
0.20 hrs 

14.30 hrs 
1.00 hrs 

0.70 hrs 
0.20 hrs 
0.20 hrs 

14.30 hrs 
1.00 hrs 

125 /hr 
255 /hr 
125 /hr 
215 /hr 
195 /hr 

125 /hr 
255 /hr 
125 /hr 
215 /hr 
195 /hr 

Please include the bill number on vour check. 

245.66 

17.46 

$263.12 

$87.50 
$51.00 
$25.00 

$3,074.50 
$195.00 

$3,433.00 
$263.12 

------
$3,696.12 

$87.50 
$51.00 
$25.00 

$3,074.50 
$195.00 

$3,433.00 
$263.12 

$3,696.12 



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street Ste. 300 
P.O. Box6526 

T~ahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

================================= STATEMENT =======~========================= 

July 31, 2018 
South Village Community Development District 
c/o Jim Oliver, District Manager 

Bill Number 101909 
Billed through 06/30/2018 

GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Phase 5 Construction 
SVCDD 00112 KSB 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
06/19/18 KSB Confer with Farrar regarding construction process and outstanding 

assessments. 

06/21/18 KSB Confer with Dreamfinders representatives regarding outstanding assessments; 
confer with district manager regarding same. 

06/26/18 KSB Confer with Bois regarding outstanding assessment payments; confer with 
Fulks. 

Total fees for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Buchanan, Katie S. 1.60 hrs 245 /hr 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILUNG SUMMARY 

Buchanan, Katie s. 1.60 hrs 245 /hr 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

Please inch.1de the bill number on vour check. 

I 'J 

0.30 hrs 

0.80 hrs 

0.50 hrs 

$392.00 

$392.00 

$392.00 

$392.00 

$392.00 

$392.00 

$392.00 



The Lake DoctotS, Inc. 
Aquatic Mariagcment~ • 

3543 StateRoad.419. WmterSpriugg.Fl 32708 

8illTo 

SOUTH VILLA.GE CDD 
GMS 
475WESTTOWNPLACE 
SUITE 114 
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

INVOICE 
Invoice# 377934 

Account# 719371 

Invoice Date 8/l/1018 

Dtle Date 8/Il/2018: 

Invoice Questions: 
Please call us at 

J-800-666-5Z53 or 
lakes@lakedtX-iOrs.com ! 

P.O. No. Terms Rep 

NET!ODAYS MAS 

ltem Number Description 

MonthlyWaterMgmtServ~R 

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT 
,/ Stpve Andersen O_'."' 

Date! £?2//! Amt: Lif;2b 
Source: _________ ~--~--

/c-/< ~;;i;c;/ 
Customer Total Balance s1,926.oo 

To help ensure: prompt and accurate credit to your 11.ctorott, please h1cludc yo\IJ' a£collllt 
nnmber and in.vokt number on your check and alw.qys include your i-entittance stu:I> witil 
your payJllCllt. 
Please do not sel\d any co~poniknce with your payment JtS it may del;ty our response 
to yoor lnquicy. 
Follow us 6Jl Fat:drook & lnstagraml! 

emro 
sotrru VIl..LAGE coo 
GMS 
475 WESTTO\\'NPLACE 
SUITE 114 

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN UllS PORTION Wffil PAYMENT 

I Amowt Encloo00 I 

Amount 

1,..926.00 

Invoice# 377934 

Account# 719371 

Date 81112018 

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 Save a Stamp~ Go Green &Go Papa less! Ehveyour-invoit:e emailed! 

D Please Chccl;:Box ifNew Address l!Illi Make Changc:s Abovo 

The Lake Doctors, Inc. 
3543 State Road 419 

Winter Springs, FL 32708 

Email address: 

IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW 
__ Mastereard -- VJ.~ _American Express 
Card# 
Card Verification# 
Exp. Dale# 
Print Name 
Billing Address; _ Check box if same as above 

--
Sig.nature 



SECURITY INVOICE JULY 16-31, 2018 
08/03/18 

Eagle Landi~ 

kEa:g~le~La:n:d~in:gt0~7~/2~0~/1~8!=18~o~o:j~~2:3o~o;==t5~-:oo:=:h$~3~0.~00~t=$~1~5~o.~o:o=t;~(~¥''.flj·:::~:·'i·~ii~Ll·F~,J;'~.~DE.EE\! ..• ~SS!3)L~~O : 50 
Eagle Landing 07/17/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
Eagle Landing 07/31/18 1800 2300 5.oo $30.00 $150.00 cc:~~ITf!!=l!V]\1!¢.REE·;;·: :•:: :;$;loo.qo. i:r=1 

E~e Landing $30.00 $0.00 
E~e Landing $30.00 $0.00 

E~e Landing 07/21/18 1815 $30.00 $150.00 

Cl"Y_ County Sheriffs Office scheduiiilg_fee 
Cl"Y_ County Sheriff's Office age"9'_fee 

$25.oo $125.oo •:o;;,·,;;'.;;c,;:;:~:IHi:;;L;-;:;:~1::•n,;:x;;;.; 'X$'125.:oo , .. llt' 
$3.00 ~;~;:J::~~:~~-i?;}l:!f.:;C(%¥):_¢Q~~-$lfet~i$::w.'¢.,~ S~~J~1_19Q4Q.O. :~{ ~ 

!invoice total $1,280.00 ·. I 
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriffs Office C/0 Brittany Gillard. 

8/3/2018 1:47 PM 



SECURITY INVOICE JULY 16-31, 2018 
08103118 

Eagle Landi~ 
Eagle Landi~ 07/20/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 'il~f:t'.•i,J~F~§S:sE .. 1/ ·•'" ••··4'.!.So;oQ. , · so 

22. L2J 
Eagle Landing 07/17/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
Ea.Jl!e Landing 07/31/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 

r=..=;="'-t----t---+----+--l--'$c:.3o"'.o""'o'-+-$""o"°'.o"'o-~~RillPO~tf<l;tl.¢~~1'..•:,:~-~······. 
E~e Landing 
Eagle Landing 

$30.00 $0.00 . 

faig_le Landi~ 07/21/18 1815 2315 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
E~eLandi~ 07/25/18 1800 2300 5.00 

Eagle Landing 07/27/18 2000 0100 5.00 
Eagle Landing 07/28/18 1900 2400 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 •;;-;•;:~~'NJJ.tl!fl~PFC ':")$:!0!l;Qo: ·· fv 

Cl~ County Sheriffs Office scheduli~fee 5 
Cl~ County Sheriffs Office agency fee 35.00 ~~~i!YJ~~~~~~~~~==t~~~$$~235~.o0~iC!,::<;.J•~~~~~\•5~•;,~~;~:.;!Clj•:~.~~Jc~)~., n~RW! •.. ~. ·~J~·~&;~~i;t.;!~::~ LIS 

linvoice total $1,280.00: 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriffs Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

8/3/2018 1:47 PM 



•Tree Amigos 
;- .. -·- ·--.-------· ·------·-~--- .. ------ ·.:;:;_-...,-----·---.---~- ··-·---· 

Outdoor Services 

Billed Ta: South Village COD 
2105 Harbor Lake Drive 
Felming Island FL 32003 

Description 

To invoice you for maintenance services for montiT 
at August2018 as directed. 

Notes: 

Invoice 
Invoice#: 10241 

Date: 08/01/2018 

Project: Eagle landing 
3973 Eagle Landing Parkway 
Orange Park FL 

Quantity Price Ext Price 

1.00 12,582.34 12,582.34 

Invoice Total: $12~582.34 

5000-18 Highway 17 No. 235 Fleming Island, FL32003 Office: (904) 778-1030 Fax: (904) 778-1045 

Email:Ueeamigos1@bellsouth.net Website: www.TreeAmigosOutdoor.com 
Page 
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~bank. 
Corporate Trust Services 
EP-MN-WN3l 
60 Livingston Ave. 
SL Paul, MN 55107 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVLPMT DIST 
A TIN DISTRICT MANAGER 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE FL 33351 

SOUTH VILLAGE COD SERIES 2016A3 

Invoice Number: 
Account Number: 
Invoice Date: 
Direct Inquiries To: 
Phone: 

5066679 
239209000 
07125/2018 

STACEY JOHNSON 
407-835-3805 

The following is a statement of transactions pertaining to vour account. For further informat!on, please review the attached. 
STATEMENT SUMMARY 

PLEASE REMIT BOTTOM COUPON PORTION OF THIS PAGE WITH CHECK PAYMENT OF INVOICE. 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $3,717.38 

All invoices are due upon receipt. 

Please detach at perforation and return bottom portion of the statement with your check, payable to U.S. Bank. 
------------------------------------------·------------------------------------------------

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD SERIES 2016A3 

Wire Instructions: 
U.S. Bank 
ASA # 091000022 
Acct# 1-801-5013-5135 
Trust Acct# 239209000 
Invoice # 5066679 
Attn: Fee Dept St. Paul 

Invoice: Nunlbei:· · · 
·Account: Nuniber:- ,· . , -· 
current o.u~~.-_; 1 ·.' i'.: 

Dliect lnquirl~ .To: 
P~_one:. ' 

Please mail payments to: 
U.S. Bank 
CM-9690 
PO BOX70870 
St. Paul, MN 55170-9690 

.. 5066679 
239209000 

$3,717.38 



[!E3bank. Corporate Trust Services 
EP-MN-WN3L 
60 LMngston Ave. 
St Paul, MN 55107 

SOUTH VILLAGE COD SERIES 2016A3 

Accounts Included 239209000 

In This Relationship: 239209007 

239209001 

239209008 

239209002 

Invoice Number: 
Invoice Date: 
Account Number: 
Direct Inquiries To: 
Phone: 

239209003 239209004 

5066679 
07125/2018 
239209000 

STACEY JOHNSON 
407-835-3805 

239209006 

CURRENT CHARGES SUMMARIZED FOR ENTIRE RELATIONSHIP 

Detail of Current Charges Volume Rate Portion of Year 

04200 Trustee 1.00 3,450.00 100-00o/o 

Subtotal Administration Fees - In Advance 07101/2018- 06130/2019 

Incidental Expenses 3,450.00 0.0775 

Subtotal Incidental Expenses 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

The fees shown on this invoice are reflective of the most recent fee schedule or notice of fee adjustment provided by U.S. Bani<. 
Page2af 2 

Total Fees 

$3,450.00 

$3,450_00 

$267.38 

$267.38 

$3,717.38 



[$]bank. 
Corporate Trust Services 
EP-MN-WN3L 
60 Livingston Ave. 
St Paul, MN 55107 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVLPMT DIST 
ATTN DISTRICT MANAGER 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE FL 33351 

SOUTH VILLAGE 2016A1/A2 

Invoice Number: 
Account Number: 
Invoice Date: 
Direct Inquiries To: 
Phone: 

5067040 
255288000 
07/25/2018 

STACEY JOHNSON 
407-835-3805 

The following is a statement of transactions pertaining to your account. For further lnformatlon, please review the attached. 

STATEMENT SUMMARY 

PLEASE REMIT BOTIOM COUPON PORTION OF THIS PAGE WITH CHECK PAYMENT OF INVOICE. 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $8,384.54 

AU invoices are due upon receipl 

Please detach at perforation and return bottom portion of the statement with your check, payable to U.S. Bank. ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SOUTH VILLAGE 2016A1/A2 

Wire Instructions: 
U.S. Bank 
ABA # 091000022 
Acct# 1-801-5013-5135 
Trust Acct# 255288000 
Invoice # 5067040 
Attn: Fee Dept St. Paul 

Invoice Number.·. 
Account Number:.: --
Current Due: · · 

Direct lnquirieS TO:-· 
Phone: 

-'- . 

Please mail payments to: 
U.S. Bank 
CM-9690 
PO BOX70870 
St. Paul, MN 55170-9690 

. 5067040 
255288000 
·.$8.,384.54 

. STACEY JOHNSON 
407-835-3805 



rm;lbank. 
SOUTH VILLAGE 2016A1/A2 

Accounts Included 255288000 

In This Relationship: 255288006 

Corporate Trust Services 
EP-MN-WN3L 
60 Livingston Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55107 

255288001 

255288007 

255288002 

255288008 

Invoice Number: 
Invoice Date: 
Account Number: 
Direct Inquiries To: 
Phone: 

255288003 

255288009 

255288004 

255288012 

5067040 
07/25/2018 
255288000 

STACEY JOHNSON 
407-<!35-3805 

255288005 

255288013 

CURRENT CHARGES SUMMARIZED FOR ENTIRE RELATIONSHIP 

Detail of Current Charges Volume Rate Portion of Year Total Fees 

04200 Trustee 1.00 7,781.48 100.00% $7,781.48 

Subtotal Administration Fees - In Advance 07/01/2018- 06/30/2019 $7,781.48 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Incidental Expenses 7,781.48 0.0775 

Subtotal Incidental Expenses 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

The fees shown on this invoice are reflective of the most recent fee schedule or notice of fee adjustment provided by U.S. Bank. 
Page2of2 

$603.06 

$603.06 

$8,384.54 



Advanced Direct Marketinf! Services 
3733 AdirolfRd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32207-4719 
(V) 904.396.3028 (F) 396.6328 

E-mail john@adm-servicc.com 

BILL TO 

GOVERNMENT AL MANAGEMENT 
SERVJCES 
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114 
St. Augustine, Fl 32092 

SERVICE DESCRIPTION 

SOUTH VILLAGE COD 

P.O. NO. 

Load, read, convert files; CASS Certify addresses to enable automation based postage 
rates; Create automation based sack/tray tags & postal documents; format for laser 
imaging 
Form/Signature set-up for merge imaging 
Laser 2 page document 
Fold customer materials 
Print# l 0/24 envelope - one color 
Insert one piece into# l 0 envelope, seal, sort and mail 

Postage 

Thank you for your business. 
Subtotal 

Invoice 
DATE INVOICE# 

8/13/2018 142439 

TERMS PROJECT 

With Order 

QTY RATE AMOUNT 

1,111 0.06751 75.00 

l 35.00 35.00 
1, 111 0.155 172.21 
1,111 0.02 22.22 
1,111 0.145 161.10 
1,111 0.065 72.22 

1, 111 0.475 527.73 

$1,065.48 

Sales Tax (7.0%) $0.00 

Total $1,065.48 



("'~t Berger, Toombs, Elam, 
t.('}J Gaines & Frank . 

Certified Public. Accountants Pl.. 

600 Crt:rus Avenue 
Suite 200 
Fort Pierce, Florida 34950 

772/461-6120 // 461-1155 
FAXo 772/468-9278 

so um VILLAGE COMMUNIIY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
GMS 
475 WEST TOWN PL, SIB 114 
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

For Professional Services: 

Invoice Number: 02117262 

Services rendered in connection with the audit of the Basic Financial Statements as of and for 
the year ended September 30, 2017 

Member AICPA 

Total Invoice Amount 

Please enter di~nt number on your check. 
Finance charges are calculated on balances over 30 days olcj at an annual percentage rate of 18%. 

Fort Pierce I Stuart 

Member AICPA Oivis:ion For CPA Firms 
Private Companies Practice Section 

20151 001 
August4, 2018 

$4,475.00 

Member F!CPA 



South Village CDD 
Utility Schedule 

Clay County Utility Authority 

Account# Service Address Jul-18 

00213095 3924-1 Eagle Landing Pkwy $ 559.99 

00213119 3988-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 137.48 

00215602 3968-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 165.44 

00220803 3973 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 117.74 

00222067 3989 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 907.63 

00229064 3979-2 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 1,287.89 

00230632 3965-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 56.41 

00230638 3965-2 Eagle Landing Porkway $ 50.89 

00230640 3965-3 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 181.53 

00230641 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 324.53 

00230642 3979 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 211.48 

00235500 4108-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Irr $ 61.35 

00233750 1433-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 27.04 

00502768 2180 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed Irr $ 23.67 

00556739 1294 Autumn Pines Drive $ 40.06 

Vendor# 38 $ 4,153.13 

001.320.57200.43100 
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South Village COD i· 

Utility Schedule !~ 
·;, 
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Clay County Utility Authority 
;i 

Account II Service Address Jul-18 i' 
' l' 

00213095 3924-1 Eagle Landing Pkwy $ 559.99 I 
" 00213119 3988-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 137.48 ~ i 

00215602 3968-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 165.44 i' 
00220803 3973 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 117.74 jl 

00222067 3989 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 907.63 'i. 
i' 

00229064 3979-2 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 1,287.89 

00230632 3965-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 56.41 ' 
00230638 3965-2 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 50.89 j: 

00230640 3965-3 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 181.53 " " , 
00230641 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 324.53 :; 

' 
00230642 3979 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 211.48 

00235500 4108-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Irr $ 61.35 
,. 
' 

00233750 1433-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 27.04 " 
00502768 2180 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed Irr $ 23.67 i• 

I 

00556739 1294 Autumn Pines Drive $ 40.06 
(I 

Vendorll 38 $ 4,153.13 

001.320.57200.43100 

I 
I' 

!' 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 08/03/2018 Customer#; 00229064 
nt~n::nr.T 

Service Address: 3979-2 Eagle Landing Parkway Irrigation 

~{t~f~-f,~~~~~~~~~~"¥~~:;'.::i_~r.:.~;:~~~~*~~i~~~~~~~;:1b-q;:~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

55913599 1.5 08101/18 29 62417 62768 351 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 08/03/18 to 09/06/18 $49.89 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 48.3 x 1.37 $66.17 
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 72.5 x 2.85 S206.63 

1ier3 120.9 x 3.69 $446.12 
Tier4 109.3 x 4.74 $518.08 

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00 

Ll8:eo '-'c:'.>;S2s'·r,:;;t> t22it'':'"''"'' :·t :•.'.;t>1 .:• ;;;{ ,~f~;-t,;~~~~:. ::,;.;;,·. "J· ;:,;\; '0 .. ,-.~.; 

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

~~1&.i~~l?.k~~J~~PL~?~~.Jii~t0't~t~i?~&~t~:t11'.1£~~~;~ii<J 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges (Prepaid) S0.00 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier 2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Tier 3 o.o x 0,00 $0.00 

( Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 
Capacity Fees {Prepaid) $0.00 
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00 

Current Charges $1,287.89 
Previous Balance $0.00 
Late Charge {If Applicable} $0.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,287.89 

Please return this portion with payment 

::_:1;:,y :>::;:,:t:t;: ~..i~::;~y .. 1.utft-:;ri<y 
:~·;-;:~: c:;,~; . .!-;:,.-;r1'.r:s~~ f-\(:.:·,._f 
--:iic:{.ii;::,~1 ... :>~J. ;:'c;i::l2~ 3';;'1'.5?; 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3979-2 Eagle Landing Parkway Irrigation 

6265 1 MB 0.421 17-17 

Customer #:00229064 

Route #:MC05530018 

Route Group:26 

llllll'fl•l•ful•lldhhlh•lll1•l•l•l•11•ll•lll1llm(llllllM 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

) 

Route#: MC0553001B 

Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 
moisture, moderate temperature, slowly release nutrients, 
-reduce weed-growth and slow erosion. · -

Please pay $1287.89 by 8/24/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late 
fee. Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $1473.16 was posted to your account 
on 712512018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdl 

Bill Da1e 

Current Charges 
Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable} 

Previous Balance 

Total Amount Due 

•1•111llllhl•·'1ll•1•1ll1l11l11lllhM·llll1l1••11•'•'1"11•1•I 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AtJTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

08103118 

$1,287.89 

08124118 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1,287.89 

CCUA-1170-4 
1170-&?t.11l1!!006255 

00229064 5 MC05530018 0000000001 0000000 08242018 0 0 



;;1::,c: <)j:; ·_ ·t:D'..;:;fs R~;'.;t.'._, ( .. '.),ic''.'''"'""· :-::u.'<(1.:;1 .. -..,. :.J~;:i 

}L.;-a.'::>. ·1;!!-!_-c :_'.S .~;.; ;~·i-:; \'·»~);:- .. .;"- ,..,-,,,.,,,.._,,,"·""''l'F'C .. "°'', 

Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 08/03/2018 Customer #: 00222067 
Route #: MC05530012 nl~TPlr;T 

5etvice Address: 3989 Eagle Landing Parkway 

~1i~~~l~t~t~*~~~~;:.;~).:{tt£~t~~~~~f{jftt#f*2~*~~~~ 
Meter Meter Read 
Number Size Date 

71814243 1-5 08/01118 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.9667 

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge 

Days Previous Current 
Billed Reading Reading 

29 7201 7326 

08/03/18 to 09/06/18 
Tier 1 125.0 x 1.84 
Tier2 0,0 x 0.00 
lier 3 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 

Current 
Usage 

125 

$49.89 
$230.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1.00 

Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 

_ J}": }'/ <' '.. '~;X;'/': 'Y':); ':'''",t°".f'\iif,~,,,,1•:;;:~'ti\:if\l,>2:.?>:/x ':) ~~~~r~e~~~::i~:~~~~~i~~r~ease ntJtrien~s, ___ _ 
$112.9-9 Base Charges (Prepaid) 

Consumption Charges 125.0 x 4.11 $513.75 

~~~r~~~;$i*1~~~~~-~~J,??,Y~:.$_Ji~;~~~g~~~:$?.·T~~~;~i~~~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid} 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Cur'tent Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Tier 1 0.0 x 
ller 2 0.0 x 
Tier 3 0.0 x 

Other Charges 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Please return this portion with payment 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 
$0.00 
SO.DO 

$907.63 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$907.63 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3989 Eagle Landing Parkway 

Customer #:00222067 

Route #:MC05530012 

Route Group.:26 

62641MB0.421 17-17 

•1lfl1°l1llml"llhlh1ll(•lflf•p(ll11llh•nlol1l1l(lllo1l1u 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

tw:~ 
~ 

Please pay $907.63 by 8/24/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to Cl.A y COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $1193.23 was posted to your account 
on 7/25/2018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Pa$t Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable} 

Previous Balance 

Total Amount Due 

•1lmllllh(nl11l•p1lhl11h1lllhl•(•llll1l1ol11olol1u1l•1•I 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

08103118 

$907.63 

08/24/18 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$907.63 

CCUA-1170-4 00222067 2 Mcoss30012 0000090163 0000000 08242018 o o 
1 tTO-!VJ/201800625~ 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Sill Date: 08/03/2018 Cuslomer #: 00220803 
Route #: MC05530008 nt~TR!r.T 

Service Address: 3973 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

@r?~~}~4""'~'ft.\'i'.·;;'5i;,•1,s_i~·'!~k'lf':>.i,'Afi~B~~""'~c£!i!J Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
Meter Meter Read 
Number Size Date 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Days Previous Current 
Billed Reading Reading 

08/03118 to 09106118 
Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 
ner2 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier 3 o.o x 0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 

Current 
Usage 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 

.. ~i•····· .. ·.-.·· • '""';~ , , • •}Yg;;; 'U\ ;,;·4~''iJ;/)i•J1!'.i''!-'.•:;;)~';{/J1-::!~~~~~~~:h1~~~~~~~~~~i~~ rele:~enutrients, 
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

~P~~~ffJt01~11~JtI!~*~0~~,ti:fJ'.iI(~~~i~~~~~tr~~?;~~ 
Meter Meler Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

68417690 1.5 08/01/18 29 4412 4476 64 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 

Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.9667 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Charge (lf Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Tler 1 
Tier2 
Tier3 

64.0 
0.0 
0.0 

Other Charges 

x 
x 
x 

0.63 
1.25 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

'::.:!:·~~, C:.;1:.;.-~~Y ~-s~.1~;ty ,'\u1;··\·>--iiy 
:·~ ;/~ C/d ... \:-ri"h.,(S. F\:,;:.;~ 
~-.'i\Jc:•;;b~ ... ri:), :-:(;c"'C ;~ :;~2(~$3 

$77.42 
$40.32 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$117.74 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$117.74 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT 
3973 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Customer #:00220803 

Route #:MC05530008 

Route Group:26 

6263 1 MB 0.421 17-17 

•1'·II"111. ii 1 '11 ii· "1···•,1,1. •1 l1 ll11 "1111•I•hh1"'1°11111 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

Please pay $117.74 by 8/24/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your ·last payment of $101.99 was posted to your account on 
712512018. 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 

Previous Balance 

Total Amount Due 

01I1111111 h I• ·I 11l•1•1lh 1111111111ii•I•1111111.111.1.11••1" 1° I 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

08/03/18 

$117.74 
OB/24/18 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$117.74 

CCUA-1170-4 00220803 3 MC05530D08 0000011774 0000000 08242018 0 0 
1170-Mfl.D(BD00263 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bilf Date: 08/03/2018 Customer#: 00230632 
Route#: MC05530013 nl~RJr.T 

Service Address: 3965R1 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool Tank 

@-~r~~f:f-f·~~*"~~·~J'.~~·~~~:;c:i·z~~4~~s~~~~1}:!k*l!~~~~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 
58535805 1.5 08101/18 29 841 844 3 

Base Charges {Prepaid) 08/03/1 B to 09/06/18 $49.89 

Consumption Charges ller 1 3.0 x 1.84 $5.52 
Proration Factor: 0.9667 11er2 0.0 x a.oo $0.00 

Tier 3 0.0 x 0.00 sa.aa 
Tier4 a.a x 0.00 S0.00 

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00 

(: ~\~:t~-:~~(:f.;(:);.f_/:~.' \'.'':'.\':.?~,:\· .i.~:!?\'{.'j ·. i~<f;\ 't: i.LJ?t~·-'.:1:·I.o\i'ZY~!:;1i i~\".i~'.'i'''c'{<'t<;;z<'r:··.?j 
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 
Consump1ion Charges o.o x 4.11 $0.00 

~~~~~~~1:~~m~1-~~;~~l-:~t~~st~~1~~~~~'4t~-~~;~~~r~ 

( 

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading 

Base Charges {Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier 2 0.0 x 0.00 

Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 

Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid} 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Please return this portion with payment 

C~i~~.y Cc:t..rE/ Lt'.~:-t~· .t:..1t\!•'.:·r:;y 
:.~ -~ 73 ~.Yd .:~-•:; 1_ing·:-: ::<.n2(: 
~.'ii(:iG•S~~i ''f> Fi::;,"~(.!:~ ;5~~,y.:;f, 

Current 
Usage 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$a.oo 
$0.aO 

$56.41 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$56.41 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3965~1 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool Tank 

Customer #:00230632 

Route #:MC05530013 

Route Group:26 

6266 1 MB 0.421 17·17 

lllll•l1lh•l1lluflhhlllh•Hfrll1·lf-!-1•lll.flfl1hfull'I 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

) 

Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 
moisture, moderate temperature, slowly release nutrients, 

--reduce-weed {lr-Owtl1-am!-slGW-Br-0sion, ... - --·-- ·-·- ·-

Please pay $56.41 by 8/24/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $56.41 was posted to your account on 
712512018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand {If Applicable} 

Previous Balance 

Total Amount Due 

•1lmlllfhl·,•ill•1•11h11ilu''llil·l·fll•1•1·'11''''r·1'•r1 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
31760LDJENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

08103/18 
$56.41 

08124118 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$56.41 

CCUA-1170~4 
00230632 5 MC05530013 0000005641 0000000 08242018 0 0 

1170-!11Ji:Wf8/JIJ6266 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNllY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 08/0312018 Customer #: 00230638 
Route#: MC05530015 nt~TRlr.T 

Service Address: 3955·2 Eagle Landing Parkway Irrigation 

~:~~~~~~~~P}~~~~~\:I!.~~j!A1i:i\~~f'lr:'~k~~~~~~~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

72.741390 1.5 08/01/18 2.7 62 62 0 

Base Charges {Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.9000 

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Tier 1 
Tier2 
Tier3 
ner4 

08/03/1 B to 09/06118 

0.0 x 1.37 
0.0 x 2.85 
0.0 x 3.69 
0.0 x 4.74 

0.0 x 0.00 

$49.89 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

S1.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

~zt~i~~~;f~~f-t~~r~~~1.'~Z~f~~~~~~~~1:i;?-r~ki;~~~~~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Tier 1 O.O x 
Tier 2 a.a x 
Tier 3 0.0 x 

Other Charges 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Please return this portion with payment 

Gt~-::: ,:>>.·:-:I;-' ~J·u:;1.y ,<\c.;r:·i;·/ity 
?1 ""'::_; C\d .J~nnir:s~~ Pc.:..ci 
t-.:Ji::::':-'":l°-.-( ."-' :-·ici"id;~ 3205E 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$50.89 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$50.89 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT 
3965-2 Eagle Landing Parkway Irrigation 

Customer #:00230638 

Route #:MC05530015 

Route Group:26 

62671 MB 0.421 17-17 

'I 'l'l 1"111 •I uh h ol t' I' •JIJl II, 111 llJi •1l1ll11ol.1•IJ•l•l1l•11 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 
moisture, moderate temperature, slowly release nutrients, 
Tedncewee<tgrowth· andstow-erosiorr. 

Please pay $50.89 by 8/24/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $50.89 was posted to your account on 
7/25/2018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 
Previous Balance 

Total Amount Due 

·1l1111111111•••11l•1•1'h'11l11 1111d·l·llH111.111.1°11••1••1•• 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

08/03118 

$50.89 

OB/24/18 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$50.89 

CCUA-1170-4 
flTQ--8412018006267 

00230638 7 MCD5530015 0000005089 0000000 08242018 0 0 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 08/03/2018 Customer #: 00230640 
Route#: MC05530016 nt~TRlr.T 

Service Address: 3965 4 3 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool Tank 

(;~;~;i!f~~~~~~~~·~k~~~i_f~~~;~trrr~~·'~~~~~~~~~:'ft~~_;-31 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Dale Billed Reading Reading Usage 
58535800 1.5 08/01/18 29 11363 11434 71 

Base Charges {Prepaid) 08/03/18 to 09/06/18 $49.89 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 71.0 x 1.84 $130.64 
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Altematlve Water Supply Surcharge $1-00 

f ::.;.:_:.~:~'·:;}~:\'::¥ > ~~~:;_et/t~·:~'.:-~ft·;;~~-;~:~~~<~:; ~.'/J{~-~;~~~\i ~ ~» ~1:r," ;.;:.',~1>.:;~rif)~-~H~f~;;,~rr~{- ,,_.:;,!'c.' :Yd 
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.0-0 
Consumption Charges o.o x 4.11 $0.00 

~~i"~~~~~~~~Jf.I;W~~~~~~f~-~·~1~~~¥;&;[.~gii~;}~~::_f;Y:~ 

( 

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading 

Base Charges (Prepaid} 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 

Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 

Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Please return this portion with payment 

c:::c~y :.-o~;ir;:,; :..,i~i'.\y /.:..v'.h~·;ri::':· 

~}·J?f.:" ;Jic --~n.1::1g.:; P~:p_(; 
r.-·,ir~cifE>.-: ... ;r:'.J. :::~o:·irJ~ 3:::.c.:3-3 

Current 
Usage 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.0-0 
$0.00 

SO.GO 
SO.GO 
$0.00 

$181.53 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$181.53 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3965-3 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool Tank 

Customer #:00230640 

Route #:MC05530016 

Route Group:26 

6268 1 MB 0.421 17-17 

1111 ... 11·h••1o·1•·1•111•1h1'llllll.l1l11lll'1'1•1l•u•••lll1·1 
SOUTH VILLA.GE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

) 

Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, In 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 
moisture, moderate temperature, slowly release nutrients, 
reduce weed growtl1-and slow erosion .. -·· -

Please pay $181.53 by 812412018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $168.65 was posted to your account on 
7/25/2018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccrlOPG.pdf 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 

Previous Balance 
Total Amount Due 

•1 1111llllh1nl1ll•1•1lhl11h1llJhloJ>llll1l1•l11•lol1n1l.1ol 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

08/03/18 

$181.53 

0811.4/18 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$181.53 

CCUA-1170-4 
1170-&ll20180m6C 

00230640 6 MC05530016 0000018153 0000000 08242018 0 0 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 08/03/2018 Customer #: 00230641 
Route #: MC05530017 n1.:::n:z1~T 

Service Address: 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway Residents Club 

~f,i;g~~:li!l¥,j,'lilll>'-~#?~)'!i'!tf'~il'4fii'.J;il'l~~f%,,'J'·!F~~~:l Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
Meter Meter Read 
Number Size Date 

70003711 1.5 08/01/18 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.9667 

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge 

Days Previous Current 
Billed Reading Reading 

29 1199 1226 

08103/18 to 09106/18 
Tier 1 27.0 x 1.84 
11er2 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 

Current 
Usage 

27 

$49.89 
$49.68 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$1.00 

hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 

[···'···'.'.·/'.'' .. d:• .... ·J./ ... '.: .. ; /\.•,/c:.:•:.·:@:J+ ,, (o·,·••.·'.Y·<{:;":•;f/i;//\i,,A!i.~''•\i<ct";. ..• :=:,;c,}'::J moisture, moderate temperature, sl.owly rel.ease nutrients, 
· · · · · • ····· · · " · • · ··· · · · · " .. · · f-reduceweed.gmwlh afld-slow erosion. · 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 27.0 x 

$112.99 
4.11 $110.97 

[~~ljQ1Ui~~i~~~~~~~)i$.~~~:!f~~~~~~~t~t~Wli~{~J'.~~g;_{.~, 
Meter Meter Read Days Prev!ous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Tier 1 0.0 x 
Tier2 o.o x 
Tier 3 0.0 x 

Other Charges 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

Please return this portion with payment 

'.:::o.:y GGur:·•;r '.}t:!it:J ""''"n'"'" 
3 -. -:·s C,1;d ,_;.;:;-·,;'.irY.:;:-·; -=~oc.=-J 

,\_,.1;rJ~\r:·:)~:1u. r:iork:::,;. :tzc,;J~> 

S0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
S0.00 
$0.00 

$324.53 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$324.53 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3975 Eagle Landing Parkway Residents Club 

Customer #:00230641 

Route #:MC05530017 

Route Group:26 

62691 MB 0.421 17~17 

1J1l1l1liollluJIJo1i1•lolJ•l11J11l1hll11ul•ll•1lflnuJllJl•IJ 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

Please pay $324.53 by 8/24/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $336.43 was posted to your account on 
7/2512018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf 

sm Date 
Current Charges 
Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 
Previous Balance 
Total Amount Due 

•1l111llllJ1JuliJJ•1'1lhl11Jr1lllhl•J•llll1l1°l11•l,l1"1''l'I 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, Fl 32068 

08103118 

$324.53 

08/24/18 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$324.53 

CCUA-1170-4 
f171).-Elr.Y.<OfB00626"S 

00230641 1 MC05530017 0000032453 0000000 08242018 0 0 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: OB!03/2018 Customer #: 00230642 
Route #: MC05530019 ntQTRlr.T 

Service Address: 3979 Eagle Landing Parkway Athletic Club 

~i~f:~~F~~~f:~f'~~2(r~:~1r.tii~l~2~ti~"G1~~~~£<~ffi~"' 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 
69850354 1.5 08/01/18 29 546 554 8 

Base Charges (Prepaid} 

Consumption Charges 

Proration Factor: 0.9667 

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge 

Base Charges (Prepald) 

Consumption Charges 

Meter Meter 
Number Size 

Base Charges (Prepaid} 

Consumption Charges 

Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Read 
Date 

08/03118 to 09106/18 
Tier 1 8.0 x 1.84 
Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 

Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier4 o.o x 0.00 

8.0 x: 4.11 

Days Previous Current 
Billed Reading Reading 

Tier 1 o_o x 0.00 

Tier 2 0.0 x 0.00 

Tier 3 0.0 x 0.00 

Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid} 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Please return this portion with payment 

$4$.89 
$14.72 

S0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 

$1.00 

$112.99 
$32.88 

Current 
Usage 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

S0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$211.48 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$211.48 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

3979 Eagle Landing Parkway Athletic Club 

Customer #:00230642 

Route #:MC05530019 

Route Group:26 

6270 1 MB 0.421 17-17 

1••1fol•l11l·l1ll·'l'1l'111lt11t•· .. 1·11•1111 •• 1111111•J1l11l1•11 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 
moisture, moderate temperature, slowly release nutrtents, 
reduee weed-grnw!h-and-slew-erosion~ -

Please pay $211.48 by 8/24/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $187.68 was posted to your account on 
7/25/2018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (lf Applicable} 
Previous Balance 

Total Amount Due 

• 1111111111ti•,1111• I' II I 1111!11 11 11ti'I•IllI1l1•l11 •I'' I' •1'•1• I 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

08103/18 

$211.48 

08/24118 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$211.48 

CCUA-1170~4 
f17o-3'31iW1800ll270 

00230642 1 ncoss30019 0000021148 0000000 0&242018 o o 



Customer Name: EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Bill Date: 08/03/2018 Customer#: 00233750 

SeIVice Address: 1433-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 
Route #: MC05530373 

[\~~~~~~~*'14'~#,c'c'.tt1\'1{~,.,~~~~~y~~w~ Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
Meter Meter Read 
Number Size Date 

Base Charges {Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Days Previous Current 
Billed Reading Reading 

08/03/18 to 09/06/18 
Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 

Trer2 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 

Current 
Usage 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 

hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprin kier head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 

. ~-t .--'·:Y /• \''·.j'.' -:,:· '"·'····?"-''~ '!ic '.'>cr·~.;is: r'C'}pi-o,'!kJiLF'\;,':J .. ~~~!':!!:~~~~!t~=~::;o~~~Y ~elease nutrients, 
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

~~~.~1?:~~;~~~~~~jl~i~!If~~iY;~J}.~~01tt~~~f~}~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

70067265 .75 08/01/18 29 71 77 6 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.9667 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Tier 1 6.0 x 
Tier 2 o.o .x 
Tier3 0.0 x 

Other Charges 

0.63 
1.25 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

C :;~;y (.:.;:;;~:i-1:y ~;·~1~:-~y /~,u1J-1Ctky 

1 ~·\~ '.)ic" ~1 :.::-n'''L~~s ,.~:<.:c:d 

··.fi\<:';di.::·;.J'.J_··g. ~---::01·'c1~.., :~.~_::;:-5H 

$23.26 

$3.78 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$27.04 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$27.04 

EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

1433-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Customer #:00233750 

Route #:MC05530373 

Route Group:20 

62711 MB 0.421 17-17 

u)lJlllflu111J•l1Jl•l10Jlul•.j.1JlhnJ•1ndllllll1IJIJ0111ll 
EAGLE LANDING LIMITEO PARTNERSHIP 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

~ 
~ 

Please pay $27.04 by 812412018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $39.31 was posted to your account on 
7/25/2018. 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable} 

Previou$ 6alance 

Total Amount Due 

'llllllll)JiJuliJJ•1•1IJ1l1iJ11llJJiJ•J•llll1l1ol11olol1u1l•1•1 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

08/03/18 

$27.04 

08/24118 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$27.04 

CCUA-1170-4 
117(J-.8fJa018D06271 

00233750 1 MC05530373 0000002704 0000000 08242018 0 0 



Customer Name; SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 08/03/2018 Customer#: 00235500 
Route #: MC05531950 nl!=:.TP:lt:T 

Service Address: 4108-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

~~}.J~~~~~.t:~~,*~~tt~P~~$;'.~~,~~!_;~~ffe~;;t~!~~~~~~b~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 08103118 to 09/06/18 $0.0C 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Tier 3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
1ier4 o.o x 0.00 $0.00 

Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 

•: ;::·:t:it'i'.o(l·':'•\(.i':'.?cc!'~: '"'·•'"•"·:·•····· '""'·'~···:c"······ ., ... ,., l moisture, moderate temperature, slowly release nutrients, '.·:-- •:<T.'""•''"'•'· '"'·'T%••::c.•U"·,;··<:";.-' ' -'€duce wood-growttl.and-slow-er.osioo. -~. 
$0.00 Base Charges {Prepaid) 

Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $o.oc Please pay $61.35 by 8/24/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
f&%~{;,,f~ .. ~;.~'f~~1.ii:~~.~t&*1fttSfl::;~~l.~~~SJ.~~'!fy~4f!f~~~-~ 

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

58743726 .75 08/01118 29 77 114 37 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.9667 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Tier1 
Tier 2 
Tier 3 

21.3 
7.7 
8.0 

Other Charges 

x 
x 
x 

0.63 
1.25 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

S23.26 
$13.42 

$9.63 
$15.04 

$0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 

$61.35 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$61.35 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

4108-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Custorner #:00235500 

Route #:MCOS531950 

Route Group:26 

62.72 1 MB 0.421 17-17 

llhn•1nhlll11lloll1ll•1111Jlllln•l•l•1lllllh•lln1l1•ll(111 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RO 
SUNRISE1 FL 33351-4761 

Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $71.87 was posted to your account on 
7/25/2018. 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges ?;1st Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 

Previous Balance 

Total Amount Due 

•1•111•1111i1 .. 1i11•1•1'h'11h1''ll1M·""•'•·'11·•·•1••1••1•' 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

08/03118 

$61.35 

08124118 

so.oo 
$0.00 

$61.35 

CCUA-1170-4 00235500 9 MC05531950 0000006135 0000000 08242018 0 0 
117o-&'3/2018006272 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COD Bill Date: 08/03/2018 Customer#:. 00502768 

Se1Vice Address: 2180 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed Irrigation 
Route #: MC05531542 

~;,;,1:i~,ieii~'*~i:'.'.:"'.i:~1*~J~~~''·1,l;r;~~'li"*ffA';)\$~1iJ;~:\\i%,~~J;; Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
Meter Meter Read 
Number Size Date 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Days Previous Current 
Billed Reading Reading 

08/03/18 to 09/06118 
ller 1 0.0 x 0.00 
11er2 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier 3 o.o x 0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0.00 

Current 
Usage 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 

.-G;,J::· c-;:;E{;3;.•:1;;••'''Fr~: .,,::•{·.i'•)••':!f.i';JA;t;>-"i;'!C'..k~1y·•:;;•:;~,:·i 'l .. :~!~!:~~~!ht~~~~;:~r!o~~~Y release nutrients, 
Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 

Meter Meter Read Days Previous 
Number Size Date Billed Reading 

82790894 .625 08/01/18 29 194 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 

Consumption Charges Tier1 13.0 x 
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 0.0 x 

Tier 3 0.0 x 

Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

0.00 

Current 
Reading 

207 

0.63 
1.25 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Current 
Usage 

13 

$15.48 
$8.19 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$23.67 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$23.67 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

2180 Club Lake Drive Reclalmed Irrigation 

Cus1omer #:00502768 

Route #'.MCOS531542 

Route Group:26 

6279 1 MB 0.421 17-17 

lollllllllo1•1llu1llol1lln1loo!l1lll1•ll•1•ldlldolllhln11I• 
SOUTH VILLAGE COD 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351·4761 

Please pay $23.67 by 8/24/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $30.74 was posted to your account on 
7/25/2018. 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 

Previous Balance 

T olal Amount Due 

•1•111ll11hJ••l1ll•1•1IJ1l11h1lllhloi-llll1l1,lll'l,l1"1'•1•I 
CLAY COUNTY llTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

08/03/18 

$23.67 

08/24118 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$23.67 

CCUA-1170-4 
1170-00/.2010006279 

00502768 2 MCOSS31542 0000002367 0000000 08242018 0 0 



Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COD Bill Date: 08/03/2018 Customer#: 00556739 

Service Address: 1294 Autumn Pines Drive 

~¢~-*~W~1Ji~1$1:f.!H~'ft~~-~'¥1.~t.~:r~~~f~~ll~~~t.~~~~~~~~?l~~i 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges {Prepaid) 08/03/18 to 09/06118 $0.00 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 o.o x 0.00 $0.00 
Proration Factor: o_oooo Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
l1er4 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Route#: KS05553657 

Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 

.. P .... ,. ······. fX:",; , ,,., (; •• ,/Vt' •·1,•·/r;;;:,;·.:;.ff:,';';{)'.K~•Y:t""J{ ''•\'/. l ... :~:~e~~:i!~::~W:~~i:y.rele:se nutrients, 
Base Charges {Prepaid) $0.00 
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

~~Zditr~l~~~~i~~~~t4tf$~~j,_f:{t-1f~4~~~~i~iiW.~~~*3·}~Z;&.;~~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

69806737 .75 08/01/18 29 207 231 24 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Proration Factor: 0.9667 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid} 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Charge (ff Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Tier 1 
Tler 2 
Tier 3 

21.3 
2.7 
0.0 

Other Charges 

x 
x 
x 

0.63 
1.25 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

c;:;;y c!)L;1v./ U"!:ty "·"=.:~:-,;..,rit/ 
'.? i ·73 f_);d _;::;;,:~j(!~J.~· ~~OLJ.;:-; 

$23.26 
$13.42 

$3.38 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$40.06 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$40.06 

SOUTH VILLAGE COO 

1294 Autumn Pines Drive 

Customer #:00556739 

Route #:KS05553657 

Route Group:27 

62841 MB 0.421 17·17 

111, ... ,111111•1111••l•1l"111•1111,.11·H·l111"11·•111·1•1111 
SOUTH VILLAGE CDC 
5385 N NOB HILL RO 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

Please pay $40.06 by 8/24/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $47.44 was posted to your account on 
7/25/2018. 

Bin Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 

Previous Balance 

Total Amount Due 

·1•1111111hl··•111•1·1•h•11(11llllil·l·•111,1,.l11·•·•1··1•· .. • 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

08/03/18 

$40.06 

08/24/18 

$0.00 

S0.00 

$40.06 

CCUA-1170-4 00556739 7 KS05553657 0000004006 0000000 08242018 0 0 
j 170-81312()1800628( 



.J 176 ()\"; ;,.~;:>.ciug:s RoP.<l, -~<i.idd!eba:.q;, F.le-r~.da JlD68 
rie;.!SC •;I-;~t ~~);'. C<fl the VVeb ;{l \°'>'"""\,1.''0\c\:::o.y<:.~-ility.org. 

}{.0-;_u:s: h-1ond:J_y "Vrh-f.1{y; S?_rn--:Spzn -Pbc~t>.e: 904-272-599-9 

Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 08/03/2018 Customer #: 00215602 
Route #: MC05530632. nl~TRIC:T 

Service Address: 3968-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

G~iM§MiUI~ 
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current 
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 08/03/18 to 09/06/18 $0.00 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

rier3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
Tier4 o.o x 0.00 $0.00 

Clay County utility Authority will hold a public rate 
hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 

~;i;~"~ffll~,~ .. ~r~"'*'""~-~·~"'~··,-~"~'"~''Y-~;ij.~''~'"·~«~.<~··.,~1•~··~~~,.~.,,~,,.,~. <~·-,~~·""i)l·~~~· ~:~.'-'~·~~-~"''~-~··~· -~· ~·"~·.,·~· ·~· ,~,,,ii"'~·*'~·<.~·~·i -=~~r:;~~~~~:h t:~~~;~~r:;0~1i~~'.Y release nutrients, 
Base Cha<ges (Prepaid) $0.00 
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Size 

2 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor. 0.9000 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity ~ees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Ch"fllB (tt Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

27 

Tier 1 66.0 x 
Tier2 0.0 x 
Tier3 0.0 x 

Other Charges 

0.63 
125 
1.68 

Please return this portion with payment 

c~ay CO.FitV Utility ;~u\'!1cr !ty 
3~76 C)ld ,Jenr:k~GS F\G:::d 
i\!lidc>iE<b'Jrg, f;orlda ~32fl68 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$165.44 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$165.44 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT 

Customer-#:00215602 

Route #:MC05530632 
3968~ 1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Route Group:26 

Please pay $165.44 by 8/2412018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. . 

Your last payment of $155.99 was posted to your account on 
7/2512018. 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helplng Hand (!f Applicable) 
Previous Balance 

lotal Amount Due 

08/03/18 

$165.44 

08/24/18 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$165.44 

~id~~llJB' ~~@1!"'115ill~lll!iB111!1·~~~ 
6366 1 MB 0.421 22·18 

ln1hh•hMl•l•l'•1l•h•dllnlmfllllllll•nlulllln""'I' 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351--4-761 

~·~ 
~ 

•1l111llllhl .. l1ll•1•1'h'11h1lllhM•llll1l1°lll'l'll"ll'l'I 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

CCUA-1170-4 
1170-N.Yl0180D6355 

00215602 9 MC05530632 0000016544 0000000 08242018 0 0 



h1'76 OldJe:n1l.ng~; tt:md. M~ddtcbuo.g_, Fkw~d:i. :j2fi68 
P!c:a:::e 'ii~~{ H.s (•n thi: v>'ch ~.r vtv ..... v.d.,;.yu.tH.i.ty.:::-;rr~ 

t.10n:;:-~; ~ini~d.:..y ·· "Fridc..y, ?k~.ri:-~·pin Phone: ;h).-{·-272-5993 

Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BUI Date: 08/03/2018 Customer#: 00213119 
Roote #: MC05530624 nl~TQIC:.T 

Service Address: 3988-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Meter Previous Current Current 
Size Reading Readlng Usage 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 08/03/18 to 09/06118 $Q_QO 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x Q_QO $Q_QO 
Proration Factor. 0.0000 Tter2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 
lier4 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 Base Charges {Prepaid) 
consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 

Meter Meter Read Days Previous 
Number Size Date Billed Reading 

56081900 1.5 08/01/18 29 9756 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges Tier 1 72.5 x 
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier 2 11.5 x 

Tler3 0.0 x 

Other Charges 
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

0.63 
125 
1.88 

Please return this portion with payment 

C-!ay Coun~y UtiH-:y Autho:·lty 
3176 ()\.j Jfrinir.gs Read 
Mi~.i-'.i~~br..ng, Florida 32G(~f. 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$137.48 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$137.48 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DJSTRlCT 

3988-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Customer #:00213119 

Route #:MC05530624 

Route Group:26 

6385 1 MB 0.421 22·18 

nJ•lllllln1llhl1l"h·1ll•lpl.1hl1nlo1n1ll'lhlllllt•111l1 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 
moisture, moderate temperature, slowly release nutrients, 
wdm::e--weeirgrowth··a:m1-s1ow··erosion:- -· 

Please pay $137.48 by 8/2412018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $108.29 was posted to your account on 
7125/2018. 

Bill Date 
Current Charges 

Current Charges Past Due After 
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 
Previous Balance 
Total Amount Due 

·1'111lllll1l"'1ll•1•1'h'11ln"lhM·m•1•1·'11·'·'1"1'•1•' 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068 

08103118 
$137.48 

08124118 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$137.4<1 

CCUA-1170-4 00213119 9 MCOSS30b24 0000013748 0000000 08242018 o o 
11 7o..&'3J2&feoool65 



:l t76 {~ld Jt>-2~ings R&<i.d, \J.£d.d!eb~n:g, fl_.;__~r~cii; :?l!}{{S 
p;zJ.se visit :t'< on d1'.~ "' -:h J.t \\'\-\''""'·c.12:,.~uiifry.o.rg 

f1our:•: Ivicr;d;.;y - Frida'.;, 8:•.'1•--5pn1 Phun<:-: 904--·272-5))'.)9 

Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 0810312018 Customer#: 00213095 
Route #: MC05530000 n1~i::r1r.-r 

Service Address: 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor. 0.0000 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 

Meter 
Number 

70785051 1.5 

Base Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor. 0.9667 

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees (Prepaid} 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
Late Charge (If Applicable) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Previous 
Reading 

08/03118 to 09/06118 
Tier 1 0.0 
11er2 0.0 
Tier3 0.0 
Tter4 0.0 

0.0 

29 

Tier 1 72.5 
Tier2 24.2 

x 0.00 
x 0.00 
x 0.00 
x 0.00 

x 0.00 

x 0.63 
x 1.25 

lier 3 216.3 x 1.88 

Other Charges 

Please return this portion with payment 

G\:-=:y Co1Jr,~y Jtil!ty /.;.ulhor)ty 
3175 O~d Js-r:;iir,_gs F~oud 
Lt:;iJcleburu .. Ftc-riCa S2DCB 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$559.99 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$559.99 

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT 

3924-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation 

Customer #:00213095 

Route #:MC05530000 

Route Group:26 

63641 MB 0.421 22-18 

ll1llllll1••Mlll·ll•lllllll•nlM'·1llfulul•hllll'1'h'1•ll 
SOlITH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at 7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida. 

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 
moisture, moderate temperature, slowly release nutrients, 

-roouce weed growtnana slow eroSioo. . . - n - • 

Please pay $559.99 by 8/24/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $387.03 was posted to your account on 
7/25/2018. 

Bill Date 
Current Charges 
Current Charges Past Due After 

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) 
Previous Balance 
Tota! Amount Due 

•1lmlllfhlul1ll•1'1lhl11lnlllhl•l•llll1lpl1pl.l1u1!.1,I 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32-068 

08/03/18 

$559.99 
08124118 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$559.99 

CCUA-1170-4 
117(J.81312()16~ 

00213095 1 ncos530000 0000055999 0000000 08242018 o o 
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® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 08/06/2018 
# Orange Park District 
- 734 Blanding Blvd 

Trustee Dist 06 \ Web Address 
~------~ clayelectric.com 

,,,+.__ Orange Park FL 32065-579B 
AToudu~::!'~~;i;~ 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917 

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844 

Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier 

*5875489 EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 3935 EAGLE LANDING# 1 WATERFALL & LIGHTS 05102561 

Rate~ GS From To Approx Next 
Read Date Previous Present KWH Da)" Daily KWH 

GS Non·Demand 07/03/2018 08/0212018 08/31/18 95362 

Previous Statement Balance 

Previous Balance 

Current Charges Billed 08/0612018 

Energy 

Access Charge 

Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 542 KWH 

FLA Gross Receipts Tax 

Florida State Sales Tax 
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 

Clay County Sales Tax 

Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 08/20/2018 

Total Amount Due 

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount@ .03168/KWH -$17.17 
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric 

95904 
Aug 2017 

-202.56 

44.06 

23.00 

9.43 

1.96 

5.45 
2.37 

0.78 

0.95 

$ 10.56 

542 
17057 

30 
30 

$ 202.56CR 

$ 88.00 

$ 114.56CR 

If you are an adult going back to school, apply for our $1,000 Back to Your Future Scholarship! The 
criteria and applications are available online at ClayElectric.com. Applications are due Sept. 21. 

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your acccunt the following business day. Billings not paid in full will 
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount {whkhever is greater) that will be added to your account. 

Y Tear Here T 
Whefir Pii0iii! ill 'pffsOn:-Bnng Eiiitii€ 6in With you". -----~ - --· 

When Paying By Mafl: Retum this portion with your payment. 

18 
569 

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Account Number I fr1duded an additional amount 

P.O. Box 308 •B• 
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

as a donatio;i to Project Share 
•5a75439 to help those in need. 

Phone Number 

(904) 637--0648 s Phone Correction Mailing Address Correction: --------------

Payment Amount 

. ~ 

911 Emergency Address: 
Return this coupon Write Account Humber on diec:k and 

Jnill1l1lll11•li1•11l1(nolohui(•111l11lhl•h•lllulll(•11•ll 
n939-7A*28 .. 6138""~0~"*~00SINGLE-PIECE 

EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 
5385 N NOB HILL RD COD OFFICES 
SUNRISE Fl 33351 

05875489 

with your payment 

Previous Balance 
Current Charges 
Due Date 08/20/2018 

malw payable to: 
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

$ 202.56CR 
$ 88.00 

Total Amount Due $ 114.56CR 
- Do Not Pay if Credit ••• 

000-114561 



® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. # Orange Park District 
Statement Date: 08/0612018 

- 734 Blanding Blvd 
Orange Park FL 32065-5798 A To"'"'~:z=;;~ 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917 

Trustee Dist 06 I Web Address 
~-------~ clayelectric.com 

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844 

Account Name Service Address Meter No 

6474431 EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 4045 EAGLE CROSSING DR# 2 IRRIG ANO LIGHTS 21626882 

Rate - GS From To Approx Next 
Read Date 

Previous Present KWH Days 

GS Non-Demand 07/03/2018 08102/2018 08/31118 26237 

Previous Statement Balance 

Previous Balance Due on 07 /20/2018 
Current Charges Billed 08/06/2018 
07/30/2018 Late Fee 

Energy 

Access Charge 

Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 221 KWH 
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 

Florida State Sales Tax 

Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 

Clay County Sales Tax 
Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 08/20/2018 

Total Amount Due 

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount@ .03168/KWH -$7.00 
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric 

26458 
Aug 1017 

55.00 

5.00 
17.97 
23.00 

3.85 
1.15 
3.19 
1.51 
0.46 
0.87 

$ 6.31 

221 
227 

$ 55.00 

s 57.00 

$ 112.00 

30 
30 

If you are an adult going back to school, apply for our $1 ,000 Back to Your Future Scholarship! The 
criteria and applications are available online at ClayElectric.com. Applications are due Sept. 21. 

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Billings not paid in full will 
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount (whichever is greater) that will be added to your account. 

'f' lear Here T 
When Paying in Persori: s·ring eiitfre Dill with yau. 

When Paying By Mail: Retum this portion with your payment. 

Multiplier 

Daily KWH 

7 
8 

II 

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 308 

Account Nomber I included an additional amount 

61.38 

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

Malling Address Correction: ---------------

911 Emergency Address: 

ln1ll1l1lll11•ll1•11l1(m1'11ufl•111l1111Jl•h•lllnlll(•11•1( 
72939. 7 A -zs•6138'ww•• ... •••s1NGLE-PIECE 
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 
5385 N NOB HILL RD COO OFFICES 
SUNRISE FL 33351 

06474431 

as a donation to Project Share 
6474431 to help these ifl lleed. 

Phone Number 

(904) 637-0648 
$ Phone Correction 

Pavment Arnaunt 

Return this coupon Write Account Number on check and 
make payable to: 

with your payment Clay Electric Cooperative, Im::. 

Previous Balance $ 55.00 
Must be paid by 07/20/2018 
Current Charges s 57.00 
Due Date 08/20/2018 
Total Amount Due 

0000112003 

$ 112.00 



EAGLE LANDING 
SECURITY INVOICE AUGUST 1-15, 2018 

08/16/18 

LOCATION DATE • START • END HOURS . RATE 

Eagle Landing 08/14/18 1700 2200 5.00 $30.00 

Eagle Landing 08/11/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 

Eagle Landing 08103118 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 
Eagle Landi'!J1 08113118 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 

Eagle Landi'!J1 $30.00 
E~e Landi'!J1 $30.00 

CCSO scheduli'!J1 fee billed at the end of the month 
Cl~ Courilii_Sheriffs Office ~genc;y_fee 20.00 $3.00 

; '' 

AMOUNT 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 
$150.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

DEPUTY .. 

. JEFFDEESE 

RUDOLPH JACKSON 

JEFFHOLMES . 

.RYAN LUNSFORD · · 

·• 

INDIVIDUAL 
TOTAL 

. $150.00 

. $150.00 

$300.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
. Clay Countv Sheriffs .Office . $60.00 

!Invoice total $660.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

812212018 10:49 AM 



3513U.S 111w.11 •Remoglsar<I, fl32003 
Phone: (904) 264-3200 

:ReCortler 
1102 A1A Nm1h, Unit 103 • PonteVedralleach. fl32D82 

Phone: (904) 285-8831 

Advertising Invoice 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD C/O GMS LLC 
475 WT-OWN PLJIU4 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

Salesperson: Clay Legals Classification: Legal Notice 

Advertisement Information; 

Cust#:503305 
Ad#:287474 
Phone#:904-940-5850 
Date:07117120!8 

Ad Size: 1.0 x 4.60 

\. D.escription.~~· ·~···~],=·.~.=~S=tar= .. =t _,[=· =S~ln=J~=·· =·."JC'=" ~In=s·~,f=·· ~°'~s=t/D="=Y=· ··=·· ... ~J,~···~=To=tal~==I 
\c!ay'J:'oday . . .. .. \o7/26!201~\-~7/~6/20!8J 1 .... 1... 62.10 ;\ 62.10 

Payment Information: 
Date: 

0711712018 

Order# 

287474 

Type 

BILLED ACCOUNT 

Total Amount: 62.10 

Tax: o.oo 
Amount Due: 62.10 

Attention: Requests for credits or refunds for early cancellations must be made within 90 days. 

Ad Copy 
NOTICE OF MEETING 
SOUTH VILL.'1.G£ COiUMUNl'l'V 

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
The regular meeting of the Board o;1f 
Supervisors of the South VlUage 
Community Development District 
will be held on Ttle$day, Angust 7, 
2018, at 6:!10 p.m. at the Eagle 
Landing Residents Club, 3975 Eagle 
Landing Parbny, O.i:ang:e P.ark. 
Florida !12.005. The meeting Is open 
l.o the public 1111d w!ll be conducted 
in accardance with the provisions of 
Florida Law for Cnmmun!ty 
Devel-0pme-nt-DistricU. A .CQJ'Y -0f the 
agendas for these meetings may be 
-Obtained from We Djslrict Manager. 
415 West ToWD Place, Suite 114, St. 
Augustine, Florida '32092, (and phone 
(904) 9'40-58511). This meeting may be 
cootinued to a date. time and place 
to be specified OD the riecord at the 
m.eeting.. 
Any pe~on ~quiring special 
accommodatio!l!l at tbis meeting 
beeause of a disability or p~ical 
impainneot should contact the 
District Office at (0041 940-5650 at 
Least two calendar days prior to the 
meeting. If you are bearing Of:' speech 
Impaired, please contact the Florida 
Relay SeMce at 1-SOfi.955-8170 for 
aid in contacting the District omee. 
Each person who decides to appeal 
any aetfon taken at these meetings is 
tidvfaed that person wm need a 
record of the proceedings and that 
accordingly. the person may .need to 
ensure that a verbatim record or the 
proeeed(ugs: is made, including the 
testim.ony and evidence upon which 
~""" ~nn.-.»1 k M hF' h~~NI 



of 1 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF CLAY: 

PUBLISHER AFFIDAVIT 
CLAY TODAY 

Published Weekly 
Orange Park, Florida 

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared 
Jon Cantre~ who on oath says that he 'is the publisher of the 
"Clav Today: a nempaperpublished weekly at Orange Parle in 
Clay County, Florida; that the attached oopy of advertisement 
being a 

NOTICE 01' MEETING 

in the matter of 

AUGUST MEETING 

LEGAL' 42139 ORDER: 287474 

was published in said newspaper in the issues: 

07/2612018 

Affiant further says that said "Clay Today'' is a newspaper published 
at Orange "Park, in said Clay County, Florida, and. that the sa1d newspaper 
has heretofore been continuously published in said Clay County1 Florida, 
weekly, and has been entered as Periodical material matter at the post 
office in Orange Park. in said Clay County> Florida, for period of one 
year next proceeding the first publication of the attached copy of 
advertisem.ent; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised 
any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or 
refimd for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in 
the saidnewspaper. 

Swam to me and subscribed before me 07 /26/2018. 

l NOTICE OF MEETING I 
SOUTH VILLAGE COMmlNJTy I 

J?EVELO.PME_NT DISTRICT . . 
The re~ar lJleeting ~rtlie "Board of 
Supern_S?rs ~f" f.h~·. South· vh!age 
Coxnmumty Deve!oproent District­
'9i11 be herd on_ Tu@,saay, Augurt ;, 

. .24>18, at _ 6-..lO p.rn. -at thi Eil.gle 

I 
l.a:nd.?1g i:te:iid_ents Clab; 3!7S Eagle 
~~ng, l"arlrw:zy, Orat1ge P;.irk, 
l<londa _320&s. Tb:e meetiilg iS Open 
-~ the _p_ublic and will be conaucted 
m ac;o~ce. witl:i Uie provtsioris of 
Florida , Law·_ for _ Comnitlhity 
Development Districts. A &:ipy Of the 
~ge.n~.a:; for these meetirigs maj- be 

._0bttinel'i rrt11n the -D1stri~t ii~g~~-; 
47!.i We.st Town Place Sulte 114, St· 
Augustine., FJorida ~ ~ali.d pbonel 
(904) 940-~). This meeting May be I 
eontinned to a date, time and place/ 
~o be_ s.pecified on the re<!. on! a.·t the'' meeting. -
An~ person re<iuiring speda.I 
ai;comlll_odations at this mfietilig: 
because, of a ~isability ·or ph~"'.:.al l 
ln;_ip~rment _shoul4 contact tlie 
Distr:ict Office ,at· {904) 940-5850 at 
leart.two call'.ndar days prior-to the 
~~eting. If you are bearing or _speech 
nnpalrea, please contact th.e Florida 

. R_eI~y Service at l-800-9::l5-S'l70 for 
aid 1n conta~ting tlie Di$tric-t Offfoi:.. 
Eaeb P~n who decides to ·appeal 
any_ actfon ~n at these meetings is 
a_dvtsed •.that -person wilf need' a 
record, of the proceedings '-ana that 
accordingJy, th~ person m3.y tieeo:to 
ensu:re '?at a_ Vel"batim reC6rd ·of the 
J?f~~e~mgs. iS maCfe, iii.eluding tlie · 
t~tiinony and evidence upon whi~ 
suchappealistobe.hased- .· 

· Jdm.es-Ouver 
. · . District Manager 

~e'?1-c42.139 Pnblisbed .July 2e; 2o:;:s 
...... fay C111lillty's Clay Today 
:ne~ · .. · 

~'d~W< 
NOTARYPUBLlC, STATE OF FL~ 

"""'~ ~\.if. CHRJSTfELOUWAYNE 
~ MYCOMMJSSJONll-GG24J73 

i;.°"..:_~ EXPIRES: Scpt:a-20, 2020 

3515 US HWY 17 Suite A, Fleming Island FL 32003 
Telephone (904) 264-3200 - FAX (904) 264-32&5 

E-Mail: -Christie@opcflacom 

about: blank 

7/17/2018, 3:55 PM 



EAGLE LANDING 
SECURITY INVOICE AUGUST 1-15, 2018 

08116118 

LOCATION •. -' DATE'' ~TART END' HOURS' RATE' AMOUNT,, __ 'DEPUTY· -

Eagle Landing 08/14/18 1700 2200 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 ... JEFF DE;ESE 

Eagle Landing 08/11118 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 - RUDOLPH JACKSON 

Eagle Landing 08/03/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
Eagle Landing 08/13118 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 JEFF HOLMES 

Eagle Landing $30.00 $0.00 
Eagle Landing $30.00 $0.00 RYAN·LUNSFORD -

CCSO scheduling fee billed at the end of the month- $0.00 ' . 
Clay County Sheriffs Office agency fee 20.00 $3.00 ' - ' , Cl~Coui)ty Sheriff's Office 

I Invoice total 

INDIVIDUAL 
TOTAL 

$150.00 

' $150.00 

$300.00 

$0.00 

'$0.00 
$60.00. 

$660.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

8/22/2018 10:49 AM 
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i1=t:Aroe.ryitie~iF.1a~~sii~~~t1¢QrP~~fi'"";~"~,; ·. ·.· 
14700 Village Square Place 

Midlothian, VA 23112 

Billed to: South Village Community Development District. General Fund 
Attention: Patti Powers· ppowers@gmssf.com 

;'·· ·· .. •SVCDD!GL Codi(.· . ' 'Monltil&·. DS:iiaiimerff · · ·- · - -·-" 

SVCDD Contract· Labor BILLED: 

001-320.57200.34100 Operations Man~ement 

001-320.57200.34000 Landscape Management 

TOTAL DUE: 

. L• <~ ?_' _ ~'\1~V~1~e; 
OCTOBER-MARCH BILLED 

Invoice Dale• 0312612018 

• :Man!filimeiit'.Fe<F: •. •· . · · 

$3,576.68 

$1,600.67 

~ 177.35 

Please direct any questions regarding this Invoice to Donna semonich- donnas@eastwestp.com or (804) 523-4148 

6 MONTHS AT $1,005.99 PER MONTH 

~:~:~:~:1 -... ··. :::::;:1 

SHOULD BE BILLED DIFFERENCE DUE 

$3,ss3.34 $6.66 33. 3 D 
$2,600.00 $999.33 4°/'JI.,, _/,, ( 

$6, 183.34 

R t:.c5vttL 
'--tY\ QJ--c)--.. 

$1,005.99 

~ 
0 c_.+ -

1-::r-
-Feb t6' 



From: Dortna Semonlch donnB.S@~astw'2si:p.com # 
Subject: Invoices EL Amenities 

Date: April 24, 2018 at 10:28 AM 
To: Patti Powers pp0;v.~rs@grn~·stc0rn 

Hi Patti-
ls it possible for you to wire/transfer the May rec fund fee today? I am covering the payroll for 
this Friday. The total is $35,626.22 and the invoice is attached. 

I have also attached invoices for the general fund. I found out the budget changed for 
Operations Mgt and Landscape Mgt and I had billed you incorrectly for October- March. The 
difference is $1,005.99 per month. For 6 months the total would be $6,035.94. I've included 
that invoice. 
I've also included the April and May general fund invoices at the correct amount All three are 
in one attachment. 

Thanks for your help- and please let me know if you have any questions! 
Donna c- .~ ... __....~,.... 

C\ )0 J r f'-.-'\l-7"'--"-"V_J 

Donna 9emonich 
Eagt LVMt Partnero 
14700 Vilage 9quare Place 
Midlothian, VA 23112 
804-523-4148 

oc:-r­
No" -
pfc -
....Jkµ ~ 

'f'tb 

i:l~ft.l~~~iii~t . .. . : ....... · 
141'00'i!'llsp ~ Ptilit'l:l 
~ll.VA211t2: 

e~~ SiouU\ Vlll• ~rr ~m m.trlct. 
Arlet!tlm: P4'll ~. ppowq~.(»111 

- \BVCDD OLCoca·· .--ci h& -· .~. SVC'lOOQr~y-:...llber 1 """""""""' r~,51200._j.4M) <_£..,.QM 

ro.2:.3'0.snttl.34000 _l_ """""""""' F°' . ~--
""1.=.51200""" .L F«i-r~ 
002~.84QQO ..l "'"""""' -- ·"""° _l ~·~c.wb 

_[ TOTAL WE: .l 

[ .. I 

I 005'.CJ-, 

.-.·.-.-: .... ·met 
-~k::r.' ~·:;;otc 

lnvdce~ <&>1120-18 

-
_}3]3.11i 

1osus 

-· 111/ii:l.45 
$15.609.19 
I= .. 

..,__,, 

·- ... ,1##1 

-----·-···· .. ~~~---~------------------



Patti Powers 

From: 
Sent 
To: 

Donna Semonich <donnas@eastwestp_com> 

Tuesday, August 14, 2018 3:11 PM 

Patti Powers 
Subject: RECONCILING ITEMS 

Attachments: Scan001 _PDF; Scan001-PDF 

Patti-

! am trying to make sure everything is collected this week for EL Amenities_ I show the following as due from the SVCDD 

totaling out to $2,177 .47: 

Correction for General Fund Oct17-Feb18 

I am attaching thee mail where I billed you_ March and the months following were paid correctly, I did n to receive the 

corrected amounts forthe 5 months at $1,005.99 or $$5,029_95 

There was an overpayment in 2016-17 on your part of $60 for operations management.We owe you that_ 

In August you paid the full bill instead of the pro rated 17 day amounts. I have attached that correction, we owe you 

$2,792.48 

Summary 

August Mgt Fees overpaid by GF 

($2,792.48) 

Overpayment 16-17 

( $ 60.00) 

Due for Oct-Feb corrected GF 

$5,029.95 

Total due $2,177.47 

Please let me know if you have any questions! 

Donna 

Donna Semonich 
East West Partners 
14 700 Village Square Place 
Midlothian, VA 23112 
804-523-4148 

l 



[~-t<~~~ti1~,~~1;~~,~~~in~t·~~:t~~t~t,~h, · .. ·· 
14700 Village Square Place 

Midlothian, VA 23112 

Billed to: South Village Community Development District. General Fund 
Attention: Patti Powers - ppowers@gmssf.com 

" _ i :i~~l!>;i@\:': 
Invoice: August 2018 

Invoice Date: 087101/2018 

• s •)eR?iilt«\iieo;; . . L 
-.. -. · · · · '.ii~\Giric®& • < · · ;~·· · •:Moiitl'ti&·lD-liei!mnentv:c · / < • ,rl\lianageiiiiint:l;-1•i>r'L' ; >lj[•. ·~~{3_'1--!'2~~~7' y · 

SVCDD Contract - Labor A!!llust General Fund . . . 

001.320.57200,34100 Operations Management $3,583.34 ·•.· ·'. · .. ' $1,Sfj§.0_6, 
001.320.57200.34000 Landscape Management $2,600.00 ~ . '. · · ·•· ·,_,_•·, $1:,.tis:sf! 

... /i .. TOTAL.DUE:-.--. - I $~83,34 . $3,390,86 

Please direct any questions regarding this invoice to Donna Semonich - donnas@eastwestp.com or (804) 523-4148 

1G1i.~ 
I 11'-l 111 



Billing Address: 
GOVfl MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33351 

Invoice Summary Aug 14, 2018 
FedEx Express Services 
Transportation Charges 
Special Handling Charges 
Total Charges 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE 

Other discounts may apply. 

USD 

USO 

Shippino Address: 
GOVfL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM 
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

21.58 
1.56 

$23.14 

$23.14 

Invoice Questions? 
Contact FedEx Revenue Services 
Phone: (800) 622-1147 

M-F7 AM to 8 PM CST 
Sa 7 AM to 6 PM CST 

Fax: (800) 548-3020 
Internet: www.fedex.com 

·····------------------_Q~tailf!cl__~~-grip~()_lls_(lf_su__rc:_~~g!Jo; .. ~ilfl .. ll_f!lggatf!~.a.t_illd_e_x,~1T1-----------------···-···-·-······· 
Toensure11raperae<11tp1easeretumthisportionwithyourpaymentmFed&. Invoice Number Account Number Amount Due 
Please do fl(lt staple or fold. Please make check payable to Fed& 

0 Fordlangeafadd1~.ched;here and complete fo1m on rwe1:re side. 

Remittance Advice 
Your payment is due by Aug 29, 2018 

fl 03 4 214 01 AB 0.405 .. AUTO T2 3 1225 33351-476185 ..C:Ol-P34248,-ll 

1 •1·1111• .. h11. ••I 11• 1h•111,111111•1111" 1lhhllllh11lh• 1 I 
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VIUAGE COMM 
5305 N NOB HILL RO 
FORT lAUOEROAlHL 33351 

6-275-44212 USO $23.14 

1IIII11I•III1 I fl •I I I J •1 •1J•I1II1• I II 111 n• I •111•1 •1 • •11ill'I1 I• 'I 
FedEx 
P.O. Box 660481 
DALLAS TX 75266-0481 

_J 

lllll I llll I llllll Ill I Ill Ill lllll llll Ill 11.l5-01-00-00l<l2 l 4-00G2--0077058 
60009250025280 



Adjustment Request 
Fax to (800) 548-3020 

Invoice Number 
6-275-44212 

Account Number Page 
2of3 

·Use this form to fax requests for adjustments due to the reasons indicated below. Requests for adjustments 
due to other reasons, including service failures, should be submitted by going to www.fedex.com or calling 

800.622.1147. Please use multiple forms for additional requests. 

= --= .~·J%!'K11~JF~1~~~~§~~H!\1§i~:fl-~!~l:l0Rl~-~j[jfil.~'.i~H~R~.~\~~~~~~!~~f,~\1~~~~~l~J~t~~§lfil[~~~l~~G~.!S~mi·~~RlillillH~~~jrnJt[fi~~~i~Tlfi\~;ff~f~~[~i1~~~~~~~~~~~~i~fi~~~~~~;~~r~rl1~t~i[~j~~1~t~U~~~~~[~U -
~~!Please complete all fields in black ink. -

f~j RequestorNamel I I I I I I I I I I I I DateLU/ LUt LU 
lfj 
~Phone 1-1 1-1 Fax#\ 1-1 1-1 I -

~£-mail Address 0Yes, I want to update accountcontactwtth the above information. 

Tracking Number Bill to Account $Amount 

i;~11I'--'~~~~~~~~"-~~~~ 

c ADR -Address Correction INW -Incorrect Weight 
OVC- Declared Value INS - Incorrect Service 

e IAN - Invalid Acct# OCF · Grd Pick-up Fee 
OCS - Exp Pick-up Fee 

' Tracking Number Code 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

OVS - Oversize Surcharge 
RSU - Residential Delivery 
PND - Pwrshp Not Delivered 
SOR- Saturday Delivery 

l·LU 
l·LU 
l·LU 
l·LU 

~~~~l·LU 

For all Service failures or other 
surcharges please use our web 
site www.fedex.com or call 
(800) 622-1147 

Rerate information only (round to nearest inch) 
$Amount LBS L w H 

I I I I l·LUI I I II I I lxl I I Ix! I I I !~ 

~I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LU~! I II I I !xi I I \xi I I I 
~'.lil I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I· LU I I I II I I Ix! I I lxl I I I 

!:~ 
"~,.~~~I~~i~~'~f :;~ri~Jt~r,~~JH~' ~~~f&F~~fi::~~);'\lqj~ ~.~ 1)>~~~1[{,1Jiif;,~~·gti}P[J1~~n§~~ 1f"!J~]~~ j;;'l):JliJI~fJ:~fW; ~w;:,:~tt~l!l! i!ff 0;Jtl~:tfl! ~~:~!.{;(y~~~~~~-~ #iR,~i~~H~~fl~~ii{fj !i*~~&~:~p~N~. 

,1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I l•LU'I I I Ii I I Ix! I I Ix! I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I l·LU I I I II I I IXI I I !xi I I I 

Iii cll~~k_a~I th~t a~ply Effective Date LU I LU I LU 

(~ 0Shipping Address {Physical Address) D Billing Address Only D Billing Same As Shipping Address 

l([· 
t11companvl I I I I I I I I I I 
1-~~ 
if. Address I I I 
i'S 
i[~j Address 
\ill 
!:~ ;: Dept 

~ Floor Apt/Suite# ~I ~~~~ 
i1l' I I I I I i_D City . . . . . 

!ril: s,,,e LU z;pcode 1 1 1 - LI ~~~ 
~~Phone 1-1 I I I -IL~~~ 

~f Fax#~~~! -I I I 1-~1 ~~~ 

Address 

Address 

Dept 

Aoor 

City I I I I I 

Fax# 

ZipCode I I I 1-1=1 I~\ I j. 
~~~I -1 I - ~I _,____,~! ~I 
~~1-1 I I 1-1 I I 

.~~~~~~~~~ 

State LU 

Phone 

l 225.0l-00.0034214-0002--0077038 



Invoice Number Accmmt N11111ber Page 
~~~~~~~~~~~~--1~~-'-~-'-~~~--1-t--=~~~~~-t-t~~ ~~~-1-~--,,.~~ 

6-275-44212 3of3 

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (~riginal) 

• Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of7.253 to this shipment 
• Distance Based Pricin9, Zone 5 

Automation lNET Sender 
Tracking ID 772912737025 Shelby Stephens 
Service Type FedEx20ay 475 West Town Place 

Recipient 
Christy Dole 

Package Type FedEx Envelope SAlNT AUGUSTlNE FL 32092 US 
PNC EquipmentRnance Corp 
995 Dalton Ave 

Zone 05 
Packages 1 
Rated Weight NIA 
Oefivered Aug 09,2018 09:40 
Svc Area A1 
Signed by H.SNYDER 
FedEx Use 000000000111111_ 

Transportation Charge 
Fuel Surcharge 
Total Charge 

ClNClNNATI OH 45203 US 

USD 

Third Party Subtotal USO 
Total FedEx Express USO 

21.5B 
1.56 

$Xl.14 

$23.14 
$23.14 

1 ns.o1-oo.-00H214-0001.onnos1 



EAGLE LANDING 
SECURITY INVOICE AUGUST 1-15, 2018 

08/16/18 

-- LOCATION _DATE ST~RT END HOURS RATE AMOUNT - - -DEPUTY 

E~e Landi11]1 08/14/18 1700 2200 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 • JEFF .DEESE - -

Eagle Landing 08/11/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 -_ RUDOLPHJACKSON 

Eagle Landil1JL 08/03/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
Eagle Landing 08/13/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 -_ JEFF HOLMES 

Eagle Landing $30.00 $0.00 
E~e Landil1JL $30.00 $0.00 - - RYAN LUNSFORD 

CCSO scheduling fee billed at the end of the month $0.00 ·c- .• 

Cli3Y County Sheriffs Office agency fee J 20.00 $3.00 Ch1y_Countv Sheriffs Office 

I Invoice total 

INDIVIDUAL 
TOTAL 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$300,00 

- $0.00 

$0.00 
$60.00 

$660.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

8/22/2018 10:49 AM 

i 

! 
I 

! 



EAGLE LANDING 
SECURITY INVOICE AUGUST 1-15, 2018 

08116118 
·.: :·; :··: 

LOCATION. DATE START . · END . liouRs • RA,ie · ANlouNT • · • oEPurv 
l.NDJVIDUAL 

TOTAL 

Eagle LandillJl 08/14/18 1700 2200 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 . JEFF DEESE $150.00 

Eagle Landing 08/11/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 ;'RUDOLPH JACKSON '$150.00 

Eagle Landing 08/03/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 
Eagle Landing 08/13/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 JEFF.: HOLMES $300.00 

Eagle Landing $30.00 $0.00 
Eagle Landing $30.00 $0.00 . RYAN LUNSFORD $0~00 

CCSO scheduling fee billed at the end of the month $0.00 .·· .·.~ ' $0.00 
Clay County Sheriffs Office agency_fee J. 20.00 $3.00 ' ' ,' CJ~Cou ntv .Sheritrs Office $60.00 ' 

llnvoice total $660.00 

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriffs Office C/O Brittany Gillard. 

8/22/2018 10:49 AM 
i: 
j 
r 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 9/22/18 PAGE 1 
*** CHECK DATES 08/01/2018 - 08/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - REC FUND 

BANK B SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE ........ EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

8/10/18 00019 

8/10/18 00038 

8/10/18 00020 

8/10/18 00037 

8/10/18 00090 

8/10/18 00016 

8/10/18 00018 

8/10/18 00053 

8/10/18 00051 

8/10/18 00043 

8/10/18 00023 

7/18/18 90053098 201807 330-57200-52000 
SOAP/TOWELS/LINERS 

BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER 

8/03/18 00230635 201807 330-57200-43100 
3965 ELP POOL HOUSE/CABNA 

CLAY COUNTY UILTITY AUTHORITY 

7/27/18 84957441 201808 340-57200-41500 
AUG 18 - TEL/INTERNET 

8/03/18 84957414 201808 360-57200-41000 
AUG 18 - TEL/INTERNET 

COMCAST 

7/03/18 G566658 201807 340-57200-46000 
JUL 18 - TRAP SERVICE 

DARLING INGREDIENTS INC. 

7/15/18 5231931 201807 340-57200-46300 
JUL 18 - PEST CONTROL 

ECOLAB PEST ELIMINATION 

7/31/18 FLOATING 201807 320-57200-34000 
JUL 18 - FLOATING POSITIO 

7/31/18 TIPS 201807 300-20700-10100 
JUL 18 - TIPS PAYABLE 

EL AMENITIES MANAGEMENT 

8/01/18 227 201808 360-57200-34000 
AUG 18 - ACCOUNTING 

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

7/19/18 2182635- 201807 320-57200-46000 
ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECT 

LIFE SAFETY DESIGNS 

7/31/18 06209151 201807 370-57200-44000 
HE BALLOON CYLINDER 

NEXAIR, LLC 

8/31/18 13129557 201808 330-57200-52200 
AUG 18 - WATER MGMT 

POOLS URE 

8/10/18 081018 201808 370-57200-49200 
AUG 18 - PETTY CASH REIMB 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

STATUS AMOUNT .... CHECK .••.. 
AMOUNT # 

* 400.97 

400.97 005029 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 818.96 

818.96 005030 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 313.37 

* 200.90 

514.27 005031 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 150.00 

150.00 005032 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 207.29 

207.29 005033 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 719.06 

* 2,738.09 

3,457.15 005034 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 3,333.33 

3,333.33 005035 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 340.00 

340.00 005036 
- - - - - - - - - -

* 13.65 

13.65 005037 
- - - - - - - - - -

* 1,275.00 

1,275.00 005038 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 216.00 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 9/22/18 
*** CHECK DATES 08/01/2018 - 08/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - REC FUND 

BANK B SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE ........ EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

8/10/18 081018 201808 340-57200-52700 
AUG 18 - PETTY CASH REIMB 

8/10/18 081018 201808 360-57200-35100 
AUG 18 - PETTY CASH REIMB 

8/10/18 081018 201808 370-57200-49600 
AUG 18 - PETTY CASH REIMB 

8/10/18 081018 201808 340-57200-52600 
AUG 18 - PETTY CASH REIMB 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - PETTY CASH ACCT 

8/10/18 00046 7/06/18 8670A 201807 320-57200-46000 
REPAIR PULLEY CABLES 

SOUTHEAST FITNESS REPAIR 

8/10/18 00010 8/03/18 9185 201808 370-57200-46000 
WOOD PLAYGROUND MULCH 

SOUTHERN RECREATION, INC. 

8/10/18 00094 7/12/18 18369312 201807 340-57200-52500 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

7/12/18 18369312 201807 340-57200-52000 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

7/16/18 18369577 201807 340-57200-52500 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

7/16/18 18369577 201807 340-57200-52000 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

7/19/18 18370058 201807 340-57200-52500 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

7/19/18 18370058 201807 340-57200-52000 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

7/23/18 18370339 201807 340-57200-52500 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

7/23/18 18370339 201807 340-57200-52000 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

7/26/18 18370803 201807 340-57200-52500 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

7/26/18 18370803 201807 340-57200-52000 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

7/30/18 18371136 201807 340-57200-52500 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

7/30/18 18371136 201807 340-57200-52000 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

8/02/18 18371743 201808 340-57200-52500 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

8/02/18 18371743 201808 340-57200-52000 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

STATUS 

* 
* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 
* 

* 
* 

* 
* 

* 

* 
* 

* 
* 
* 

* 
* 

AMOUNT 

588.55 

260.00 

132.67 

87.93 

396. 38 

2,250.00 

2,013.71 

396.20 

689.51 

93.52 

1,049.50 

273.61 

654.91 

117.44 

730.27 

159.66 

958.46 

26.88 

1,237.94 

159.89 

PAGE 2 

.... CHECK ..... 
AMOUNT # 

1,285.15 005039 

396. 38 005040 

2,250.00 005041 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 9/22/18 PAGE 3 
*** CHECK DATES 08/01/2018 - 08/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - REC FUND 

BANK B SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE ........ EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

8/22/18 00031 

8/06/18 18372052 201808 340-57200-52500 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

8/06/18 18372052 201808 340-57200-52000 
FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 

SYSCO - JAX 

8/06/18 6588982 201807 330-57200-43000 
3965 EL PKWY POOL HOUSE 

8/06/18 6588990 201807 330-57200-43000 
3975 ELP RESIDENT'S CLUB 

8/06/18 6589006 201807 320-57200-43000 
3979 ELF ATHLETIC CLUB 

CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

STATUS 

* 
* 

* 

* 

* 

8/22/18 00094 8/09/18 18372545 201808 340-57200-52500 * 

8/22/18 00034 

8/22/18 00095 

8/22/18 00017 

8/22/18 00054 

8/22/18 00016 

FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 
8/09/18 18372545 201808 340-57200-52000 * 

FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 
8/09/18 18372545 201808 320-57200-52200 * 

FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 
8/16/18 18373366 201808 340-57200-52500 * 

FOOD/BEV SUPPLIES 
SYSCO - JAX 

7/23/18 65336 201807 360-57200-35100 
SERVICE LOG 28567/8 

TALBOT AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 

8/01/18 9342749- 201808 320-57200-46700 
AUG 18 - REFUSE 

8/01/18 9342749- 201808 340-57200-46700 
AUG 18 - REFUSE 

WASTE MANAGEMENT 

7/26/18 115677 201807 340-57200-43200 
JUL 18 - PROPANE 

WESTERN NATURAL GAS CO. 

8/15/18 137665 201808 320-57200-52100 
BALLS/NET/ROLLER 

10-S TENNIS SUPPLY 

8/31/18 FLOATING 201808 320-57200-34000 
AUG 18 - FLOATING POSITIN 

8/31/18 TIPS 201808 300-20700-10100 
AUG 18 - TIPS PAYABLE 

EL AMENITIES MANAGEMENT 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

* 

* 
* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

AMOUNT 

981.28 

64.90 

•••• CHECK ••••• 
AMOUNT # 

9,607.68 005042 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1,372.00 

2,861.00 

2,348.00 

6,581.00 005043 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1,009.50 

121. 93 

65.88 

597.19 

11794.50 005044 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

112.50 

112.50 005045 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

562.47 

562.47 

1,124.94 005046 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

565.03 

565.03 005047 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1,856.56 

1,856.56 005048 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

243.66 

2,082.29 

2,325.95 005049 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER 
*** CHECK DATES 08/01/2018 - 08/31/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - REC FUND 

BANK B SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE ........ EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

8/24/18 00071 9/07/18 PAYROLL 201808 360-57200-34000 
PR FPE 8.31.18 

HONOURS GROUP, LLC 

TOTAL FOR BANK B 

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

* 

RUN 9/22/18 

AMOUNT 

22,302.55 

60,712.86 

60,712.86 

PAGE 4 

•••• CHECK ••••• 
AMOUNT # 

22,302.55 005050 



Buckeye Cleaning Center 

BJUwTo Party: 29774 
EAGLE LANDING SWIM AND 
TENNIS SOUTH VILLAGE COD 
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ATTN: MATT BIAGETTl 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 

Ship.To Party. 2Bn4 
EAGLE LANDING SWIM ANO 
TENNIS SOUTH VILLAGE COD 
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ATTN: MATT BIAGETTI 
ORANGE PARK Fl 32065 

Conditions 

Payment 

Doli"tiry 

Net 30 Days 

PPA 
Gross 187.3$0 LB Net Weltihl 
Invoice Toxt: $9.0Ct FRBGHT AND $5,00 FSC 

invoice- Oetalla 

Item Mal1trlal auantlly 
DG$Crlption Ordered 
Pricing Conditions 

G00010 ~0091200 1 

GREEN CERT FOAM HAND, SYMMETRY 4X2000 

ltem Price 

000020 400042 5 

ROU. TOWEL, NATURAL WHITE 800' 6JCS 

Item Price 

{100030 400821 2 

Uner LL 40x46 0.7ml clr 100Jc 4125 

Item Price 

000040 400736 

Liner LL 40x461.5ml blk 100/c 4125 

Item Price 

Oellvery not& 80064659 dated 

07J1&n018 

Frelghl 

Fuel Surcharge 

Invoice 

Payment Information 

Invoice # JDat• 
DttUvery Note No./Oate 

Order No./Ddte 

Refenmc:e NoJO.l!lte 
SaiesPerson 
Phone Number 

Ctte.tomer 
Currency 

lnvoioo Amount 

90053098{ 07/18/2018 
80064542107/18(2018 
36915107/18(2018 
SWIM order 1419211 
Schools Go\'t -11 
904 7397709 
29774 (5110) 
USO 

400.97 

Up to 08/1712018 without doduction 

182.23(1 LB 

Quantity 
Shipped 

Price 

1 

60.20 USO 

5 

50.62 USO 

2 

14.61 USO 

44.45 USO 

Ba\':korder 
Qual'lttty 

• 

a 

• 
0 

\°'\ 
/,.,-­

~~::· .(;i~ 

Valw 

cs 

cs 
cs 

1 cs 
cs 

1 cs 
cs 

1 cs 

60.20 

253.10 

29.22 

44.45 

9.00 

5.00 



Buckeye Cleaning Center Dt.Jc. No.rt>ate 
90053098 / 07118/2018 

State Tax 

Total Invoice Amount 

THE PARTIES TO THIS INVOICE AGREE THAT THIS INVOICE IS Remlt•To; 

Page 
2 

GOVERNED BY AND SUBJECT TO BUCKEYE INTERNATIONAL, Buckeye Cleaning Centers 
INC#S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE LOCATED AT PO Box 840163 
https:/lwww.buckeyelntemational.comltcs.pdf WHICH ARE HEREIN Kansas City MO 64184.0163 
INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE AND THE PARTIES ARE BOUND 
llV SUCH TERMS ANO CONDITIONS. 

0.11<1 

400.97 



5 ! ~.., ;:; ;'.:N.,; j.z;:~~i~is.~ '.:;(',"'d. r~t;J,i..:: '.i:q:«;~, ~;.":;-;.,~..,. '."2 fii~:'i: 
'i'i'~.i'..!;~ "i~i'i'. CJt '.'.Hn ;:;;.;: -.-:::D .o::i. -,,-,.,v.r;•/J~:::i?•'.i7iJ'.1..':. ;.;·g: 

};\,urs; "";.:-,r;<;.:;;--f~~tky. &;::r;~-:5pir: ~1':·::-:1e-: ~·,,- •i· ::-~·;.:<~''Jt;.~ 

Customer Name: SOUTH V!lLAGE COMMUNlTY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date; 08/0312018 Customer#: 002S0635 
Route4J: MC055300i4 

n1<:::Tt:UrT 

Service Mdress: 3965 Eagle Landing Parkway Poof House & Cabana 

t:~~ ;:,,:;' /::\;·;~~~'~:;_'.~} ~~:::~t':t;'.:i~::;: Ti1:;~. ~!:;1~:F?~~:]~:1t~~ }~'':t\\_(:'.i~S,?:\(-::!:·q;i~~'.;:)\~;;: 1i~~(l;),~'-:"~ .(?\~;':£-~'.) 
M~ler Meter Read: Days Previous Current Current 
!:J_~f!l.~~r.-. . . Size Date BHIOO ~e~~-n~. Reading .~~~~! 
1as94ss& 1.s · ·oe/cl1ii8 __ , 29 2sa1 ···2547· .. -· ·· 110 
•••._,_,_·~--A---~--~-------------••• ___ ,_,,_._ __ , ______ _ 

Base Chacges (_Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proratior, Factor: 0.9667 

Altarnative Water Supply Surcharge 

08103/18 lo 09/05/18 
Tiar 1 110.0 x 1.84 
Ti&r 2 0.0 x 0.00 
Tier 3 Q.O x 0.00 
Tier4 0.0 x 0,00 

$49.89 
$202.40 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1.00 

[~··::~:~· ._.•::~"'-·'~···~>-~·~·"~'··~··:~··· ·.~···-·~,·'~·":="i.:='''~··. _.·· ~~~~· . "'··.· .. ;--. .:::·.] 
Base Charger; (Prepaid} $112.99 
Ct:>nsumption Charyes- 110.0 x 4.11 .$452.10 

C'<:/:· • .. : .. 0''2/ """''' :: •. ::: :t:•J:tg..::1:;:;'• :>._,, .... ,,::. ''"·'' ::,.-. ·<·.-< ,::::::};J 
Meter Meter Re-ad Days Prevtcus Current Current 
Numbi:Jr Size Date- BiUe~,--!ieading Reading Usage 

.. -.------------~----------
Bas~ Charges (Prepaid) 
Consumption Charges 
Proration Factor: 0.0000 

Adminislralive FGes (Prepaid) 
Capacity Fees {Prepaid) 
Deposit Interest Refund 

Current Charges 
Previous Balance 
late Charge (if Appticabla) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Tier 1 0.0 x 
Tier2 0.0 x 
Ti&r3 o.o x 

Other Charges 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Pleas9 return this port/en with payment 

C!ay CC«..!n·ry u-itl ::y r\u'l!·1~)rilV 
3~ 76 i.:.1(J J::;nn.'r.g~ F~:o1JJ 
\,i::.i,J:!eU-:.:.·;::, ~\Jri.i;H ~52038 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$818.38 
$0.58 
$0.00 

$818.96 

SOUTH Vlll..AGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTFllGT 
3965 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool House & Cabana 

Custcmer -it;00230635 

Roule ll:MC05530014 

Roule Group:26 

9651 AV 0.375 3-3 

1•'1rl•Jl1l•1lnuflhlfo11ll•1••flJ11llh'1•'•lu1llumJlll•1 
SOUT~ VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ORANGE PARK. FL 31.085-2641 

Clay County Utility Authority will hold a public rate 
hearing on Tuesday, September 11, 2018, at7:00 PM, in 
CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings Road, 
Middleburg, Florida 

Cons&rving Clay Tip 1: Irrigate efficiently. Only irrigate 
when rain has been inadequate and use the proper 
sprinkler head for each area. 

Conserving Clay lip 2: Use Mulches. Mulch will help hold 
moisture, moderate temperature, slowly release nutrients, 
reduce weed growth and siow erosion. 

Please pay $818.38 by 8/2412018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. 
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY. 

Your last payment of $583.38 was posted to your account on 
712712018. 

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office 
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccrlOPG.pdf 

Bill Date 

Current Charges 

Currllnt Charges Paat Due- After 
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applieable) ~ 4/;; 
Prevloue Selanco-

Totai Arnouru Dua 

550. L/?IOO 
.j(8'iZ.,7& 

•1lmllllhl"'1lh·1'h'nl11lllhl+1111,11·'u·"'1"11·r• 
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY 
3176 OLD JENNtNGS ROAD 
MIDDLEBURG, FL 31.068 

08103/18 

5818.38 
08/2.4118 

S0.00 
~C!_.5.IL ___ . 

<_~8!~.~?. 

CCUA-1i70-4 00230635 2 MC05530014 0000081896 0000000 08242018 0 L 



COMCAST 
BUSINESS 

1 
Account Number 

·Billing Date 
Balance Forward 

. New Charges 
T otaf Amount Due 

8495 741441144296 
07/27/18 
$153.38 
$159.99. Due 08/17118 
$313.37 

Contact us: 1\~ www.buslness.comcasLcom 1-800·391-3000 
Page 1 of2 

The Eagle Landing Resi 

For :santice at: 
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ORANGE PARK Fl 32065-2641 

News from Comcast 
Your account is now past due and has been assessed a 
late fee. We value you as a customer and understand that 
this may be an oversight. To continue lo receive our 
variety of programming, please remit payment immediately. 
Please disregard if payment has been made. 

Previous Balance 
Payment 
Balance Forward 
New Charges. Due by 06/17/18 

See below for more information 

Total Amount Due · 

. ·.:;·c·:;: ;:;- , ·-.-·-~~::::• "'::·-. .,. , .• 0·• ••• . 
-: : :· :·· •: ~ : .. 

ciimi::aSta;Jsiiies~ cable · · 
Other Charges & Credits 
Taxes, Surcharges & Fees 

Total New Charges 

...... ··---· 

153.38 
0.00 

153.38 
159.99 

117.45 
24.75 
17.79 

$159.99 

Detach and enclose this coupon with your payment Please write your account number on your check or money order_ Do not send cash. 

COMCAST 
BUSINESS 
If undeliverable1 please return to: 

141 NW 16TI-I ST POMPANO BEACH FL 33060.S260 
8633 0310 NORf>2707262018NNNl4NYNNQ~ ~ O<>J5 

THE EAGLE LANDING RES! 
3975 EAGLE LANDING Pi<N'IV 
ATTN MATT BIAGETTI 
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 

,111, 11l lll1 '1 'I lhll' 1l If I ,(11ulllllll II 1• '11"' I' M1 1111i•111 

849S74144114429bOD313379 

Account Number 8495 74 144 1144296 

Payment Due By Due Now 

!?t_lll_~"!?~J11J?IJ.!'___ .... __ $~13.37 

Amount Enclosed ~ ................. . 

Make checks payable to Comcast, and remit to address below 

COMCAST 
PO BOX 550098 
ATLANTA GA 30353·0098 

"I' 111111.t 11 fl rl 'Ill' .m .. 11'•11 ·11I·1 11 111 h I· Ill· hlll·tl 111 



COMCAST 
BUSINESS 

,!r-·:i, 

Account Number 
Silting Date 

; Total Amount Due 
j Payment Due By 

8495 741441354200 
08/03/18 
$200.90 
08/24118 
Page 1 of2 

Contact us: !;.\*} www.buslness.comcaslcom 1-800-391-3000 I 

Eagle Landng Athletic Club 

For service at: 
3979 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
DFC 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641 

News from Comcast 

Go paperless with Ecobill, sign up to view and pay your 
Comcast Business bill online at busfness.comcastcomtmyaccount 

Previous Balance 502.31 
Payment-07/29/18-ThankYou -502.31 
New Charges - see below 200.90 

Total Ainolint Due $200.90 

:: :~;,L'6'.;; • L~ .•.• )? '"""' ~ 
Comcast Busines~ Intern!\./ 199.85 
Taxes, Surcharges~es 1.05 

Tota!New_Charges . . $200.90 

Detach and enclose this coupon w:th your pay~ent P!ease wr1te your account number on your check or money order. Do not send cash. 

COMCAST 
BUSINESS 
If undeliverable, please return to: 

141 NW16TH ST POMPANO BEACH FL 33060·525'l 
00330010 NORF 000804:1C18NNNNNYNN 01 oooasa 0005 

EAGLE LANONG ATHLETIC CLUB 
3979 EAGLE LANOING PKWY 
OFC ATTN MATT BIAGETT1 
ORANGE PARK, FL 32005 

11.J i, lllnJ uJl 1• 'I !Ill Jfl• 1loJll• If Ill 1"11111111[ II• [ 111• llh' 

849574144135420000200907 

Account Number 

PayrJ1Emt Due By_ . 
Total Amount Due 

Amount Enclosed 

8495 7 4 144 1354200 

08/24/18 

$200.90 

$ ·--····-··--··- .. ·-- ------------·~----

Make checks payable to Comcast, and remit to address below 

COMCAST 
PO BOX 530098 
ATLANTA GA 30353-0098 

"llhlu11J•illl'hJ•uJll1•uloJll1tl•1i11•'l'J•IJl•Jllll.1(1JI 



imTo: eAGLE LANn1NG sWtM & 1'"1A r:> PRO 
3975 EAGLE LANDING~~'-
ORANGE PARK At,., ...... ..,~~·~' 

INVOICE NO: G566658 

l'L, 3:1.065-2641 

nvoice Date: 7/07118 Terms: Net 10 Days Stockroom: JV Customer#: 08036918 

0803691.8 EAGLE LAND!NG SWIM & TENN 7/[13118 TRAP SERVlCE 1 150.00 1511.00 

~PRO 
A~o\' O..~ l~r.dkrT:fll Lroc::.1Gl1 

08036918 1101118 

REMIT TO: DARLING INGREDIENTS INC. 
P.O. Box 530401 

Atlanta. GA. 30353·0401 
(904) 9i;4-11083 

REMITI ANCE ADVICE 
PLEASE RETURN 

WfHfYOUR PAYMENT 

rtlls rnvolce 150.00 

~ll&fllll 1&t111L•s.41~~ 
G56665B 150.00 

SOLD TO: EAGLE LANDING SWIM & TENNIS 
3975 EAG!..E LANDING PKWY . 
ORANGE PARK 
FL, 320~2641 



INVOICF 

!'I tASE 1<1.:ro1 f"A Yf1trff : '.l 

f:(OLAO Pl':-f CUM DIV 
26252 Ne·rwofv; PLACE 
(lllCAGO. IL WU7 J L26l 

l-BU0-32S·lb7l 

EAGLE LANDIHG f'~.«::•t. :~AF;::: 
ACCOUNT ;: _ EAUU.n!.2: c)(•(I) 

•oil 
CO~P Rf;f ~. 

BlltlNG ADDRESS 
EAGLE t.-C.tfOl~G p--._10L CAFE 
:l-973 EAGLE LANDING. PKWl' 
ORAN"GE ?ARK FL 32-065 
\90.+} 631-0666 

S€RVICE ADDRESS! 
3973 fAGlE LAtlD!t-10 f'K.WY 
ORANGE PARK Fl 321)65 
(904) 631-0666 

l~iVVl'CEH•fMSER ':"•l-;J';)l 
~,;1;.,p HJ !l0101 
SVSP f>t,Mf;:. (;;.:c, :~,n~l..:;.pher 

UCElJSF: NUMBER jl:26$5f' 

5£R'J!f:E f'C"lO(l G 
~.Ell.'.li<;E: Dt. TE. 7:l:ilH1 
->f::IHHCE ENO TIME. 10. :i:i Pir. 

Cot.t.oad1/Rodent Prog1m>, 
tc::.to.'lt Pe:;t Ael)'UTlmy 
avc.cte-to Loq;ie fl:; Frog< .. ul 

SERVICE lNVIJlf.f-AMT 

(od::r°"'.:h/ll;xle1•t f'r.;.IJ«>rf< 

Out:nde-fn \..,rg:e fly PrvgrDm 
e5t!'lt Pe:<.t R.epo1lui9 

Net JO D.Ays 
•,111~ IOlA.l 

·~I Alt: lt....X 
.:tiY IA;;; 
(~HY IAX­
FllAf 

" v 

" 

>>'>>>>>>.' , .• AMOUNI DUL· 

Sf>f;:t.IAl lt4STKU(~: !'JU~ 

GVARDIANf'! US 

~~~ 
x ________ ., ____ . __ _ 

5V5P SH.·NA I URE:. (011. Utt 1::.l·~ril•e1 

rpy:.,, l l ~ 
"-----·--·"·' ~. 1 U>J{)Ml;iR :11;1HJ\ t•lf.1.1:.. l>;;'f ,,, '·'ml 

~-t-.r SVSP (:C)P-Y lf\IV()fCr • 0 ' 

NfW i\UlO PAY OPrtON 

pcst@ecolab-.-eorn 

14-7 29 
60.00 
000 

107 29 
000 
1.1·.!•J 
l)Ut:i 

}OJ J';J 

20/.19 



Ron Dai-: 07/31/2018 
Run Time: 12:46 P'i 

On Demand 

Account ~o. 
Date Ref Posting Remarks 

21000-000 B,\,~QUET TIPS 
07/06/2018 JE Journal: PR0706 PAYROLL () 
07/20/2018 JE Jo\llllal: PR0720 PAYROLL 0 

* Net Posting for Period: 
* Ending Balance: 

**Company Balance: 

EL Amenities llanagement Corp 
Period Summary of Postings 

For Period 10, Ending July 31, 2018 

Debit 

1, 411. 45 
l, 326. 63 

2, 738. 09 
2, 738. 09 

2, 738. 09 
---·~-----

i lc 

Page: 1 
donnas/118/DAS 

Credit 

. 00 
==== 



Run Day: 07/3li2018 
Run Time: 12:47 P\l 

On Demand 

Account No. 
Date Ref Posting Remarks 

54005-030 COD Floating Position 
07i06/2018 JE Journal: PR0706 PAYROLL 0 
07/20/2018 JE Journal: PR0720 PAYROLL () 

* Net Posting for Period: 
* Ending Balance: 

55001-030 FICA 
07/C6/2018 JE Journal: PR0706 PAYROLL 0 
07/20/2018 JE Journal: PR0720 PAYROLL () 

* Net Posting for Period: 
* Ending Balance: 

55003-030 FUTA k SUTA 
07/06/2018 JE Journal: PR0705 PAYROLL 0 
07/20/2018 JE Journal: PR0720 PAYROLL 0 

* Net Posting for Period: 
* Ending Balance: 

** Company Balance: 

EL Amenities Management Corp 
Period Summary of Postings 

For P&riod 10, Ending July 31. 2018 

Debit 

487.41 
176. 76 

664. l7 
664. 11 

37.28 
13. 52 

50. 80 
50.80 

2.85 
1.24 

4.09 
4. 09 

719. 06 

Page: 1 
donnas/118/DAS 

Credit 

. 00 
==--===--::: ==== 

-



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 
Soulh Village COD 
475 West Town Place 
Sutte 114 
St.. Augustine1 FL 32092 

Description 

Rec. fund accounting fees -August2018 

\~ 

Hours/Qty 

Total 

Invoice 

Invoice#: 227 
Invoice Date: 8/1118 

Due Date: 8/1118 
Case: 

P.O. Number: 

Rate Amount 

3,333.33 3,333.33 

$3,333.33 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $3,333.33 



LIFE SAFET!::I 
D E S G N S 

www. Ii fesa fe tydes i gns .com 

Bill TO 

EAGLE LANDING GOLF CLUB 
3989 EAGLE LANDING PKWY. 
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 
ATTN: MARILYN AYERS 

DESCRIPTION 

SERVICE: EAGLE LANDING ATHLETIC CLUB 
3979 EAGLE LANDING PARKWAY 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32033 
FIRE ALARM INSPECTION 

P.O.NO. 

mL Y 12, 2018 TECHNICIAN PERFORMED ANNUAL FIRE ALARM 
SYSTEM INSPECTION AND TESTING. 

TOTAL DUE nns INVOICE S) 
7 ·'ir''"1 

_:::• t.;,· \. __ ,) -· L-/ Ci D (! (~} 
jJ J. L/{/, (){] 

Credit card payments subject to 3% convenience fee. 

Invoice 
DATE INVOICE# 

7/19/2018 2182635-01 

TERMS DUE DATE 

Net30 811812018 

QTY UIM AMOUNT 

340.00T 

Total $340.00 

3038 Lenox Avenue• Jacksonville• Florida 32254 • 904-388-1700 •Fax 904-388-1718 



CYLINDER RENTAL 
INVOICE 

nexAir 311157 EXP 1/31/2019 
2312 W Beaver st 
Jacksonville FL 32204-1736 
904-388-0561 

11857-1/2:17167 

' ' ' ' 
' 0 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 
OBA EAST LANDING 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 

" ' M 

' ' 

07/31/18 

nexAir, LLC 
PO Box 125 

P8739 

Memphis TN 38101-0125 
800-315-1365 

06209151 

EAGLE LANDING LTD PARTNER 
SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 

~· 950 

~ tf~~&1~r~mtEf1trt:1~; ,ifll.rlJ~\~ ~it1m11w~ ~;~tet1it,i;;;; tJitfm!W~J ,~1111f: ~11=~ ;~1r114; .m= ·:~,:~ 
P HE-BALLOON 2 BALANCE ORWARD 2 

HIGH RESSURE 
HP TbTALS ----> 2 0 0 2 

POS 
CYL R NT PAPE INVOI 

TOTALS ----> 

If yo 
this 
(800) 

have a y questio s about 
i11ing, please call 
15-1365. 

Ll:) J 

31 .408 

1.00 

TAX: 

12.65 

1.00 

_oo 

13.65 

07/31/18 P8739 06209151 
CYLINDER RENTAL 

INVOICE 

r<li#l\it\Wl\"'1$\'M'.;.1!1!1;:;;w;;;;;;t;;;;%{ii%1 
13.65 

.·,,."·:.o.: 

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 
DBA EAST LANDING 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 

M 

' 

P873906209151000D13650 

AMOUNT ENCLOSED 

nexA.i.r·~··· LLC · 
PO BOX 125 

·: ~.' 

MEMPHIS TN 38101-0125 

fOllM ID: 716111 



Bill To 

1707 Townhurst Dr. 
Houston TX 77043 
(BOO} 858-POOL (7665} 
www.poolsure.com 

.·• 
GMS, LLC 
475 W. Town Place, Suite 114 
Salnt Augustine FL 32092 

Invoice Date 

Invoice# 

Terms Nel 30 

Due Date 813112018 

PO#. 
customer# 13SOU035 

ShipTo . 
South Vilfage COD 
3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy 
Orange Park FL 32065 

Item ID 
.. .. DescriPtion· ~.~ 

Qty Units 
WM-CHEM-BASE Water Management Seasonal Billing Rate 

" ,' ·:; ~,t~; ,.:}:l -!.~ ., ' 

;\ 

;_ ~ ... 

Season Billing -1::1cnedule: 
Summer - April through September monthly service 
Winter - October through ·Marqh monthly service 

Remittance Slip 

Customer 

fnvoice# 

13SOU035 

131295579943 

II lllHllll Ill IUllllll llll 
1~1'lQ1';1';70Qtf'), 

·~: ' 

,.,----

:·f\ 

.. ,. 

~ 
")":JO 

<,,'Jf/_, 

Amount Due 

Anu1unt Paid 

Make Checks Payable To 

Poolsure 
PO Box 55372 
Houston, TX 77255-5372 

1 ea 

Total 
Amount Due 

$1,275.00 

8/1/2018 

131295579943 

Amount 
1,275.00 

1,275.00 
$1,275.00 

~.-,~··- .--~-~·-----------------------------------



South Village COD 

RF Fund - Petty Cash Reimbursement Request 

Company002 

I Date: 8/10/20181 Vendor#23 

Vendor Inv# Date G/L Exp Code Amount Check# 

Jacksonville Bounce Haus 13618 7/4/2018 370.49200 $ 216.00 1826 
Champion Brands 1835713 7/17/2018 340.52700 $ 208.95 1828 
Adam Chiarelli IT 7/17/2018 360.35100 $ 260.00 1829 
Champion Brands 1841688 7/24/2018 340.52700 $ 137.30 1830 

Champion Brands 1845996 7/31/2018 340.52700 $ 116.00 1831 
Champion Brands 1851330 8/7/2018 340.52700 $ 126.30 1832 
BJ's 7/24/2018 340.52600 $ 87.93 1833 

370.49600 $ 132.67 1822 

$ 1,285.15 



~rom 1mo@1acKsonvtt1eoouncenouse.com 

Subject {Disarmed} Your Receipt from Jacksonville Bounce House Rentals - Order #13618 

Sent 06/15/2018 4:09:26 PM 

To swhite@eastwestc.com 

Invoice/Receipt #13618 

Jacksonville Bounce House Rentals 
8725 Youngerman Court Suite 111 
Jacksonville, Florida 32244 
(904) 707-5324 
www.Jacksonvillebouncehouse.com 

J;l \ ']).Ll_iYe_y 

y 1L p1·J0-d 

Important Information - Please 
Read Below! 

07/04/2018 l l:OOam, 07/04/2018 05:00pm 
Eagle Landing Swim & Tennis 
Matt Biagetti 
3989 Eagle Landing 
Orange Park, FL 32065 
swhite@eastwestc.com 
904-710-6120/904-291-3535 
Order Created by: Larry 

Customer Comments: 
r·- ··············- ·-······"- ·----w~1~14i1:00~-.:·5:oo~;l 

I ! = I 
$240.00 x 1 $240_00 I I 

Classic Module 5 in 1 Waterslide 
Bouncehouse Combo 

1------------------· -_,, ____ -·-- . . .. .J r;:················· .. ·-·········--······ 
, SubTotal $240.00 J 

Coupon: non profit -$24.00 $216.00 ! 

. Tax: 0% $0.00 $216.ooj 
L.........---·---.·- ---------·.--·- ........ ,- --------------~·-······ 

Total $216.00 
Deposit Required $21.60 

Due $216.00 

Click here tQ view cootract 

(?av Y59-5'05!3 

A few tips and reminders: (PLEASE READ BELOW) 

pc:_ll;tfJ? 
370. '/Cf Joo 

'c)/tf.,.oo 

--~---~·-··"''''···· ... ~ ...•. ~.~···~·~· --~---~----------------------



Patti Powers 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Patti, 

Matt Biagetti <mbiagetti@eastwestp.com> 
Thursday, August 9, 2018 5:35 PM 
Patti Powers 
ELST Invoices and PC 
Clay Electric Duplicate Pay July 2017.pdf; ELST PC Invoices 8.9.18.pdt. ELST Invoices 
8.9.18.pdf 

lease note that I am missing an invoice for PC# 1829 for $260.00 coded 360.35100. It was written to Adam Chiarelli 
who is a resident and helped with IT issues from a lightening storm. 

I also had mail from Clay Electric that we double paid on the accounts. I've attached the check and notice they sent. 

Thank you! 

M'att B ia getti 
Director of Aquatics &Recreation 

b~e. Gn.Ciiili; - (9o4)29i=3Iis· 

1 



Acc:t1ur1t: 01344 
S V!UJ.GE (~!/!TY !IV 
EAGLE WID!llG SWIM Mil 
3975 EAGI.£ l.lllD!llG PA!lt:\IA 
illlAl/IE PliRIC. FL 321165 
(904) 291-3535 

Oiaapioa 8ramk. inc-. 
PO SOX 56260 

Jlll:l6onvil I e, Fl 32241 
(904)-2&!!-1220 

Tue Jul 17, 2018 9:46 All 

1 ..... 1c.,, 183S11J All: 
license : 20·Dl256 Expires (n~vtr) 
load : 2117 
lerns. : COD 
Orfver ; 07 - JEJIMJA BEVIES 
Sal e"'"" 88 - 88 - OPEN 

UEll! QIY OOO!PTJOll U.P.C. o.mrcE OCP rn 

09607 1 AllEiRY ORO/ARD 0876921100839 30-80 0.00 30.80 
CRISP APi'lf U12/1Z CAii 

OS279 1 BLUE HOOll on99011os23 31.00 0.00 n.ao 
2115/12 CJ/IS 

53207 0 LElllE 034100007751 .ll.50 o. 00 0.00 
SllffR SllAllDY 1614116 CAii 

5Tll4 llllE Ol411JfJ003760 23.95 ·0.01J Z3.95 
AUl!lillfl 24116 CAR 

099!lll 1 Mltl''S HARDER 635!!;51321!16 JJ.51) 0.00 .ll.51) 
ST/1AWEllRY Wlll/All: 6/4116 CAii 

00036 1 Rlll llJlt 611169101713 34.90 0.00 34. 'lO 
SF 2418.4 OJI 

10052 l WRITE ClAH 6'5955518911 18.00 0.00 54.00 
VARIETY lllff: SLIM CAh 

a..r: 7 • O Kegs 1174.05 
Win• Hiq: 0 S0.00 
So ft Ori nk: 1 $34. 00 

Hise: o sn.oo 
Credits: o S0.00 

-----------. -. ---·-------- -- -----. -· ----------· -----------------. ------. ---. --- --

c_,f+ K-* 
DO 1iiQli? 

Cus.tomer Sf{Jlatu~: 

Total Sales 
Tot.e.1 lHscoo11t 

Total Content 
Tot4f Oe?osit 
Tafal Credits 

O\fer/Short 

213.211 
-4.15 

208. 95 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

208.95 

SW!08 56t -4<, FUIRIJIA STATUES, NIO RllLE OlA-1.011, PllllNIC15 ll!HA6ED BY V!liOORS 
Slllli wor BE REl1WtED TO mt O!STI!llllrnlll Fill! CHllllT OR EXOWll£ RID WILL BE THE 
l'OO:IR'S llllBit!TY. VfliOORS SllAll lllT!FY 015TRW!ll!!S OF llWIEll P!!lllUCTS 

RECllVED F!lqf T1lE DIS1RIBllTOR NllH!ff 10 WI.IS AfJER DEl.mRY llJ 01/IQ TO MTAUI A 
Cllfll!T OR Elll!IN. A TRfliSICT!IJj llECMll Of Ill EIO!IN6ES lllJST BE llADE BY 1HE 

DlS!RlBUrott. 

jJCIF/ffJlf 
st/CJ. S.J 1o<J 

'dtt%9S 



Accoonf: 0134,1 
S VlllAGE CllM.Vlll! DEV 
EAGLE lAl/01116 :illlll AND 
3975 EAGLE LMllll!6 PAllkllA 
ORAM<l P!RK, FL 3llli5 
(9114) 2!!1-3535 

0...plOll !rands In<:. 
PO llllX 56260 

Jo<:mnvillo, FL 32241 
(904)-2Q!·1Z20 

Tue .NI 24, 201B 9:06 NI 

1 ... 1cJ: 1841681 POI: 
license-: 20-01Zi6 Expires (nevtl") 
t.od : 212 
Jer,. : COD 
IA'iver : 12 - O!RIS Tff\I. 
Solesrep: ll8 - MJIE BARBER 

!TIN Qt! r.ESOUPI IGll U.P.C, D.PRICE DEP EXT 

05176 1 COORS LI GIT on!lOO'lllJOOI 23.IS 0.00 23.95 
AUIUNlll 24116 CAN 

82151 1 INJOITIOll 850501003044 31.95 o.oo 31. 95 
Jlllj BOAT CllASTAL ALE 416112 CAD 

532!17 1 lf!NE Ol4100007i51 3l.50 0.00 ll.50 
SIMR SliiMDY 1614116 CA~ 

51214 2 UTE 034100003760 23.95 0.00 47.!lll 
Alllt!Hlll 24/16 OJI 

Boer: 5 • D ~'II' 1137. lU 
Vino & liq: 0 Ill.Oil 
Soft Drink: D $11.00 

Mi«: 0 lll.00 
Cl'edits:: a ··Sfl.00 

T•t•I S•I•• 150.05 
Total Discount ·12.15 

Tot•I Content 1'7.00 
Total 0'!>'Slt 0.00 
Tot•I Cre4its 0.00 

OvcrlShort 0,00 

Custeer Signature: 
Plcbhetl Total 

Drtrer Siona.ture: 
lll.30 

. ,,-...... 
SECT!llll Ml.oil, fllllUOl STA11!n, Atll RULE 61A-1.81D, PllOOOCTl IMHA6!D BY l'EllDORS 
llllU. IUIT llE 1£111111£1) TO 111!: DISTillBDTOR lllR CBmT OR El!O!A116E Nai Wlll 8£ 1llE 
l/1HIOl'S l!AUl.ID. lll!llXlRS l1!Al.I. lllUfY O!Sll!lBUIDRS (f IWll\liED Pll01NICTS 

llEIIlVEll ftal Jllf D!STRIBllQ Vllltlli 10 DAYS AF!Ell DELIVERY DI ORllER TO OBTAIN A 
QEDIT OR EXOllllliE. A Tl!lllSACl!lll llf<mln Of 11.l EXOWiliES lllST BE llADE BY 11£ 

DISlRlllJlll!. 

fC-11-/S'SO 
3'i0.Sd700 

4 /J'l. so 



O.Upion Brarnb Uic. 
P{) 60~ 561'11 

Jackwnville. FL ll241 
(904)-266·1120 

Tue Jul 31, 2318 12:46 flol 

Account: 01344 lnvokof, 11145196 NI: 
S Vlll.AGE CllltlUlllTY OCV 
!A6LE j.A!IDlllG'llllM MD 
3915 EMilE lAllOll/G PAll\(\IA 
ORAll<lO PAllK, Fl 31065 
('!14) 2!!1-3535 

U~cns.e : 20.01256 ·Eipircs (never) 
Lo<o : 207 
Terms : COO 
Driver : 07 • JEREHIA llEV!ES 
S.lesrep: 88 · HOO: elm!ER 

!TEMI QTY DESOUPT!ill! U.P.C. D .P!UCE DEP El.1 
------ -- -------- -----------·-- ---------------------------· ---· ----- ----. --. -----
05176 1 COORS l!GHT 071990301004 23.95 0.00 23.95 

Autllllllll Z4/16 CAii 
53107 1 LUllE Ol4100007751 33.91 0.00 33.~ 

SUflER SllNIPl 1614116 CIJI 
00035 1 RED 81lll 611269991000 34.00 0.00 34.00 

<418.4 CAii 
33563 1 Yl~llG !lllD 08992.432141)8 23.G'i 0.00 Zl.65 

GllLDEll PllSIJER 4/6116 CAN 

Seer: 3 "' 0 Keqs !B1 .10 
Wine&: liq: a 10. DO 
Soft Drirl<: 1 134.'l() 

lol1sc: o io.on 
Credits: 0 $0.00 

T1>tal Sales iZ(L.25 
Tiital. fJiscount ·4.25. 

Tote.I Corrtent 116. 00 
Tt1tal Depostt 0.60 
lctal Credits !LOO 

OverJShort 0.00 

Customer Si gia1ure: 
Picbhfft Total 

Driver Si9natur~: 
110.00 

~~-.:J 
SECT!Oll 561.4Z, flORlD~ STATIIES, AllD Rll.E m-u10, PlllllllCTS llll!lGEll ~y mooRS 

SHALL llOT BE lltTllAN!D TO l1iE O!SlRllllllllR fllR CR!Dll OR !XQWllif lllO WILL 6£ 1f£ 
V!MIOR'S Ll.Ullll't. VEll\XltS lll\LL MJTIFY D!SllllBIJTOl!S OF D- PROOUCTS 

REtmfD FRiil lfff OISTaIBllTGI! Wll!UN 10 ~YS AFTtR DB.MRI lll OJll{R TB OOTA!ll A 
CRED!l OR ~. A 111MACT!lrl RECDRO Of AU. mAAllGES KllST BE lllllE Iii 11£ 

PlSIRIBUlll\!. 



Account: 01344 
S VILLIJiE Cl»flll/ITY CEV 
EAGLE lAllD!NG Sl/IR Nill 
3975 blGLE lAll!lllKi IW<OO 
OllAllG' PAil< , FL 32065 
(004) 291-3535 

IlEl!I qrr DESCRIPTlml 

57274 >tm 

Clluplcn lrllllds Inc. 
PO BO' 56260 

Jack$onvi II e, Fl 32241 
(904)-200-1120 

Ju. Aug 07, 2018 1:05 PH 

lnvolcof, 1651330 Fill: 
license: 20-01256 Expires (ne-11erJ 
Lood : 2D7 
Terms : COD 
DriYOr : 07 - JEllElllA UEVIES 
S.1 esrep: 88 • Hll:f IMIER 

U.P.C. O.PRICE DEP EXT 

ll34101l1103700 23.95 0.00 n.as 
ALll1IMIR 24116 CAU 

67500 1 VETElllllS 667565000049 JO.BO 0.00 JU.00 
BIJlZlll llEE HOllEI RTE lllEAT ALE 4/6112 CAllS 

09650 1 YllEl161.lUG 089~24532491 B.65 o.oo 23.65 
lAliOR 4/6116 C\NS 

llw: 5 + 0 Kegs $126.lil 
Win• & liq: 0 I0.00 
Soft llrirl<: 0 J0.00 

Misc: 0 $0.00 
Cre.dits: 0 !0.00 

TotAI Sales 13g.os 
Total D; scount · 12. 75 

Total Content 126.30 
fatal CJi!tio.sft 0.00 
fot•I Ctedits o.oo 

Over/Short 0.00 

llMlh:• fct•I 126.30 
Custoaier Si ptun:: Driver Slgriatu~: 

;- - ... \ 

\ ''-,'.\, 
'· 
'\. 

smlllN 561.42, FLORIDA S!AlUES. AND RULE 611--1.010, PlllJDllCIS DAlllG!D BY millJRS 
SffAlL HOT llE IElURliED TO 1HE OISTA!!UTOR FllR CllB)tT UR EX<JWitl MD Wn.t IE THE 
1lllllJl!'S LlABJl.IT't. VEMIOllS S111LL lllTlfY DISTRlBllTll!S Of DAMAQ!O Pl!lllUCTS 

REcmED ml! 111£ DISTlllilllllR Wlll!lll 10 DAYS AFIER ltl.lV!RY lit OlllER TO Ol!TAll A 
QW)If Oii EXOWlfi. A Tl!lllSAtnlli RECCll!D OF All EXllWIGES IVJST llE lllD!: BY TIE 

DISn!61111111. 





Facllity Name: 
Faclllty Addll!SS: 

Bllllng Address: 

Contact& 
Phone: 
Reason for call: 

SoutheastFitness 
REPAIR 

Equipment Repair & Maintenance 

14476 Duval Place We:s;t.. Suite 208 • JadcsonvUle, R. 32218 
Office: 904.683.1439 • f"1X: 904.683.16Z4 

southeastfitnessr.epair@comcast,net 

www.southeastfitnessrepair.com 

E~e landing Oub House 
3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy. Orange Park, Florida 
32065 
3975 Eagle landing Pkwy. Orange Park, Florida 
32065 

LIFE FITNESS DUALADJUSTIBLE PULLEY (CABLES) 
1\llATIHEW 904-291-3535 

Description Part# Part Cost 
TRAVEL l-60 MILES: TRAVEL 1-60 MILES 65.00 
MINIMUM SHIPPING: 1\lllNIMUM SHIPPING MINIMUM 42-00 

SHIPPING 
LABOR PER HOUR 1 TECH: LABOR PER HOUR 60.00 
!TECH 
LF - CMDAP - OAP -CABLE: LI' - CMDAP - OAP 8946908 129.69 
-CABLE 

Comments: 

Technician: FRANK HARDY 

Thank you for your business. 

Invoice# 8670A 

Date: 06-Jul-2018 
Payment Is due within 30 days of 
in'.Kllce date. 

QTY Total 
1.00 65.00 
1.00 42.00 

0-50 30.00 

2.00 259.38 

··-·--:;c.-·--
Parts rotqj: .. 396.38·,,.' 

Tax I#:!:!._ 
Balance 424.13 



Southern Recreation, Inc. 

4060 Edison Avenue 
Jacksonville, FL 32254 
WNW.southemrecreation.com 

BILL TO 

E<gle Landing 
3975 Engle Lnruliag Parkway 
Orange Park. FL 32065 

SHIP TO 

Eagle 1..mtding 

P.O. NUMBER TERMS REP 

Proposal Due on reoeipt TR 

QUANTITY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION 

90 Woodaupet Wood Playground Mulch 

Iv 

7 -71/) 
.. __ t "--' ' 

.,___,; , 
L~1! (~? c:c; (;' 

" .~,· ........... ./-·/1 

d 1.?; ..:_.-; •'.._.) .r 
!~} (~,,f 

Invoice Due Upon Receipt 
Thank.You! 

Invoice 
DATE INVOICE# 

8/312018 9185 

SHIP INVOICE NO. 

813/2018 

PRICE EACH AM DUNT 

25.00 2,250.00 

Total Sl,250.00 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due Sl,250.00 



lmlll[lil!ll[ill[~I~!! ~II ~11!1111.llll~jll~llll~lll[iil)ll~!!~l~~!I~ 11~11. 
~m;IC!I'; /JtOi' 496745 163693120 2 1 

CONFIDENTIAL PROPERT~ OF SYSCO 
INVOIC:Z NtlXBQ. '""" 

3975 EAGLE LAND:ING PKWY .. I 1ooe 
EAGLlil LANDING SWIM TENNIS s come from 

ORANGE PAru< FL 32065-0000 ~ysco SYSCO JACl<SONVILLl!!, !NC. 
1501 LEWIS INOUST!tIAI. CRIVE 

-l"!mii ----- 'MCWi··oPJi~·· .... . ., ... "~"=-_,__, . .,,., ...... ~·· ,-.--.. -·---·-------· 

904-291-4343 JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 o~ 000-786-2611 

;--·~.rm·c- r!~o;;~n; =~~-:~CT ro··st;RVrci-CWGE···· ~ 

,. ... OESCU>TION I ... --!~,~~;~ ;~~~\:~!;L~:7;~~-:.:2=-~~ I EAST UST-PARTNERS DBA 
.£AGLE LANDING LIMl'l':EO 

~-···-··--""---~~q·~---
sura 

-c.--.-;;;:;"""'"""""..-"";;;;"'""""'=--'"'--."",,,--,c;l;...,;;>;~ .. .Jc""'*""-,;,,~!!"';...!;-,""~~"",J;!!li.'l---~""'~· "" HICKEN SANDllICHES ON MENUS UP --· ··-- ....• ·-·-~ -· ~ 

I 

I! 
11 

'000 SAF&'l'Y RmfINDER: HOTS:ING I 
1LEASE VER.IFY EACH 

t'l"WA'I'ER i'lSH LIC WD-4511 1 

ii ' 

t!/.~ 2~ f: , I ~. 
~· 11 p~ 10 
I I '' . • ., / 1i psi 
I I I 

I ' ' iFi V lj cs! 
i ,/~ b 
1 v1i E 

,ri/,.tif 
:ri -I' 1l c. 

' Vli b 

LB 

•LS 

oz 
4 CT 

GAL 

:LS CHEESE AMmR 120 SLI: YEL 28131 

MP CBl!:ESE Cl!EODAR JACK FANCY SH 10999CS 

Clt&l\M SOUR PUll GRD A SO PACK IDP100 

ICE CREAM BAR StJNl) ST 00070640 304110 

ICE CREAM BIRTHDAY·CA 10070640 050502 

6697114 

2819718 

5321906 

2277267 

7971849 

GAL j.nu.FIMP ICE CREAM BUTTZF. PECAN 

' 
1 047H~ 2124717 

ICE CN!!AM COOKIE DOUGH 

ICE CREAM COOKIES I CRH 1 

.ICE CREAM DBL FODGE. BROWNIE· 

>CE CREAM ORtlMSTCK VA 10072554 

ICIC CREAM MINT caoc CHIP 1 

1473 8972721 

04750 2027589 

1460 I 8972611!, 

001601195634041 

047563 20331161 Z1 F 
1;"' 

1~' GAL 
2~ .5 0 ICE CRltAM-SNDW COOKIE 10070640 3108591 2109783 

~ GAL 

i 
I ~ j 

2kso c 

I 

:I.S ICE CREAM VAN 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

**MEATS*"* 

YS CLS BACON PRECOOKED REGULAR SL~CE 
GR.CUP .. TO'l'AL**** 

OPEN; 7:00 1'M ··-ci:os~£~~-· 

1 0264161 2130060 

l 
0811 2536555 

18.13 

15.9si 
17.471 

26. 61 

36. 92 

35.86 

37.68 

36.58 

37.68 

31.56 

36.58 

26.89 

21.82 

'48.48 

- -

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

! 

36.26 l. 
31. 96 ! 

' 
17.47 l 
26.61 

36.92 

35.86 

37.68 

36.58 

37.68 

31.56 

36.58 

26.89 

21.a2 
413.87 

' 48.48 
48.48 

·' -·~ ·. _e.\S~. i..:·-~l~ ,_,,_:.~ ... ~~-·-\. ~~~ _M1'._···! SYSCO JACKSONVILLE , 
f----·-i,_2': ~. _ _!!!..._ ~,_4! .... 165 i 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL ~ 

JACKSOW:CLt.E, FL 32254 ;_._,~~-. 

""" ~Al. 
11HVOI~ 

l·DRl_··--ljii·~. . . ...I . · ... · . . .. ___ J __ ·--··-·---1-iNO, PCSro"if:·,j;.;, lllYOICO: l'!lom:::u or ~-·,tt,.t ···•·· --· .'., t'f<). Pt.:$ 
I .:tm.i a:r.I.VD. :!i:ICN x ~ Ht:(t. 

· · · ir u - -··w-·-·--- --------- -- J · · --··----·--·· -F-"""" 

11 
I l 
I 1 
' I 

I 

l 
! 

~~ 

1~~W/-~i2t~~;.,1 1JU~ 19J:1~<f9~W~a~o~~~lJ:i&J~ PA'iABt.E ON OR DKFO:RE 
rk ~1n£M tri'lm W"n:an ~&r.s~~ im"PlllCD!t f.CCQmc'WJ~~ N>IJ?~ts -1 

WlllllJ OIJ"I' 07 TOI.fl\ >J:elU't tit TDl1I. n:oot!C'l"J/StR'tlt&S, %00 W CIVllll ~ YOOll. lUGirr TO SQYI Ill dJ I 
~ CONT. ON PAGE 2 

2. fO ,U.'UCil'A'tl: u ~-~__£!'_1. ~.J!r~~!l.nl J.lfi ~_TT Ill'l'Ol.vt_llG llft_§fX!I 9a~. I - -·-- '·-

•··""'·"' 
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111~1~~111~1~m~1~11~J111i111~11~~1~11111111~1®1111.1~]~~!~!~!1111rn111. cus~~.~~ ~·~~~,-~~-:!~_,:f~~!~!~~~~Qr~~ q~ .?~.s:c_o'l 
7Hl8 1 

EAGLE LANDING SWIM TENNIS s come from 
3975 EAGLE LANt:IING PKWY ~ 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-0000 ~'SCO SYSCO JACKSOllVJ:LLE' INC. I' 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DP.IVE 

904-291-4343 JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 

EAST WEST PARTNEU DBA 
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED 
ORANGE P~ FL 3_2065 

IM QT< 11! leM;l<f sui -
\ i' '***P01JLTRY*"'"' 

ITEM OE&CRIPTION 

i~ /2! ~~ 40~ oz f ysomu. CHICKEN 

~YS REL CHICKEN 

BRST FIL GRL PRC 038301-0928 

IF~ / 4'. ~s 
l l i 
l I' 

2~ LB 

~**FROZEN*** 

TNDR E'RTR HMSYL 
GROUP TOTAL***J-

I /Ii· 

~
; v'"~ C 10 4 OZ YS CLS SP.EAD PULLMAN WHT 1/2 SLI 
! /ii . . 

Jf; l! C .24 OZ ZCLS :CCE ITAL:I.AN C~AAY TOBE 
i jli 
i l! 'c OZ ZCL$ ICE ITALIAN LEMON TtteE 

019372-0895 

;!.~11 
:..:.-'!!" l~ p oz ICE ITALIAN PUSN-UP STRAWBERRY 

924505 

22430 

22410 

3882 
I'. ii 

~
' /4' C .5 L POTATO FRY 1/4 SS ) v 1: 

I v"1~ F 100 .5 0 UPRPTZ PRETZEL SOFT BAKED SUPER 

! ~lt C 2 CT RVECHO TORTILLA FLOUR PRSSD 12 
I j i GROUP TOTAL**** : /I j ***~ & DRY*** 
' I. 
; I ;: p 3 GM. BU'l'TER-IT ALT LIQ ZTF · 

l v 1's
1 

NL 6 C'l' CANDY BAR CHOC ALMOND 
' '' 
! . ./ liSI NL 6 CT CANDY BAR CHOC MI:LK ·f:1 l.S NL 6 CT CANDY BAR KIT KAT l . 5 OZ 

~r 
1$ 6CT CANDY BAR ¥II.KY WAY 

~lJSj 8 CT BAR SNICKER 1.86 OZ 
l ! J i:s'. 6 CT CANDY BAR 3 MUSKETEER 

/i~[· 8 C'l' 

j ~s\ 6 CT 
...,._ _ _..!~ . 

CANDY M&H PEANUT 1.74 OZ 

CANDY H&M PLAIN 1.69 OZ 

CLOSE: """ (3.055 wr. OPEN: 7:00 AM ·""' """" !j.Pl.l'l' 

i---J.2j~ 25 116.~ 31Sj 

SYR0096S 

3010 

222 

CA'I'MAN-S 

24100 

24000 

24600 

255386 

256479 

42208 

01232 

5:00 PM 

lllUV'IK'i" 

'"" 
~S- COST.11-i.-11::t:N!_,,, ..... ,..... M>. >'i:.'S 

ftoa: iTOP 496145 183693120 2 2 1 
/OOB • -1 

i"IJRCllAlll: CMSR. 

~~;:~'D; =;F~=CT ro snv:rerf'CBAAGB~! t """"' 4454 
... ___ ,,...... ~ .. ' . . . . ..... -······"-'·' ·"'·-··· .. ~--· ·---·· 0 

.~I~S_T*·· 1~.~9129 NO~ DELIVER~ ~ 
MA! SWS12 THOMAs ~_;~-~-.... ., ... -.~ ... - .. ·---.- -···· ---·· !; 
QBTrR· 'l',PLETON ~ 

~ I ~~IJ.. J~~ ~ED IIl?J ~1a ~Jlla~s ~ 
~ 

8391969 

0917989 

2492203 

2560324 

2560316 

2477719 

8897993 

1009695 

0296495 

2414181 

5197785 

508366 

4599775 

1771785 

1793837 

1760531 

4380788 

4055945 

54.36 

37.95 

34.0l 

18.69 

19.58 

22.01 

21.75 

41.92 

17,35 

36. 82 

25.30 

25.30 

27.40 

25,30 

35.23 

25. 95 

34.87 

25.95 

MN:t'? J'O 

SYSCO JACKSONVILLE ~ 
1501 Li'.WIS INDUSTRIAL 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 1'X AL l_UJt._t...S~ _____ __, 

-,?AL 

I 
i 
I 
~ 
~ 
~ 

s 
t 
~ .. 
5 

~ 
Ii 

I 
a 
I 
= 

I 
li101 

c· .sum x i'.);•;. 

•""=""""'",".,=I~=,•;m",',"Wi=""llf=,'f;""'"'"""="~=,,....•"""""'"'~,= .... ~·~Jll~ uJ?i~~.rcr~. ttt a~o\r~'YM'.:ff PAYABU ON oa 11&rou 
Lttt~ ~l~tmt w~l~~um!l~i--~1 T>.&'1Mll~~~.!fil~ 

t!_JfVO:tCI 
OVTAL 

CONT. ON PAGE 3 
1 lli.trrh~afu..: riJ18~1>~.ullf'~ W:r~'~'1F~wmr1~t~~~~~-J.ll'f ~-----------_:J 

~ 



llllllllW!lll!lllll~l~l~ll~lll!m~ll~l~ll~lllljllllll~~ll~]!!~~~~!l~lll~ll . CUSTOMER'S OR:!.GfNAL INVOICE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SY! 
1 cnv. DAft. etre'J'OKD I x~1cs MmCBn I PME 

3915 £AGLE LANDING PkWY • 
EAGLE LANDING SWIM Tli:NNIS s come from 

ORANGE PARK i'Io 32065-0000 .,,Seo SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC. 

904-291·4343 
1- 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVi: 

JACKSONVILr.E. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR B00-786-2611 

77IT7U 
'l'JUJC!t S'!'Ol' 

/008 
p,Qijtl 

4454 

496745 183693120 2 3 

i'UJtCJaSg DJU>Elt 

TERMS -i'AS2 DU1l BALANCES ARE S1;111J£C'l' TO SER.VICE CPARGK 

LAST MONTH DOE lOTH OF MONTH 
MANIFi:S'l'#----,:029129 NORMAI..--i5ELIVERY 
MA: SWS12 THOMAS AMISS 

e1.S'J.S lsPLn'D'oT.PCll I cum& I Ckt>ll.s. \ff, OPEN: '7100 AM CLOS&: 5: 00 PM 1 ut4t'l' TO 

201 21 22 jH.01_ 427 

I 
Dl\lVER.'S 

""' 
l!)CA PnNUl~' TBZ l'Dl'IWIU JQU• 

lCTIOll s !Cl or TD ?D.Ul.LlLJ; 
, Cl.Ull om Tl!Ul CQIQlTHLJ: __ 

m~ milf:~r~ocm u&~ 
cu-'Cm .at TO rm1ca1.tt .u A 

SYSCO JACKSONVILLE 
1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL ~ 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254l::: ""- l..7.~.4 ... ll..fi. ______ -; 

-NO. res I C:tJST,_.,..,. 1..,.1"'""''-""=na. 
ou.vn. I Simt X 'Al. 

PAYA»LE ON OR BEFOll 
CONT. ON 1?AGE 4 

~ 

i 
Ii 

I 
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" 
a 
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~ • g 

~ 
ii 

I 
~ • 
~ 

I 



ll!lll!~lll[~!llll~l~l~lll!Jll~l~ll~il~l~lll[~lllJl~llJ!l~l~~!llllll~~I. COSTOHE.B..'..§.. ORIGINAL INVOic.!i _\;g~Jf;l;)?!J!NTIAL l?RO~TY .Q¥ SYSCO 
1.11nv. 11J..nt eu~ 1 !WOJCl.~='---~''"'=--~--1 I 71HI.~~ ·-· - -··-- -

EAGLE LANDING SWIM T-ENNIS s come from !ntttat sror 496745 183693120 2 4 
I I /008 3915 EAGLE LANDING PKWY ''SCO' 

ORANGE !?ARK FL 32065-0000 •; , . SYSCO JACKSONV:rLLE, INC. ~i""fuii':it.- ,. 
1501 I..Eif.IS INDUSTRIAL OR.IVE , -· --~·-- ------------·--,.,.-===-===--! 
J'ACKSONVlLI.E. FL 32254 !,_,.,_,,.~"4.~~ ... ~!MS -PAX'.t ODZ B1U.J\NCES ME S'OBJEC'l' '?O SltRVl:CJl CRARGE 

904-291-4343 

EAST WE:S'l' PARTNERS DBA 
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED 

904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 I ······ ··--· .. ·- ~.!_-~~NTH.?_OE_l~!~.-~~ .. -~<?~H' ··- - ·-·-·· .. -· 
I -:::~::~: ;:~g ~~~-,~~~~~y -· ····- -···- ·--- ... ______ _ 

'rv.HGE . PARK li'L ------ ' •. ------- :Lll.'OOll. ,.,.,,, -- ·-~=~=~=..-----, 
:.I DESCRIPTION ! = + p~l~_ J:£, ~&XI Ir-~~~~-·····"· QTY I I: IPAC'JI; I SI'ZB ITEM 

12 ~ j 11 ~J ~ Jr . ··-'· 
Iv' 11 c 
' I! 

i/1ib 
i Ii 
I V-1! i:: 
• 'I i vii t: 
. r I 

/1!~ 
i l I 
1J 2~1 'J. ·1 ii c 
i / ;! 
IV ilc 

' i l I . : 
[/1i 
'./' I 1/ 
i/1l, 
I I I 

4 

2 

• 

3!.60Z 
CT 

t,~ 
ifs 

oz [v'1if~3 
I MISC I=.,.~ 
l I 1 

PLATE PAPER 

'I'PAY' FOO.O 

TRAY l'OOD 

WRAP DRY HAX 
G 

**CHEMICAL & JANI 

;'!S'?ON CLEANER DE 
GI 

**Pl\OD"1CB*** 

LETTUCE ROl 

1.FRSH' ON.ION RED 

'l'aSH TOMATO l LA' 
GR' 

**DI.SPENSER BEVERA1 

SYROP COKE 

SYIUJP con 

SYaOP SPRI 

TEA:BREW i' 
GR; 

fiGS FOR FUEL SORCHAR1 

' 11 I • 
1 ORDER Y l : 54243 

i 5110. 5 J/;oo 

PRl!SSNP NAT l>l<906E1 5889407j -~~-:-~7 ... ----- - - 68. 67 

i I 
OATEP 8. 6IN 3303084SYS I 33030841 66. 95 66. 95 

R 2I.B D2'TTDZ ! 20042361 50. 05 50. 05 

R 3LB 1>3TTDZ I 20042421 46 .22 46.22 

CiU:I.I: 10Xl0. 75 105503SYS ! 68554641' 27 .12 F:-~~~=1..,,..U_ . 
P TOTAL**** \ ( 361. 23 '·t.. 
IAL*** t l .¥ l l ~~ ··--- ----
R RGR TMP GRL R 6100632 i 0658011! 34. 97 , ~-~ --3.<l • .l'? ... 
P TOTAL**** 1 i 34. 97 . } ! l ---- ~····· 

liE i'RJESH 167589111675891 8.87 17.74 
; 

' :Hs:-0 I ~:::::: 2:::: 2:::: 
p TOTAL**** : 47. es 
••• 
...SSIC 5l<l BIB 04250010 4090593 79.95 79.95 

•T Sl<l BIB 04240010 4273546 79.95 79.95 

Sl<l BIB 09560010 4090395 79. 95 79. 95 

OR PACK 000479003038311 6860365 38.97 38.97 
P TOTAL**** l 278.82 
~ 'Ty I 4.70 

?'{tJ .S'J.oo a 
~ 1J.?9 (,, . :l {) 

cues JPI.IT .PCs 1 ~ all.OSI trr. ' OPEN: ---- ---- --- -·---
·-. -- - .. ' ' 

i : I ~--L·~- I"'"-· ~»r:!t,I ~13~._ ~I 
__ l~i-·-2 ----~~ -l~~ ·-- ~ 2f!;>_I !1501'"' r.EWU ... iNDUSTRIAL D~L 

; ' t 1JACltSONVI:lit.E I Fl. 32254 ; . ...:·---·--·-·-·· .-2..4.DJ!...fi _____ , _____ . 
6li 16 77 '53. 1192 I ; IT~ j 

---- --···--::.-~:~=j 
''if!UVUl's-- ' ' -- ' ' '1 NO.·. Pc".S' [CoST~~~·.;;;;;;;.' "i~;;>,;;:;;;;' ·;-....... ·-. ----; N' '·.'-' i'1;~ .. -·r· ---- ····-·-----·-·-···-··-i:roTM. 
SUIH l D~L'ltl. StG:N x i r:r.i:. ~ itwoXCt 

~-iiiOVf.slai',-nii"milw:il'~lWi.~ aMICX>ntts tu:rm °" nru 1wvo1a W ~ 'l'O 1"d n~Wror.r 'rio:ou.J FAYABLE ON OR BJ:i'Otu: · · f.u. .? ~.Q.$ · 91 
il'f'~~ ~ ffu"r~W'H lfilcm~~~~tm,g ~~ ~tit54r~~ ~~,=~ ~ , I 

... "! QCCIYUUt ~ ttoOC'Rlls ~ m llfi 01 ~CQOCIDIUll mu. 1'IJU. PA'l'ICDl'f 11 l\&ai:MU.JVRTD!I. roo .IQJtl Wii' ; B/10/18 LAS'l' PAGE 
ncT TO aN1 DUN'rl WUJIG Din 07 'l:OOll 1w::IIPT Or TBKSl l'P:OlllJ('U/SD:Vrets: 1ICO w MMC v• Yotm JUi:h 'IO mYl tN JJN ' 

;;ll!mTIW CM'~lf'hOI. TO lllTIC_n~~ .. ~" ~.~--"~!..~!.!?;~.J!!!..lli Ml'/ WU!J.!J_P.!!21;~~,.~.~w· ?Ill~ •• ~·;.. -,-.. -.· ----- . ..,.._, __ -· ..... ·- ·--- ... 
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111111111~~H[lllJm~111~~11m~li,lll~l~Jll~l,IWJlll~~~!!l~~!~!liljlll. 
3975 EAGLE I.ANDING PKWY •, 

CUSTOHE:R. '$. QRIGINAL INVOICE. CONFIDENTIA!. .• .11R9.J?.ERTY y• ~· 2w 
DZLV. l),l.tt =i= ctl9TOdll I lNYOI<:S_~-- I l'MS J 

7/16/18· 
'l'Jl.OO:STOP 1496745 183695770 2 

/011 \ 
1 EAGLE LANDING SWIM TENNIS s c.cme from 

ORAllGE •ARK FI. 32065-0000 ~'SCO SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC. 
/' 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIW 

JACKSONVI:t.LE. FL -32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 904-291-4343 

~ .~ J Plm1:1Wfl; ORDll'.R :_ __ ., '"·,_-,,· ·,_-..,·-=·= ... :::. ·=;-".:==:--! 
1138 I TEFtMS -PAS1' DUE ~~:_.UE SUBJZC'l' '1'0 SERV~~ CHARGE t I 

,.;;:~r:~:~16~4~~~=Q~5?:~i1/BRY ·- - .. --- -· ·1 ~ 
EAST WES'l' PAl\TNERS DBA 
£AGLE LANDING LIMITED 

PARK FL 3206 
!MA:: siis12··;;ii0Mis-»iiss ~-- · - I j 

I l 
i 
' I 
i 
' 

:Fl 
' ' ' 

IF] 
F) 

i 
1,.1 
F' 
' 

Fi 
1'1 

""" 
l5i 

011.1vD•S 

""' 

FACK I SUB I I~EM D:S:SCRl:Pl'ION I ~ 
HICl<EN SANDWICH.ES ON MENUS UP 8% IN SYRS. A K ¥OUR 
'000 SAFEn REMINDER:: NOTHING IS HORE J:MPOR. ANT TO $' 
:LEASE VERIFY EAC.B ORDER UPON RECEIPT lilS:CAUS COOLER 
'ALTWATB!l\ FISH LIC WD-4511 FRESHMATBR FISH LIC RFJ) 

l***MEA'l'S*** 

60i5.3 OzbFIPJCCLS BE.SF PATTY 7S/2S SEA HMSTL F 7?015251 2580058! 71.45 
GROUP TOTAL** "k* 

2F LB 

LS 

LB 

LS 

.2 0 

.s 

oz 

GAL 

35 0 

LS 

2 oz 

**POUL'l'RY*** 

'YSONRL CRXC!C:EN SR$T NUG TEMPURA 038387-092!1 94127801 2~.87 

YS REL CHICKEN TNDR l!"RTR HMSYL 019372-0895 0917989 37.95 
G!lOUP TOTAL**** 

**FROZEN** "It 

YS tMP APTZR CORN NUGGET.SWEET 410101661 18703851 36.34 

YS IMP CHE.ESE S'l'I.CK MOZZ ITAL BRO 

ONYS PIZZA CHEESE ROUND 5 BULK 

41010104 

63519 

15910151129,19 

1676667 68. 67 

·YS REL POTATO FP.Y l / 4 SS SYR00965I 88979931 21.75 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

**CANlf.E.D £ OR~*** 

•EPFARM CAACI<ER GOLDFISH CHE.ESE 7495 

.BRLCLS PICRLE SPR KO SIS CT FP 12914950185 

.CLS SALSA CHUNKY MI.LO AUTHEN 48549030211 

IROMAN SAUCE TERrYAKI GLAZ2 

OCACOL SODA COCA COL.A. CLS 

04910 

1346-l:t:I 

4221644 

4584587 

7775693 

4232682 

2786127 

23.04 

14.22 

16. 78 

12.76 

13.35 

2 OZ il'EPSI SODA PEPSI 000171 41463791 12.72 

C\JBI!: ! OJlOS! W'f', OPEN: 7 : 00 :AM CLOSE: 5: 00 PM l P.l:Nl1' '1'0 
SYSCO JACKSONVILLE 

71.45 
71.45 

29.87 

75. 90 
105. 77 

36.34 

129.19 

68. 67 

108.75 
342.95 

23.04 

14.22 

16.78 

12.76 

13.35 

12.72 

'I •! 11iVOICi ... ,., • .....,. I 1l x ~Diii I Oft' 

332 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL l~ 
JACKSONVlLLE, FL 32254 YO'iloL 61;LM 

tfO. l't;'S 1· c:os·T' U<W;O ~IOll C.I~,,., ........... 
D!.LVll. !ll!m x ~/('' f'~O,§ 

Ki'~:. 

~:11!flli:~l~=i~~~~~~· 
:~c~;·JOO~~~rl~Vl'llG,,Ln ,~!Isms~."'" 

PA'rllLE ON OR BEFORE 
CONT, OU PA.GE 2 

3 
5 

! 
I 
I 
~ 

= s 

~ 

" ~ 
~ 

~ 

~ 
~ 

I 
0 

I 
~ 

I 



I ~~~1~~~1~111 ~1111~ ~111,lllJll~I iffe ij~ llJl ll~l~llll~l~j~~ !~l~~)lllJl~,111. CUSTOMER ca ORrGINllL .CON ... F!DENTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSC. 9 
[nn.v. DAn co~ I . . . ~l!IOlCE lrolGD I t>.t.et ...,. \ 

r ..... Y.':~-2:!. j 
EAGLE LAttoIHG SWIM TBNNIS s come from 
3975 EAGIJ!: LANDING PKW'i • 
ORANGE PJUU< FI. 32065-0000 ~ISCO SYSCO JllCKSONVILLE, INC. 

~ 1 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL ORIVE 
JACKSONVILLE. Flo 322S4 
904-786-2600 oa 800-786-2611 

,..·r 

i 

, I 
! I 

904-291-4343 

EAST WEST PARTNERS OBA 
EAGLE LANDING LIMI'?ED 
~Gs PARK FL 

=-:JJ( l•ACX I SIZE I 
11 :c 
1, c 

2 .. ~2 oz 
24iu oz 

' 

32 ~ 
I'l&H D&SCIUPTXON 

$0.0A PEPSI" DXET 

SODA SPRITE CANS 4/6 PK 

00053 

4900001938 

1: b 
1! b 

32~6.90tlAGAl\A WATER BOTTLli:l) DRINK P NDWOSL32PDRCHNJ 

2 CT llRLCLS WRAP TORTILLA TRAD WlllTE 12 102451 

'. I I 
'i 

1! .C 

.1! c 
r: 

ii!.;: 
: f 

Mrsd \:·"-~~...i.. 
ii~ 

GROUP TOTAL**•* . i ~•*PAPER & O~SP*** 

0 CT ~YS REL CUP PLAS TRANS 14 OZ SOFT 

00 C~YSCO 'HlUl.P DRY WAX DELI 10X10.75 
j GROUP ~OTAL**** 
r•*PRODUCB*** 

CT ~YFPNJl.T LETTUCE ROMAJ:NE FRESH 
i GaOUP TOTAL**** 
~HGS FOR FUEL SURCHARGE 

YE14SYSj 
l 

105503SYS ! 

1675991 

i; 
ORDEI<' ~y 

I 
57700 

i. 
I 
! ,. 

I ·7 L(A s- I C "'(.). ! .,) V•._ Q<,)U. 

I Ii' t,, gc.(' 5 I 
3'-f() 5·d,OOCJ 

4 13.S,J.. 

i I 
f 1 1 I 

TR.OC!t STOP 496745 183695770 2 2 1 

/011 PU:KC'.Wii Oii)Ei ·· l 
1139 ___ 'n:PMS -PAS'l' tlt!X ~s-~ .. s~OB~~ TO. SERVICK CHARGE j' i I LAST M~NTH_ DU£ ___ lq!l!___~ __ l!_ONTI! _ . 0 

fMAN.I>:"ST! _ _l;Q_294~_!__!'9~. DELIVERY ..... ______ 
1
, i 

1MA.: SWS12 THOMAS-~~~ ·----·-----------' ~ 
~RI1fBB· Hijn•it.cEX'A -· ·-n 111- IJJVOlci. ADJUs'l'KENTs. I "' 

·- I ~ I "'=•"° l!J!l_-_::;:-]0"·-·1---l!Tx- -. .. - i ~ 
12.58 

15.85 

7 .49 

26.98 
155.77 

66.40 

_.2,+., 12 
~.-···-93-;·5·2"·-,·~ 

!"-~··----···-·· 

9.97 
8.87 
4.70 • 

~ 
~ 
~ 

i 
~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 
?--

~ 
.~ 

g 
~ 
~ 

~ 

I I I ~ 
11 2 l 1 2 

i l I I u_ __ l_, __ .L 
i ~~-- '-S~l::r·PCS __ .. ~~~_!l.~.:~'.fe-:, 

11 ~ 
--··------' I I I I ' I I -------~ ,. ..... -.---------~ ~ 

OPEN: 7:00 AM CLOSE: 5!00 PM I SYSCO JAC~~~:ILLE ~ ... , ~· _,_,., .... ~ .. - .. ,.,,-~, ..... - 8 
~-----~L!---1 -~-~ 133 

I 2il 4 I 25 ,2i.:ii 465 
f":~·s·... . . . . ...... ·-.·.··- -..... -. ·1 :L,:s ·1. i".r~. "x'.;..,, '"""I"~,~·~;·.;;··""",_. 
I . i 
' ifti?m-nRIBiiuu Ml'lrcui.ttrW.. ec.iootT·iu·r.t:rnc··o1rT11u 'fiio.Tu 

~~~'r:~mif ~cr~~1iMB ~~ ~t' 
Itu~ ~~r~liHJtn~rrilW1.m.~m~mi; '¢wa . ..1 ___ _ 
.?'~l'ZY.1.(11: ~ .t~~~J!~-~=!!.-•._~_oi: .. ~ .. ci.us ,9!. cw-:IW!tt r?lt MY ~~;·, 

1501 L£wrs INDUSTR:t.AL n~ 
. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 '-~------------.1.a~ .• QA. 
I '.<:AX l ~~( · ,;.-::,--t· --··-------·-,-·~-.-.-.- ., t::a · ····- -· ····--··· ·--·--·· 

1 
.. '~PAYABLE 'oN oR BEFORE- · .. ·· tror'""' · ?.93 

· 
03 
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ll!li~l~~lllPll!W!~l!l~lj~l~lllJll®ll~~~Jlllllll~lll~l~~~!t~~~~!ll,WllJll . CIJSTOME~.'..? ORI _ --· ,kJ~Q;i;a;,,J;,DNFIDE.NTI.AJ. PROPERTY OF SYSCO 
1~-;i~i~~l CVS~ --·r•.J._ lNVOlamMBD \tA!n i 

3975 EAGL!: LANDING PKWY • 
1111'0: S~l" j 496745 183700586 5 1 EAGLE. LANDING SWIM TENNIS si::omefrom 

ORANGE PARK Fl. 32065-0000 .,,sco SYSCO JACRSONVILLE, INC. 1 1 1501 I.E.KlS INDUSTRIAL t:>RIVE 
JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 904-291-4343 

1001. 

-~hi~~:·D; ;_:°';/:,:-:°' TO SE1'VICE C~~~J i 
'lMANI'Fi:sT*--·1029795 NORMA:L-fiELIVERY··--·-'·"'··-· -·- .. - ···· -· { g 

Rlj"/iE, PJ\!!!/ FL ~i065 ___ 
r:i-~1!Ti~:s~ AMI~.~-~~~~:.~.-... ·.-· ·- --·.·r. - , ... _______ I 
·- '(IL _H JiJ4P - :.._- l-1 lHV'OXCJ: AD. Jtf$tK!:N'lS ' o1: I'rtM DBSCRXP'ltON 

f-'l.'-"'---1-J"-i---f-,----1=gJ:CJ<EN SANDWICH£$ ON MENUS UP a·\, ""tif"-5YRS. ,11.dcr ,;~.;;, vi ;;,:..;- ot:o~...-,..T k 
! ··-·· ·coor--; "T~·--·'--4 i 

I ~ 
I ~ i ( 

i : ; 
I· ii 
··.~:e 

IFI 
' 

-<l 
·: l 

... ArF 
<...-i 6 

: i ,_ 

.__..;+ 
! ; 

v-t'"f:: 
',4" 

~~"'3f F 
l: 
! I 

i.--if'"~ 
I .,..s:"b 
' '; 

i ! 
; t 

I 
I 

4\5LB 

;~ 

'<X>O SAFETY REMINDER; NOTHING IS MORE IMPOl 
•1.P!ASE V'EJ:{IFY EACH ORDER OPON RECEIPT BECAUS 

1TWATER FISH L'IC WD-4511 FRESHWATER FISB 

CHE2S2 CHEDDAR JACK.F.Al{CY SH 10999CS 

CREAM BIRT!iDAY ~ 10070640050502 

P'CLS ICE CREAM CHOC 

ICE CREAM COOKI:i:S &. CRM 

SHERBET RAINBOW 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

1026366 

1047549 

1029259 

!lACON PRECOOKED REGULAR SLICE 

BEEF J?A'l'TY- GRD 75 'l"NJ RND FRZ 
GAOUP TOTAL**** 

OBll ! 
12547 i 

**POUL.TRY*** I 
40 OZ fYSONli\I. CHICKEN BRST FIL GRL PRC 038301-09281 

4~0 LB tYS CLS CBICl<E.N CVP NING 1&2JT JMB RND 146881 

2b :t.B YS REL CHICKEN TNDR FRTR. HMSYL 019372~09951 
GROOP TO:rAI..**** •

1 
**FROZEN*** 

10112 CT ~YS CLS 

.5 ... YS UL 
' 

BUN HAMBURGER PLA:IN 4 1.72 OZ 51706 

POTATO FRY 1/4 SS SYR-00965 
GROUP TOT1'L**** 

2819718 63,85 

7971849 36. 92 

n3oon 21.71 

20275891 36.58 

20330661 26.59 

I 
25365551 48.481 

8615205 78.15 

i • 
83919691 54.36 

I 

6344790) 84. 68 

09179991 37.95 

l 
01246361 32. 981 

I 

8897993[ 21.75 
I 

I 

I 
' ; 

63.SS 

36.92 

21.71 

36.58 

26.59 
185.65 

48.48 

78.15 
126.63 

108.72 

84.68 

113.95 
307 .25 

32.98 

65.25 
99.23 

~~~r·LIT~.PCS 1 _cmt ;~1n-: 1 - OPEN: 7:00 AM CLOSE: S:OO PMI JUM:CT TO -.-.l_.1.-..... ' I. I SYSCO JACKSONVILLE ,..,, 
1'7 17 ~15.j, 307 l 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL~ 

1 '- -:-.-J-· JACKSONVILLE, FL 322541nx-- ,_ 1:1,7«1.!i ·-~· 
Dl!1'/P.'S .. - - NO. l"CS CUST,i1-J;;;.,,;;;:-;;;-..o;;.·.;-;w_";,;;- l>q.~~- - lfoTAL 

":.,.,..,. """"'°'"" ""'""'""'=,..:::,,,.:·:,;;.~-.,,. ""'";-,,,. '""""" "' J:, ..,,,J PAYABLE-ON-elf BEFORE----· -,~a----------- - -- - ·- -----­
l(:flil1:m H HCfloat .5 (C) OP TU Pl:Rlt~ J.GIUCQL'NM.L Ct:MDl1T1'1 M!'t IU~ Ul'.a c, 4Ul!Cll. :ml •ll.Ia (Ip nia CCMIOCll 
:rm 1. "nll!St C~PI OYlll; 'tJIUI aJKI011'~L MJ. l'IMOll'fClll1U or J'DOll ~ O!llb. f11otroen nnxvro nitlM 'l'aut eolk>bt'.UU. - I CONT ON ftAGE 2 
Nft llJ:Cltv.UUS ~ ~m 'l!!: Ml& or T11'.Ul ~lT:lf:I ¥mr. rvt.r. rADll:l1'l' JS llCS!VU.fVl!ml\ TOIJ JQZB 111'1'11 I ' ~ 

-~~-~u~r~~s~'"'ug{,Wi"J£r1: ii ~-'~~,~~ti~~~i~!~~~~IW~~m~-.un _ .. : .. .,. ____ J 

; . 
~ 

~ 
I 
~ . . 
a 
! . . 
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~ 
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~ 
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11111,111~1~~11~111~11~1im1i11~J11~11~11~111tm~111~!![~~!~J11~111. 
EAGLE LANDING SITTJ:.! TENNIS s c:omefrom 
397 S EAGLE LAN!>ING PKWY • 
ORANGE P11RK l!'L l2oss-oooo i\IS(Qsysco JACKSONVILLE, INC. 

904-291-4343 
/' 1501 LEWIS INOUS~RIAL DRIVE 

JACKSONVILL&. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-26ll 

i j 
. ' 

,,--re 
!. 

' I 
j_ 

CMU IStLt'l' 

ia: 

32065 
ITBM DESCRIP'rXON 

**CANNED & DRY'*** 

CHIP VARIETY SYSCO/FRITO LAY 

CONE WFFL ROLLED LG #7192 

CRACKER GOLDFISH CHEESE 

31831 

60151 

7495 

DRESSING BLTJE CHS CUPS 

PAN COATING All.SL CONC 

SODA COCA COLA CLS 

KE0665AS 

3473055810 

1346-RI 

24t2 oz E DEW SODA MOUNTAIN OEH CUBE 12ooooooss . . 
24 2 OZ. EPSI $ODA PEPSI DIE'I' 00053 

24 2 OZ ~ITE SODA SPRIT~ CANS 4/6 PK 4~00001938 
GROOP TOTAL***'* 

***PAPER & DISP*** 

OCT ~YS CLS CONTAINER FOAM RND 60Z SQT YFE6FSYS 

CLS CUP FOAM 20 OZ WHT YFB20CSYS 

LIO PLAS SLOT 12 16 20 £240Z Yl.EFB 

L~~ REPRO 38X58 1.5 ML X765BAKSX01 

00 C±ORKUNV NAPKXN OISP XPRESSNP NAT 

1 OOOC RAIRIE SPOON PI.AS PP WR.PD WHT 10~00 C YSTRNZ TOllELETT& MOIST I.KN SCENT SXS 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

***PRODUCE1t11t'I' 

lllO LB IIMPFRSH TOMATO 1 LAYER 6X6 
GROUP TOTAL**"'* 

,PCs !...~!~.)IT. OPEN: 7!00 AM CLOSE: 

10 125.m 245 

DX906E 

FKSWCH 

5: 00 PM 

J:AL PROPERTY OF SYSCO 

n<ict:. STOP 

/007 
'RO()n: 

496745 

-VU'i'\Clll6£ ORDll't 

'""' 
l83700S86 5 2 

4453 TEIUIS -PAST DUE BA.t.lNC£S: llE SOIJECT TO SftVlCU: CHARGE 

LAST MONTH DUE l OTH OF MONTH 
1----fMANIFl<ST# l029795 NORMAL DELIVERY 

MA.: SWS12 THOMAS AMISS 

..... DHtT ~" """""'"' lNVOtct- ll5JVsnmrrs 

'"' CODE '"'"" ~ '"'"" '"' I "" 
6586721 29.SO 29.50 

3713492 54.89 54.U 

4221644 23.04 23.04 

7512684. 29.60 29.60 

4290049 29. 65 29. 65 

2786127 13.35. 13.35 

4867107 12.09 12.09 

4·552337 12.58 12.58 

5360359 15.85 15.85 
220.55 

2826400 33.95 33.95 

2769219 23.78 23.78 

2777561 21.98 21.98 

1763846 29.98 59.96 

5889407 68.67 68. 67 

1573881 37.95 37. 95 

0834697 27.32 --2'1-.ll 
273.61 -

1391325 20,ll 20.11 
20.11 

..,.,. 'l'O 

SYSCO JACKSONVILLE , 
1501 LEifl:S I:blDO'STR!At. ~ 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 JTOTA.L 1232. 03 , , I ~ 

r:b1t!VJ:R's !"°· PCa1cu1r ... -.1 .... , .. ,..,.......a>.,,o.u.1~ ~· !'1~:; !!™ 
SIGN DZLVD. SIGN V I ii~.(:. 

Oii T11H lWCl1CI ARI: SIWicT 'I'O 'l'llll STJ.tV:rO~"t ttt1s!,J PA.YA:!lLE "ON OR BE;;FO;;;;.,,;;;----,•c•c•c-~------------------1 
, 1130 10.1.c. o~~!tlL m SILl.tll ori:au!im:' 
Ot'l!D. f11oopc:·n: DOJ:WD ma1 msi: o.'.Mr!ID1 
nn.:r. nnmrr IS ~lVl:l>.tuatlltlt t00 JGRD J1I 

C&J:1~~AAfAe~wI~1~11C"™''~iffM.»« 
3 ON PAGE 
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1mmr11~11111111~11t~11~ ~m1111111i1' 1~1111~1~11~111111111111111111i1111i11~~111111. 
EAGLE LANDING SWIM TENNI:S G~~~nr?from 
3975 &AGLE LANDING Pl<WY s~~sco• ORANGE PARK FL 3206:5-0000 ll SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC, 

· 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 
904-291-4343 

'OIU>~~y 

1 

l . 
l 

l 
i 
I: 
I: 
l' 
t; I. 

I 
J 

l' 

I I 

j: 

I I 

i: 
I 

) . 

i> 
ii 

I 
! ·. 

! ' 

JACKSONVILLE.. FL 32254 
904•786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 

61077 

51/{J. SJSOCJ 
tl/{.) lf'f, so 

3'1(0. s;; oa 6 
q,7·~/'/ 

e;I .s , l&i' I 

9y 

l! I ----·- ..... _.,,, .... , __ 
l CASIS !SPLIT Ct1SE ;imossll"!. OPEN; 7:00 AM CLOSE: 5:00 PM, 

183700586 

" ' ~--
i 

' { 
! 
I 
' 

! 
' i 
~ 
! 
I 
I 

I 
J 
' 

I 
I 
I 
' ! 

_l 
Janlt'l' ~ 

SYSCO JACKSONVILLE t--
1501 LE:WXS .INDUSTRIAL D~ 
.JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 i_. ~ 

5 3 

I 
I 

·-·-·~· ..... -- .. .... I 
1=1:=~+---_!_ ''' -~-:~.::_~~ 
'1 3~ • 36 42.oi ·wva.•s .. ·· · ·· · -· · · ·· 
j !llGH 
I 

. ~;;t·~-~C5·-t· ,. . . ·····-· ··-·-··-····---·--,,. ·--·-······ -~"' ..... ····-·-·-·--··---·-----·--····· ..... 

nP '2N1IOICE 1 
. -~-3;?.~.-l.L_ .. ,_ ... _. _ .. 

----- ----·-··-···-···-·-·-······· _ .,. .. -.iroTAL 1323.11 o°}"fh1W~ PAYABLE ON OB. BEFOU: f--·---------·--·-----·------·------· 
~~~'!if% ! 8/l<J/18 i LAST PAGE 
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1m1i11~wtm1~111~~ 1J111~1111,m1~11~J11111~11~11t~1~ 11~11~1111111~ 111~11~.11~1j~ . 
EAG.LR LANDING SWIM TENNIS G~~~~9from 

COSTOMljR' S OR-~JW,. __ INYQICB CONFIDENTIAL Pi\9.PEI\'/;)!' OF SYSCO 
} tit':"',!!~~ ., ... . <:.!'~Z'CIMZR j DfVQICll 1l'OICnJ\ 1,!~ . ""' 

496745 183103399 0 l 

ORANGE PARK FL 32065-000 l'P: SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC, 3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY s~y:sco· 
1501 LEMIS INDUSTR:IAI. OIUVE 

904-291-4343 

EAST WEST PARTNilRS ORA 
&AGLE :LANOING LIMITED 

JACKSONVII..l.E. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 DR 800-786-2611 

iWTOiU>i:lt 

1155 .n"!'!>::~ ..... DlJll b>UNCD """ ""''''"'' TO ·-~'L!§E~cifuo• 1 i 
1-~-- -~~iR:~~~~~~=~~~im't-:-: -~----~:.~- j 

! 

IF: 
Ii"~ 

1ri 
I 
I 

'GE PARK --r,fL,,_~3u.2;;0"6"'5'----- PBI¥SB• -~tJSTOR~.- .~....,.-_,,,-,,,.,=~===-~ > -- DlJ--~!~-r)!~~~:~-1 : 

l, i;; 
l.; j: 

11 b 
i\ b 
i; 

iii:: 
; j 

l· c 
! : 

i~ F 
; i 
; ) 

il F 
Ii 
i' 

l) c. . ; 

:eAO:: 1 Sl.Zi. 

I 
12j3 DZ 

l~ GAL 
I 

24.~ 
$GAL 

2t.5 0 
1 GAL 

oz 

I!Bld: DESCRIPTION 
i...~.ICKEN sANDW±Cill!:s ON MENUS UP 8% :r:N--5YiiS-. ,fl,d;;: .... ~.:_ ~l :--;~ ,..J;.,.~ 

OD SAFETY REMINDER: NOTHING .I$ MOU IMPOR' 
·LEASE VERIFY EACH ORDER UPON Rll:CEIPT SE.CADS 

""ATER FISH LIC WD-4511 FRESHl<ATER FIS.It 

**DAIRY*** 

ICE CaE.Af.:f. BAR VAN MLK 74570470297USI 

PIMP ICE CREAM DOTTER PECAN 1047499 

~CE CREAM COOKIS DOUGY 1473 

ICE CREJ\M DRUMSTCK VA 100?2554001601 

ICE Clll<llM ESPRSO CHIP 41548392042USI 

ICE CREAM SNDW COOKIE 10070640310859 

SJU:RBET RAINBOW 1029259 
GROUP 'l'OTAJ.•*** 

**i"ROZEN*** 

3547936 

2124717 

8972721 

9563404 

8972713 

2109183 

2033066 

ILUIGIS ICE XTALJ:AN POSH-OP STRAWBEIUtY 38821 24717191 
GROUP TOTA.I.**** 

**CANNED ~ DRY*** 

23,78 

35.86 

37.68 

31.56 

37.55 

26.89 

26.59 

22.01 

ISCO COORIE GRAHl\M T!UlDY c 10019320016704 I 5357322 48.62 

OZ k::FAl<M CRACl<ER GOLDFISH CHE&SE 74951 4221644 23.04 

I ' 
I ! 

23.'78 H 
35.86 

37.68 

31.56 

37.55 

26.89 

26.59 
219.91 

22.01 
22.01 

48. 62 

23.04 

29. 60 

27.7fJ 

i 
{ ~ 
. ~ 

~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
\' 
; 

I ~ 
i i 
I ~ 
~ !.i 

1. t 
~ 

I ; • ~ , 50Z ! S DRESSING BLUE CHS CUPS l<E0665A5 i 7512684

1 
29. 60 

11 c 10 .5 o~s DRESSING HONBY MUSTARD CUP l<E0634A5 61079241 27. 79 

ii~ 100 .s o~s DRESSING RANCH HMST"i l<E0777A5 75181781 24 .241 l 24 .24 ~ 
~ 

_: __ 11! bJ 3 oz L FRUIT HIX~~=~-= JUICII 03065 47146631 23:..~~- l 23.Sl I I I I 

-~ .. ~.j' .. "r.· .. : .. 7~-+~::-j OPEN~ 7:00 AM CLOSE: 5:00 PM! ~~~~0~;~~~~=IAL L-.. -·--···---·---- .. . ·.---------.-.. --·· I 
----- : ............. ,,..... ·. I .JACKSONVILLE, FL 322S•Ftu. . .v..a . ..o.._2 ___ _ 
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IHl~~lll~lll ~~l!lllljlll!llll,11111~1~11~1[~11!111!1111~1!!~1~,]lllJlllJll. CUSTOME)R' S ORIGINAL IN\!Q'.g)s .. q()NF1J?)!:NTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO 
"~••• "" 

1 
c:t!S'fOICJI 1 INV0l:e1= NOHlln ,.,J~l>~-~----~-

496745 193703399 0 2 EAGLE LANDING SWIM 'rENNIS s come from n."* STOP 

3975 EAGLE I.ANDING PKWY ~ysco· /009 
ORANGE PARK Ft 32:065-0000 11 SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC. Mt1ft --·· "l'tnU;:KAs.z. 0~ 

1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE ·-- ·· . .. - -
JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 !!_55 TERMS -P.J.S't tltJJ; _~,!. ~ SUBJECT TO SU.Vl:Cll: CllAR.GE" 
904-786-2600 OR 800•796·2611 LAST MONTH PUE lOTH OF.MONTH 

EAST WEST PARTNERS OBA MA.NiriST#~-"ib3"0(ff:f·NORMAi···riELIVERY. 
904-291-4343 

UGLE LANtl:tNG LIMITED "Wt.:sws:c2··TltoMAS .AlilSs ··-------· .. 

,:c;. -·;z:zB · tnM l)EsCR'IffiW l'l'JM imx:'l' t111
1!RF:X:m I rl 'I= -1nvo£Ci An.ros'l'KEN'l's I ~

AIU( 32065 ·~·-· .. . • 

.. -!---+------...'--------···-- .. COOZ l'll:tCZ & . _, .j . PlUCE& l c;ooi ~~'""J'·~--·,._.·(frt. - ... 

. +oo GM UNTS :KETCHUP P.ACl'CET FCY 2700038287 4909760 28. 81 """ f ···--;s. 81 

~• li p~ 20 /160 MAYONNAISE REAL PACl\'.2T 21000664ASOO 371A533 22. al '· 

· 11 C 20 GM CH$ MUSTA!Ul YELLOW i'ACK&TS 1171059 12 .18 ' 
. i 

22.Sl 

~I 

1! 1' 

t ! MISd C~!js 
I 

GAL 

GAL 

1' ! . 

i ' oRr>Ek' '*-*Y 
t .i. i ; 
1

1 I 
I I 

~ 

L 

:rAGARA WATER BOTTLED Dk!NK P NDW05L32PDRCHN 
GROUP TOTALi1t-*** 

*•PAPER ' DlS~*** 

CLS COP FOAM 20 OZ WHT 

REL GLOVE LATEX FDSVC PF MED 

CLS WIPER TOWEL WET GPJi:N/ffBT 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

**DISPENSER BEVERAGE**~ 

YFB20CSYS 

304763372 

13 8301ASYS 

:()Cl,.COL SYRTJP COKE. CLASSIC 5X1 BIB 04250010 

09560010 PlUTE SYRU~ 

:BGS FOR l'UEL 

64719 

SPRXT&: 5X1 B:IB 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

StlRC!iAP.GE 9y 
J 1/0. 5·J,,S.O<.) 

II' r:::,5· 11. 9 ( 
J L( {J. S".J. 00 () 

"5 1!7. 1i'1 

3233535 

2769219 

0951923 

0267949 

4090593 

4090395 

7 .49 

23.78 
i 

60.981 

32,68 

79.95 

79.9.5 

, ...... _ 

t 
f I ' -

I 60.98~· ' I 
L .... ~ •. Jf 

1

117.44 j:ii , ___ .. --~ I-; I 
79.95 I 1 
79.95 

159.90 
4.70 

v 
./ 

~ 

i a 
~ 

I 
i 
i 
~ 
~ 

~ 
s 
!=-. 
s 
~ 

~ 

.~ 
~ 

i 
I 
i 
~ i ' . ' ~ 

L:.~~.J!!!.L}.!.§:!C! ___ --~-1.....~.!!_N!.:. OPEN: 7:00 AM c:c.osz~,m==s:o·6 ... -"PM' JmnrTO I ' , ; I SYSCO JACKSONVILLE. .. ··-·····---------··-·--·-·····-·· ~ 

.. --;i-·~t2:-~!·~i--:::11 . . ____ .. ___ . ....... '' ...... i~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~rAX 
NUVU•s HO. PCS .eos1.u-·-·"'"'-'""ll.l.I~ ,~,,, i'l:;• Al. 
11.tGN. DJ>LVD, ;stcni X l !tF.C. 

1 
·--·------------·---···--·----·-·-----,..,........, •• 

. :0~1L~J.3iJ PAYABLE oN OR BtFoRE ·· - · · ·-1 77.2.35 
··.~~=t~wr~omii 
~~," m!'~1tfti 

- .J J,li"t IHUVn MJ'.Stl'IG OIJ'I' or 'tO!IJ: Uo 
~.i.rtvx i;a.~.u:1n 1 1'.R to ~~.1c_u.i.n. ~. ~ 

1~ ·1 8/10/18 J LAST PAGE 
"" i : - . L .. 



1m~1111~rn~1~~ii~1~~1~11~11.111~~11~~1111~11~~111~~~~ll~~~J@m1 . 
EAGLE LAND:niG SWIM :i.ENNIS s come from 
3975 EAGLE LAllOIHG PKWlC • 
OlAAllGE l'MU< FL 32065-0000 ~'SCO SYSCO JACRSONVILLE, INC. 

CUSTO~~..:..:? M'!!l*~· 

nocx STOP 

/007 ..,,,,. 
496745 

PURCRASi--OiiJ>ER 

CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO 
UNOICE NtDGn. I PAGJ 

183708035 5 l 

J 1 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRI~ DlUVE 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR B00-786-2611 

4455 TE.RMS -l'AS'l' DOE ~S All SUBJl:C'? 'l'O SBRVICli: CRARGm 
904-291-4343 LAS'l' MONTH DOB 101'.K OF MONTH 

lllANIFESTi 1030395 NORMAL DELIVERY I 

Ii 
I l 
I: 

~r. 
IF! -~'b 

' ~ ; 
1. I 1 
' ; ~ .... 

IFI i,.4p 
..-(c 

~-~'2f p 
Ii 

0~ 
~' 'ii 

IF! "'lF 
· Li 
v1l c 

·. LI. 
\..--'1'."S 
- J. ! 

v"ll c 

""'" 

MA: SWS12 THOMAS AMISS 

SXZ& 

•NLf LS 

2065 
I'!'EK DBSCRl'.P'l'ION I ~ 

-.-•WIN $l000TO-- SHOP O"N SUP°Pt.1£.SONTHEF.t.Y. COM SIGN:.l1P 
·ooo SAFETY REMINDER: NOTHING IS MORE :rMPOR ANT TO s 
LEASE VERIJ'Y EACH OIU)ER UPON RlilCEIPT JlKCA.US COOLER 
ALTWATER rxsu LIC WD-4511 Fl\ESHWA'rER FISH LIC RFD 

**DAIRY*** 

rBJ1,LCLS CHl!!ESE AM!m 120 SI.I Yl<:t. 281311 66971141 

CHEESE CHEDDAR JACK FANCY SK 10999CS 2819718 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

60iS.3 OzJi'IREC:t.S BEEF PATTY 75/25 SEA HMST:t. F 7701525 2580058 
~OU.P TOTAL**** 

LB ~ySONRL CHICKEN BRST NUG Tl!.MPORA 038387-0928 8412780 

CLS CHICKBN CVP WINQ 1&2J'l' .:JMB IUIO 14688 6344790 

LS ' ISYS REL·ca:renN TNDR FR.TR HMSYL 019372-0895 0917989' 

**FROZEN*** 
GRQU:P TOTAL'*'*'** 

FR~ 1/4 SS SYR00965 88979931 

FLOOR PMSD 12 222 0296495 
l 

, ~ ~ ~'' ~''~ ~ ~ ''~ ~· ···-· 5654963 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

~ •••CANNED ' DRY*** 

10 • 5 0 S DRZSSING RANCH HMSTY KE0777A5 7518178 

•NL LB MRYS SALT SEASONED 21.30080620 4043378 

s SAUCE WING BUFFALO a~u 417416104 6404743 

""" '"""' AT 
SCO Ti 
TEMS 
5474 

18.13 

63,85 

71.45 

29.87 

84.58 

37.95 

21.75 

18.16 

24.24 

23.45 

65.87 

OPEN: 7:00 AH CLOSE: 5:00 PM """'' "" SYSCO JACKSONVILLE 

18.13 

63.85 
81.98 

71.45 
71.45 

29;87 

84. 68 

75.~0 
190.45 

87.00 

18.16 
105.16 

24.24 

23.45 

65.87 

l!fVOICE-Ai5JVSna:N'l'S 

131 2 15 13.0 311 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL ~. 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 3.2254 F-AL 5_6.i.,Jilt. ! 

~IUVli.'S 

"'" 
llPOll'.l'.ur tA.CA D;OYTStOll: m enuiu,au 
,Qn1a11:u11 .-r !~~ ~ ~ 'J'Q mu 
~~ ~~Lu.u Ok ~1 

~ait?iorvl iU.m'ri~'W,: 

ND. PCS 
RtC, 

1
unmn' 1 riues:tvtn~nl'r~~Pm.e 

.no OM nn n.'Yl)JCS. .u.t stiihd Wiit su~Rl' non:r:J PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE 
~ow. nm: nu.u. o,. '!'llU ~1 

1

. 
: YOI;! m !m)ll; IJP YOOii JUih 'l'O 111\VI UI ).ll'J 
,lll )Jlli WstlIT llM>LVJHO ilirSOCll ouron. 

CONT. ON PAGE 2 
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1~1m1mi~m~~11~111111'~~1111~11~11~1~1111~1~~m.~~~111111~1~~rn111t1~11. 
EAGLE LANDING SWrM TENNIS GJor!~hm,from 
M75 EAGLE LANDING PKWY c .... ysco• 
ORANGE PARK FL 320«i5-0000~l SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC. 

1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 
904-291-4343 

EAST WEST PARTNERS DBA 
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED 

JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 

CONFIDENT R'l'Y OF Sysco 
, DILV', ~TZ "' C\lltfCKD; J'N'V'Olet ~ n•Aii&" .. . . - ·~··-] 

i 7 /26/18 
1'iiWQi(iiTQ9 496745 183708035 s 2 

/007 
l\OU'tt l>VilCllAS'& OJU>D '· ..•. , 

...... ,.-~-~.?.~-- - . r:~o;~T Di;; =~F ~~ ro snvra: c.BD.GE l 

~
... ---·---·-··········- " 

[~ .. ~----~---· ~~~:r:-·· ;:;::~ A!!~~---0~J_Y!R_1_~-:~~~:~-~-~~~--==-·-· I 
PRiy.u.,:. .!1'1!.rr~ i 

_ t'lEH DBSCRIMION =---1-~~~~.J-~y:u j1j1f-~--~~~-.r~~~!J -- ·· ·l a 
5 I.a fYS 1'.EL SHORn<NING FRY LIQ CLR ZTF lE 4518403! 21.86 

'" ~Iii,~ FL 32065 __ ... ,, .. _____ _ 
SIZ!i ! 

g 

i 
\ 

·:~·, .. 

ii· 
},-; 

t/~'ll l: 
i.l ' -
;_,.j 

~,.:·->ll p 

ii .-$'·· 
·1 .. •'!t"i:i 

2 OZ f OCACOL SODA COCA COLA CLS 1349-RI 

2 OZ ~ DEW SODA MOUN'l'AIN DEW CUSB 1200000088 

2 OZ ~PSZ SODA PEPSI 0001.7 

2 OZ ~S SODA ROOT BE.SR FRIDGE 2X12PK 116149 
l . 

GAL ~YS 1'.EL VINEGAR DIS'l'ILLED Kill 10074865203163 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

**PAPER & DISP*** 

150~X9X3 ~YS CLS CON'rAINER FOAM HNG lC D YTD199S10000 

s c:r 

ooc., 
SOC'!' 

3013.60Z 

l' C'I' 

1 I.a 

YS CLS CUP l!'OAM 20 OZ 1iHT YFS20CSYS 

~ACT'XV LXD PI.AS SLOT 12 16 20 &240Z YLEFB 

D3'l"l'DZ YSTRNZ TRAY 

**CREM:tCAL 

FOOD PAPR 3LB 
GElOOP TOTAL**** 

& JAN:tTORIAI.*** 

·.':C~ .. J ~ ... J.-~a u:r· 

2786127! 13.35 
i 

48671071 
1 

12.09 

41463791 12.72 

75347()41 18.15 

5321468j 23.0l 

I 
7551334[ 14.99 

276!>219 23.78 

2777561 21.98 

2004242 46.22 

I 34.97 

I 17.72 

65.SS 

13.35 

12.09 

12.72 

; 18.15 
! ., ......... -

I (23.01 I.• I 2mr:-;n;· .,., 

I 
14.99 

23.78 

17.72 
.~ ?:,:ZZ.. 

8.87 

9.20 
18.07 

4.70 
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CUSTOM!f&:.$_.QJi\~!lfNJ\L INYQrClll CONFIDENTIAL PROPERT:.' OF sng:o 
on.v. DAn ....... ~-~TOWD. I nm>rci;: WMBER I vA1;1: 

7/26/18 1111~1m!1111111~m~11,11~111~11tm1t1111111111~~11~~~~~~!~~!~Jll,llljll . 
EAGLi; LANt>rnG SHIM TENNIS s come. from 183708035 5 3 ur.x:x rJ"LV .. 496745 
3975 ZllGLE LANDING PKlll'. ' 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-0000 ~'SCO SYSCO JACKSONVILLE~ INC' 

/007 

904-291-4343 

J 1 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL ORIVE 
JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 

~ 

·'-4-455· 
~--c~- ·-----· -----~---······-. ··--
l 'l'ZJUIS -PAS'l' n~ ~s llE SOBJEC'l' 'fO s:a.viii(c·eiiGE--1 ~ 

.. JLAST MONTH DUE 10TH _OF MONTH·-··---·· .. " ~ 
,MANIF'ESTJ 103039·5··HORMA1.. ilEL:tVERif". ·-- ···-··--··--- g 

V~'=lr.. r~' . __ Jl"J.I 320.!!?.~--- .. :~:: ..... -.. _·:.~:~-~~-·sw~12"-THOMAs"".M1Sif""""""""----·-----·---------- I 
1~ <m l llit:J:~n• -1--~ --- """" o•sCRI.,,ION f ~~ l :l:'ici. I ~' . ':"' Iii!!::::-~'~~~~·--- ~ 

; ORD1£1'. y : 6794 -- - - I 1 """" . 11 I ""' ; 

j. 

. f 

I 
1 

! 

\ 

l' 

i I 
I 
i 
! 
i 

5 1-f o. 5 ol s;·a<J 
1173"'0. d 7 

?l(O .SJ.C<::lCj 
-> ,I/; _c; 9. r,,, C. 

91; 
I 

I 1 ' ~ 
t l ~ 
i I • 
I" i ! ~ 
i I , ~ ; l 0 

' I • i ! ; e 
' ' j 0 
i i I • 

I
- ' - ~ I l ! j 

' l ' .. 

I i ! ! ~ 
1 \ 1 ; 

t ! ! I ~ 
i 11 i ! .. 

1 , I I • 
! I i j i o 

I I ! I ~ 
. I I • ! l ... 

I I ' i 
I 1 I 1 ~ 

I i !' ~ . ~ 

I a 
! ~ I Ii 

~ 

t ! ! l I - I ,_ .. _,_.. I ! ! ! ........... ~ 
a.s~ lHt.l'tfu,PC~--1-~J.Cll.O!S:~::: OPEN: 7:00 AM CLOSE: 5:00 PM RDtIT:'l'O . l 

; 1 SYSCO ..:;JACKSONVILL£. ,~--... I -- ... - ·--'--------! 

l ; 1501 LEWI"S :INDUSTJU:AL OGu. -I f l JACKSONVILLE, l!'L 32254 --·--· - IHI.~.~~-
31 ---~!.-·. ~L __ !131·~:,s I ;~::-·x-·two,~ .. l-.-,,,-u....,--------r~~>. l'C~ .. ~. ---.------ ...... _ . .,~----- ,~:X-ct·--------·-------·- .-. 
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11t111~m~11~mp1~11~11~111~11~11~11~Ji11~111t~~1.11~~1ij~~~l~!~!il~!l]ll . 
397 5 EAGL!l LANDING PKllY ' 

CUSTO~Rc.$ QllIGflfAL IN'{Oici: cyNFIP~JrrIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO 
~. OA'l'C CUS'Iam\ , ll\YO~c:I ~ [ PAti:ll 

7/36iie · · ·-·---

"""' "'"' /009 
496743 1B37ll362 B l EAGLE ~ING SWIM TENNIS s come from 

ORANGE PARK FL 32065-0000 ~/S(Qsitsco JACKSONVILLE, !NC. J 1 lSOl LEWIS INDOSTR.l.AL DRIVE 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 904-291-4343 

< ll;OO"l'l Wi 'olinri" 

i 1154 TEPM!_~~f~~-DUB BAU.HC!S .u.& SUJ:IJl:C'l' 'l'O S~~ ~~~...::i ~ 
, LAST MOH'l"H DUE lOTR OF MONTH '''j f' 

!lit 

IFI 

IF 

IF' 

IJFI 

EAST WEST PAATNERS DBA 
EAGLE LANDING L!M!T£0 
ORANGI: PARK FL 32 

I ---~ ~I:I~:-~~~~~~~~:liEJ.~~y 
= I I: l•ACK I SIZE 

i 
I 

! 

; i . ' 
: i 

l!Si 

i1 F; 

1NL~ :r..B 

BOl4 OZ 

I1'EM DBSCRIPTIOK ITl!M 

""'" -*Hi:N·-~1000 'l'O SHOP ON SUPPLJ:ESONTHE'.i'LY, COM SIGN -UP 
'000 SAF&TY REMZNDER: NO!rHING IS MORE I:MPO:R: ANT TO s· 
'LEASE VERIFY EACH ORDER UPON RECEIPT BECAUS COOLER 
;AI.!l"WA'l'ER J'l:SH L:tC WD-4511 FRESHMATltR FXSH LIC RFD 

!**•DAIR'X'*** 

~BRLCLS CJ!EESE AMER 120 SLI YEL 28131 I 66971141 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

**MB:A'l'S*** 

rnu:CLS BEEF PATTY 75/25 1U1D FR2 770392 I 24174101 
GROOP TOTAL**** 

ONU 
PRICE. 

AT 
·sco T: 
.,.,.... c. 
5474 

18.13 

73.98 

. i 
lif 
2i b 

!***POULTRY•** 

4b0 LB tYS CLS carCl<ZN CVP WING 1&2JT JMB RND 146881 63447901 

2 LB YS REL CHICKEN TNDR FRTR BMSYL 019372-0895 0917989 

85.64 

39.18 

LB 

.5 

L !:SI 10012. 5 o 

'i oz 100 .5 0 

iisl bNL LB 

CMJ:• IGl'Ll1'!ra'r.11'Cli 

: GROUP TOTAL**** 
l***i"ROZEN*** 

YS IMP APTZR CORN NJJGG'ST SHEET 410101661 18703851 36.34 

CLS BUN HAMBURGER PLAIN 4 1.72 OZ 517061 01246361 32.99 

IMP CBJl:ESE STICH MOZZ ITAL BRD 41010104 1591015 129.19 

POTATO FRY l/4 SS 

OPRPTZ PUTZEL SOFT BAR2D SUPER 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

***CANNED & D~Y*** 

BPFARM CRACKER GOLDl'ISS CBUSE 

s DRESSJ:NG RANCH HMSTY 

YS SALT SEASONED 

SYR00965188979931 21.75 

3010 1009695 41.92 

7495 4221644 23.04 

"K>:0777AS 7518179 24.24 

2150080620 4043378 23.45 

OPEN: 7:00 AM CLOSE: 5:00 PMI REMIT TO 

... 

SYSCO JACKSONVr:t.LE 

18.13 
18.13 

73.98 
73.98 

95C64 

76.36 
1'12. 00 

72. 68 

32.98 

259.39 

65.25 

41.92 
471.21 

23.04 

24.24 

23.45 

151 2 I 17 312 1501 LBWIS INDUSTRIAL ~Ta'f 

'I rl '"""'""-..,., • .,....,. I S! COCIC I 11\'T 

J 
/ 
,/ 

JACHSONVILI.li:, FL 32254 j=,..""----29__1LJ!li I 
DIUYUl'S NO. l'Cll C'OS'l'.•• ..... l-IC.11"1.-:l•..r.w.1- NI), 1>1:1' I ~AL 
!U~ DUVD, SlON x Rf.,-;, lHVOlCi 

TOT.,_ 
l tll"lt>tCI. llZ ~et TO Tn U~tvt'O!IY TP;.!1$'1' 
!11.5. c. •Ut!C)l. Tiit swn Ot t!IU CQM;)l)I• 
l'llOO~S lllRh'l:tl Eral T!IJR aMEOJUlS 

:~~~~Zt?rL~~lfrFJl~ 
PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE. 
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1~~11111~1!~111~11~11~11~11i1111111~~~111J11~11~J111~~1~~~~~~!1~1111m1 . COSTOMER' S QRIGtNA"--lJ{\!Q.U;l!i . ~ONFIDENTIAL 

I'. tJU.V, DATJ: _ C'tll!l'l'OIUlt , "] .. ~ nlVOJ:el Mt.IKDn 

7/30/18 

;OPERTY OF SYSCO ..... 
EAGLE LANDING SWIM TENN!S scomeITom 
3g75 ZAGLE LANDING PKW'l • 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-0000 ~'SCO SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC. 

~ 1 1501 LgWtS INDUSTRIAL ORIVE 
JACKSONVILLE. l'L 32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 

904-291-43H 

EAST WEST PARTNERS DBA 
EAG~ LANDING LtMI'!'EC 

~11CJC :!IN.I' 4gf)745 183711362 9 2 
/009 
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SAUCE llBQ COP 130007146000 

.TE SAUCE CHEESE JALAP QUE au 5000015760 

,IKOMAN SAO'CB TEJ\tYAKl'. GLAZE 

PRITZ SODA SPAITE CANS 4/6 PK 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

**PAPER & DZSP*** 

04910 

4900001939 

YS Rli:L KIT CUTLERY FltS/S&P/NAP Yi"lUi'SRWNSPSY 
GROUP TO'I'ALW*** 

**PRODUCE*** 

LE'r1'UCB ROMA:INE r:RESR 

•FR.SH .TOMATO l t.ATI:R 6X6 
GROUP TOTAL••** 

FOR FUEL SURCHARGE 

71523 

1675991 

?'(/ 

S'L( (J. 5·,)_S.t)() .. '?o/0 .-<.:J.<JOC 

1974534 

6719512 

4232692 

5360359 

0614994 

1675891 

1391325 

24.99 

75.23 

12. 76 

15.85 
I 

. 26.881 

I 9.971 
20.111 

199.46 I 
1
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!!lll!~~!l!l~~~~l~~~~~llllli.~ll~~t~~l~~~Jlll. "" CUST~D.i.ri 
8/02/18 

INVOICE C~ONF!DENTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO 
~- ~~ Jl'MJ: --i 

TROCll: STOJI 4.96745 183717436 4 1 
/013 

'"""" l'tll!.C!i.AS:&-OIWD 
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY s~ysco· ORANGE p~ Ji'L 32065-0000 11 SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC. 

1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 
904-291-4343 

EAST WEST PARTNERS t:lBA 
EAGLE I.ANnING LIMITED 
ORANGE PARK FL 

JACKSOllVILLE. FL 322 5< 
904-796-2600 OR 800-786-2611 I 

4454 I 'l'E~ -PAST DDZ »AIANCBS ARI SOEIJ&C'?' 'lO $!tl\VlCB CBAAGX 
. LAST MONTH DUE l OTK OF MONTH 

~~~~,.,,MAN~I=lrE==S~T""# 1031049 NORMAL OELIVERY 

QTY ill !PACI{ I SIZE 

MA: SWS1l THOMAS AMISS 
32065 

ITEM OKSCIUl?TION I ITEM I "'"' I rer I "'"""'""' I 'I 'I IHVO:tC1f AbJUS'l'MEN'rS CODI l'Rici Awoavt PIUCJI': g: I OOQE j QT1 
~WIN ,1000 TO SHOP ON SUPPLIESONTHEFLY.COM SIGN-UP AT 
~~D SAFETY REMINDER:'. NO'l'HING rs MORE IMPOR :ANT !l'O s sec T 

LEASE VERIFY EACll ORDER UPON RECEIPT BECAUS COOLER TEMS 
ALTWATEa FISH LIC WD-4511 J'RESBWAT'JHl FISH LIC RFD 5474 

•**DAIRY*** 

t.B SRLCLS CREESE AMER 12 0 SLI YEL 28131 607114 18.13 

2819718 16.11 

7971849 36. 92 

8972721 37.68 

8972671 . 37. 68 

2130060 21.82 

18.13 

CHEE.SE CHEDDAR JACK FANCY SR 1099-9CS 

IC& CREAM BIRTHDAY CA 10070640050502 

ICe CP.EAM COOKIE DOUGH 1473 

ICE CREAM DBL FODGE BRO!iNII< 

LS ICE CREAM VAN 

1460 

1026416 

32.22 

36.92 

37. 68 

37.68 

21.82 
' GROUP TO'l'AL**** 
l 

184 .45 

IFj oz PATTY 75/25 1U1D rnz 
' GROUP TOTAL**** I **POUL'l'RY*** 

'70392 

I oz CBICXl<N BRST FIL GRL PRC 038301-0928 

LB CB'ICKEN BR.ST NUG TEMPURA 038:387-0928 

CL.S CHIC!t¥N CVP. WZNG 1&2JT .JMB RNO 14688 

LB E\EL CHICKEN 'l'NDR FRTR. HMSYL 019372-099$ 
GROUP TO'l'AL**** 

CLS BUN RAMBURGER PLAIN 4 1.72 OZ 51706 

,S REL POTATO l'!lY 1/4 SS SYP.00965 

CA.S2s [llPr.tf'f'!.pes j con IGROssn. I OPEN: 7:00 AM CLOSE~ 5:00 PM 

1 3 20 116.3 346 

24174101 73.98 

8391969 54.59 

8412780 29.87 

6344790 85. 64 

0917989 38.18 

01U6361 32.98 

8897993 21.75 

UHl~ TO 

73.98 
73.98 

109.18 

59.74 

85.64 I I I 
76.36 

330. 92 

32.98 

87.00 

s~sco JACKSONVILLE ~ 
1501 LENIS INDUSTRIAL . 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32:254 ).X AL 7~Q.~~-------i 

DJU'Vm'I 1·00. PCS_l.COST.11-..1 ...... g; ... ,...,.,,,,,. ...... u.... luo, PCS ------------ ~ 
sum .Ol:LVD. SIGH x fl.£C. INVOICE 
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111111~m~111~11t~~~11111m1J!~,111J111.~11~1111~11111 ''l!~!~~~1111JH111. CUSTOMER'S QRIGINAL 
J>tt.V, llATI: """""' 

E_CON~IDENTJ:Al,_~OPERTY OF SYSCO 
nwo.rcs~ li"A= 

EAGLE LANDING SWIM TENNIS s come ?rom 
3975 EAGLE LAllDING PKWY • 
ORANGE PARK FL 3206s-oooo ~IS(QsYsco JACKSONVILLE, me. J ' 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 

JACKSOl'N'ILt.E. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 904-291-4343 

1' CT YSCO MOP Hl<AD CTN CUT END VALUE #24 

I' I" ' ' eu&s.s•X..1Tlf'OT.ec:1 I Ct1ll !COROsll'HT. I OPEN: 7:00 Jl.M CLOSm: 

1 

DR.tVb.'S ., ... 
16 12. 336 

"ii57"eai 
Pl:l.vt, 

CUST. n..a ,...,,a; n1oaoc:u or ...., ,,_ 
S:tGN x 

cm.~-IXtltoo1'tI&$ t.lJrii> Clil T:iir.$-llMHCI 
NiNmTtrP.1.L COM:llln1u ict i.no i~'I: 4'-

W'~x~~~yt =-t.\llml? f1 
::nFI' or 'mlSI eMOOC!S/SDtVIW: 'totl w G 
A lllClm&R. or A Cl.AU DT Cl.lillUIT$,.fll llX'( 

5:00 PM 

llO.-PCs 
REC. 

9?0271a 
TJl.oc,p;, J;,fO? 496745 183717436 4 2 

/013 
JIOOi'll- ~&c"i.OtR 

4454 TERMS -PAA!l' ooz BAL1.NCES AM auaJECT 'tO $S'Jt.VICB CBAl\G& 

LAST MONTH DUE !OTB or MOm'H 
MANIFRST# 1031048 NOPMAL OZLrvERY 
MA; SW~l~- THOMAS AMISS 

41794121 17.72 

...... "' 
SYSCO JACKSONVILLE 

''"'"'"'" 1'.P.ICI 

17.35 
137.33 

48. 62 

24.24 

20.68 

21.96 

23.81 

22.81 

51.77 

25.03 

43.72 

28.Sl 
311.15 

60.98 

46.22 
107.20 __ ....... .,.....~ ... -. 

34.97 
34.97 
_..~-,·---

17. 72 

'I -rNWICi-AD~a 
l" COPC I QTll 

lSOl LEWIS INDUSTRIAL E 
JACKSONVILLE' FL 32254 AL U.?L.1Z. 

PAYABtJ1f ON OR. BUOIU!! 
l
il:NVOICE ,,,.,.,_ 

CONT. ON PAG:&: 3 
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1111~11~1111111111~11~111~1~1111ii1t~~1~1~~~~11'1~11~1~111~111,~1m1. 
EAGLE LAN:otNG SWIM TENNIS G c~~lrom 
3g75 EAGLE Ll\NDING PKWY s~y:sco• ORANGE PARK FL 320~5-0000 11: SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC. 

1501 UWIS :INDOSTRLAL DR.IVE 

904-291-4343 JACKSONVILLE. FL 322:54 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 

EAST WEST PARTNERS DBA 
EAGLE: t.ANOING LIMlTSD 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 

Q'1'Y JTf !PACIC l SIZZ I I'l'EM 0£SC1U:P'rION 

GROUP TOTAL**** 
***PRODUCE•** 

CT YFPNAT·LETTUCE ROMAINE FRESH 

Lll IMPFRSH ONION RED FRESH JUMBO 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

***OISPENSER·BBV&lU\GE*** 

lo\·. GAL C SYRUP LEMONADE PINX POPPIN 

Joi GAL QS SYilUP 

! MXS \:$><GJ;jS 

; . l 
'ORllEfl. ~y 74997 

ROOT BEER BIB 
GROO'P 'l'OTM**** 

SUR.CHARGE 

1675891 

05020010 

15400010 

I 

··-a11 c I c .~ :5 [V- ..• >c :;i()(;; 

{//J 3 ?. 9'( 
_?L/t? .. 5-d O<:JO 

lf/5-7.'6'1 

9e; 

u 

1 

"'" Si'.LU' lro-t .PCS ""'"' QtO.SS WT, OPEN: 7:00 AM CLOSE: 5:00 PM 

INAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO 
f-"'""-'~'T.-~---"CV"l"'TOlo:<a=-• --'- P7oa ··--

tttrell: SfOP 

/013 
496745 183717436 4 3 

..,.,., 

l'!'ZM =· 

4i4S4 

1675891 

1039494 

5022850 

5409115 

:z OlU>:&:l\ 

TERMS -:PAS'I! DUI!: llAlJll!ZCES: AP.I: SO'aJZ~ 'fO S&RVJ:CB: CllAlUiB 

LAST MONTH DUil: lOTH OF MONTH 
MANIFEST# 1031(f48 NOP.HAL DELIVERY 

HA: SffS12 THOMAS J\MISS_·------~-----~ 

""" l'Jl.ICE 

8.87 

9.20 

82.09 

86.38 

il.Df:t1' 't'O 

'"' <M - "'"'"""" l'l\tCZ 
17.72 

17. 74 

9.20 
26.94 

82.09 

86.38 
168 .47 

4.70 

l'I tlM>ICEAO"JUS'l'NEN'l'S I 
2' cotlS j Qn 

SVSCO JACKSONVILLE 
3 2 5 

~ 5 .. ~ 
1501 LEW:CS INDUSTRIAL 1J ~ 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 83 I 

........ 31. 71 

3.4' 

DRlvtll'S ..,.,,. NO, PCS CQST.n-""'1~"'.-,i'w.w.11'Ml llO, 1'1::$ 

"'" DE.t.VII, S!GN x l'tCC. 

~,""'=:ctlt.,,...TOJ>,M.~,~ ... =2==,~,,'-,1-,1~L~''l!.~~iJFfoT,E_Cf,Nfe1~s'!iWJ1~~f PAYABLE oN on BSFO:u. 
1397 

•
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1 mm111~111111~u~11~111111,111111~11111111111111111111~J11J~~~ !~l~~.~1~1~111. 
3975 EAGLE LANDING Pl<WY • 

lMER' S ORIGfNAL INVOl~g _ f()~_F_!!)&N'l'IAL PRO"&RTY OF SYSCO. 
~---~·.-~~a- CCl'&t<»D. f , ~lCC "1MIP. :J"iAGC 

~!J10l' 
/OOS 

496745 183720524 2 2 EAGL2 LANDIN~ SWIM TENNIS s come from 

ORANGE PARK FL 32065--0000 ~'SCO SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC' J 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 
.JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 

~~;~~D; =:°';/:.~"":"' "" SX!\VICE ~~1 i 
------~-=-_.., .......... 1~~:1rn~~~~t1J.~"~ J)~L~~~~--= - - · ·· · ; 

I$ - 11. I I S%ZI. j,. ..... ,---~----- I'l'EM DSS:"IP'l':tON = -·-· .,.-~ £ ; 

904-291-4343 

llUjNW'i, !'ARK , FL -~.2.~ 

ll54 
i>\ilU:itUE-Otmtil." """"' 

G:ROUP TOT **** i a 
•*PllEll & DISP*** j a 

25cfT. ·+:S REL KIT CUTLERY Fl<S/S&P/NAP YFKFSKliNSPSY 0614984 26.95
1 

26.95 ~ 
*oooc IIUE SPOON PLAS Pl' WRPD w:r n<SWCH 1573881 37. 95 37. 95 ~ 

i GROUP TOTAI.i***" 64. 90 ., 
**PRODOC:&l.*** ,__.,.r•-·"--- 3 

i 
0 LB in<wRsH TOMM:O 1 LAYER 6X6 1381325 19. 95 19, 95 · e 

GROUP TOTAL**** 19.95 Q 

**DISPENSE~ ~XVERAGE*** ~ 

GAL ~COL SYRUP COKE CLASSIC 5Xl BIB u 

' 

i 

04250010 

. l, :::: t::;c~L ::::: ::::~x::15:~aBIB ' 04240010 I 
09560010 l 

'*"'"*y 

,\ GROUP TOTAL***• 
·;::a<>S FOR FUEL SUP.CllARGE 

I 78946 

· I 5 'f{J. _<; ol Sc7(J 

I .ii c7(5 I. Oii'.f 

I 

.. ? l( 0, s-d (}CJ() 
/; (;; l(, 9() 

97' 

I 

I 

40905931 79.95 79.95 

4273546 79.95 79.95 

4090395! 79.95 19.95 
239.85 

4.70 

! 
~~s-........ ~~1!.~·PCS __ cvu: lQ\Ota '4':1'. OPEN: 7:00 .AM CLOSE: 5:00 PMI lllln't' 't'O · .

1 

': 

! 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

. I 1 .... ~l., ____ I I I L., .. __ 
r · I I sYsco JAc1<soNVILI.E ··· · · 
I ~ J 6 6. 0'1 179 1501 LEWIS I:HDUSTR::CAL Dlf~ r -· -:-·-r-·---- -. - J"ACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 ~ 
, "_~261 __ 1~_ .. _26.o', 619 l____ l ___ '"' ... ____ . _____ -·- .1 ···-·-· .. 1:~ 

.l.Q.-!§~U - .. ---·-----· 

1Dlt1.Yll.tl'.S NO.PCS. CUST,n-11•"°!CllMOl>Cb<>t4.LI.!..,.. IV;l. r-:.~ '1v~·AL 
SI!ill:I' Dl!.LYD. a:i:irn X 11rr:. ! ~ HVo:i:Ci: ····--·--·····--·-··------····-.. 

Im·· f).C.I. iiimliiQR. Tiri n'it$11W.1 .r.QttvLTtllU.i OCNIOOHttri.ffi'iiliif1i'fi'"I~S~ 1'0 T'!!I sv!:mm: non· I PAYAiLE" .. Olf"OR"'BEFOU .. -----~~ ....... ···----- _]:Q_~Ji .. ·. 1 ~ .. 
i,, ~,~sm ~ ~== AQUl'ULm>.A.!o ~1~ w Jfil M£rs'~AWJo· WcJ~f,.~~ TiJ / ~ m:Jttvlll&ll Cllt l'Pt'(::l;(GJ.!J rllQ( n:r iW Sfl'~IT11S tll!'tll. nn.t. u.'O(ilft' U nc::&tvtD.Nlm!:n tOli w.a uTfi 

1
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l~llllJllll~l!ill~ll~l!'l~lll~ll~lll~lll!~IWl~lllll~ll~ll!~!J!~~~~lljl~IJlll. 
EAGI.B LANDING SWIM TENNIS s come from 
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY • 

:ONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO "' 
1 

INVOIC'l K'OtG¥:R l P.a.iii: 

496745 183717436 TIUlC'X Sr()• 4 
/013 

"°"" 'PURCilASi-OP.bll ORANGE PAJU( FL 32065-0000 ~y:sco SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, I>!C. 
1501 LEWIS INDCSftl:AL PRIVE 
JACKSOllVILLE. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 

4454 TERMS •PA.S1' DOZ. llAU;NCES ARE .SOJ!IJECT to SERVICE CJIARGE 
904-291-4343 

'. ! 

, j 
: l 

•ACK SIZE 

""' 

32065 
I'l'i:K OBSCU:P'l'ION Iml 

COP& 
***WIN 0 0 TO SHOP ON $UPPL~ESONTHEFLY.COM SIGN-UP 

'OOD SAFETY RBMINJ)ER: NOTHING IS MORE IMPOR :ANT TO S 
LEASE VERIFY &ACH ORDER UP~ RECEIPT BECAO COOLER 
:AI.'l'WATER. FISB LIC WD-4511 FRESBNA'l'ER. FISH LIC· RFD 

l•"'*OAI:RY*** 

rsRLCLS CHB&:Si: AMER 120 SL.I YEL 28131 6697114 

IMP CHEES.E CHEDDAR. JACK Ji'.ANCY' SH 109'99CS 2819716 

BNY ICE CREAM BIRTHDAY CA 10070640050502 7971849 

GAL ~REY ICE CREAM COOKIE DOUGH 1473 8972721 

GAL DYD!U!:Y ICE CREAM DBI. FUDG!l BROWNIE 1460 8972671 

GAL FCLB ICE CREAM V11N 1026416 2130060 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

oz WIRECLS BEEF PATTY 75/25 RND FRZ 770392 2417410 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

oz bYSONRL CHICKEN BRST FIL GRL PRC 038301-092$ 839196& 

LB ~SONRL CHIC~ BRST N"O'G l'EMPQRA 039397-0928 8412790 

YS CLS CHICKln{ CVP WING l&2J'l JMB FWD 14688 6344790 

LB i.YS REL CHICKEN TNDI\ l!'RTR HMSYI. 019372-0895 0917989 
GR.OUP TOT~***"' 

'***FROZEN**"" 

'YS CLS BUN JSAMBORGER PLAIN 4 1. 72 OZ 51706 0124636 

.5 IS$YS REL POTATO !"R'JC 1/4 SS SYil.00965 8897993 

LAST MO>!TH DUE lOTH OF MON'l'H 
NAN-.XF.EST# J.031048 NORMAi.-DELIVEl\Y 
HA: SWS12 THOMAS AMISS 

""" li'RIC& 

~ 
·sco 'I' 
TEMS 
5474 

18.13 

16.11 

36.92 

37.68 

37.68 

21.82 

73. 98 

54.59 

29.87 

85. 64 

38.18 

32.98 

21.75 

18.13 

32.22 

36.92 

37.68 

37.68 

21.82 
184.45 

n.98 
73.98 

109,18 

59.74 

85.64 

76.36 
330.92 

32.98 

S7.00 

• ' 
"fWQIClf"l!i~$ 

coog ! on-

CO'llZ I aoss NT, OPEN! 7:00 AM CLOSE: 5:00 PM) ""'""' 

1 3 20 116.31 346 
SYSCO JACKSONVILLE 
1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL 

t'llUVQ.' l 

""" 
NO. PCS ]CUST.n_,,, ,.....,,,,...,,.......,..,.ut.1,_ 
P'2LVD. I SIGN x 

.1cm..~-~n1u u&rm O'll mf,,1~ 
Q J4111CQ1.'IW'JJ. o:HOllTllf lC% ltlO M· 
lli ~~~1~{1~ ff; ~l'~~ 
'.i.fi11

" or 8rrJr(j~=.~tt~O!lW! Wsn 

JACKSONVILLE, E'L 32254 f1v.1·1U< '709, 33_ 

PAYMLE ON OP. BEFOP.£ 

CONT. ON PAGE 2 
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8 Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
Orange Park District 
734 Blanding Blvd 

. orange Park FL 32065-5798 

Statement Date: 08/0612018 

Trustee Dist 06 I Web Address 
ct.ayelectnc.com ATooch(:::,!';::~';':)~~ 904·272·2456 (800)224·4917 

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844 

Account Name Servfce Address Meter No 

•6588982 EAST WEST PARTNERS 3965 EAGl.E LA!<OlNG PKWY POOL PUMP HOUSE 11289502 

Rote· GS fr cm To Approx Next 
Read Date 

Previous Present KWH Days 

GS Non~Demand 07/03/2018 08/01/2018 

Previous Statement Balance 

07/18/2018 Payment Received· Thank You 
07 /27 /2018 Payment Received - Thank You 

08/31118 28112 

Previous Balance 

Current Charges Billed 08/06/2018 
07/18/2018 Collection Trip Fee 
Energy 
Access Charge 
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 11480 
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 

Rorida State Sales T.ax 
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 
Clay County Sales Tax 
Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 08/20/2018 

Total Amount Due 

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount@ .03168/KWH -$363.69 
Government Taxes/Fees are n.ot imposed by Clay Electric 

28399 11480 30 
Aug 2017 11880 30 

2,746.15 
1,403.00CR 
1,343.15CR 

$0.00 

60.00 
933.32 

23.00 
199.75 
29.62 
82.<11 
31.70 
11.86 
0.34 

$ 1,372.00 

$ 1,372.00 

$ 155.59 

If you are an adult going back to school, apply for our $1,000 Back to Your Future Scholarship! The 
criteria and applications are available online at ClayElectric.com. Applications are due Sept. 21. 

Payments received after 3 pm wttl be credfted to your act:OU¥1t the toUawing business day. BHifnxs not pllld IR fult '°"'l{ 
Incur a l.ate·chMBe of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent 11.maunt (whrdie"Yer Is v;reater) that will be Zidded to your account. 

T Tear Here 1' 
When Paying In Pe™ln: Bring entire bill with you, 

When Paying By Malt: Return tirls: portion with YotJr' paym~t. 

Multlplfer 

Dally KWH 

383 
396 

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Acor;0011t Humber - I 1n<:Wded 21n. addltlon<1l 11rnount 

P.O. Box 308 109 

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

911 Emer11ency Address: 

;''l'lllllh1llolll111ll1111l1ll'l"J(11lllli•sl1•1nll1lll1bl•1• 
72939·7A"5"70'1-AUTO"'SCH S·DlGIT 32065 

I- EAST WEST PARTNERS 
3989 EAGLE LANDING Ptwf( 

. "' ORANGE PARK Fl 32065·2641 

06588982 

0 6588982 
, Phone Number -

(904) 637-0648 
· . Phone Correctfon 

Rt>tum this coupon 
with your payment 

Current Charges 
Due Date 08/20/2018 
Total Amount Due 

"SJO. lfsooo 
K (J7d ,CJd 

0001372002 

;i.s"' donation to Project Shm-e 
to help thtM In need. 

$ 
f!J.Lm1t/1l Amount 

Write /.CCOUflt t4urnbef on. check illld 
make payab\~ to: 
Chiy flectrk Cooper~&, Inc. 

$ 1,372.00 

$ 1,372.00 

i 
! 
; 

J 



Statement Date: 08/06/2018 IE ® Clay l!lectric Cooperative, Inc. 
Orange Park District 
734 Blanding Blvd 

-",-1-,.· Orange Park FL 32065·5798 
AT0~""Q:;;,.';;~!~ 904.zn-2456 (800)224-4917 

Trustee Dist 06 I c=ec~~~~ 
Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844 

Account Name Service Addr~s Meter No 

6588990 EAST WEST PARTNERS 3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY RESIDENTS CLUB 05315943 

Rate - GSD From To ApprQXNext 
Read Date Previous Present KWH Day:; 

GS Demand 07/03/2018 08/0212018 

Previous Statement Balance 
07118/2018 Payment Received· Thank You 
07/27/2018 Payment Received· Thank You 

08/31/18 39759 

Previous Balance 
Current Charges Billed 08/0612018 

07/18/2018 Collection Trip fee 
Energy 
Access Charge 
Demand 67.200KW X 4.35 
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 27120 
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 
Florida State Sales Tax 
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 
Clay County Sales Tax · 
Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 08/20/2018 

Total Amount Due 

Non-Taxll.b1~ ~uelAmount@ .03168/KWH -$859.16. 
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electnc 

4()098. 27120 JO 
Aug2017 26320 30 

5,369.65 
2,473.00CR 
2,896.65CR 

s 0.00 

60.00 
1,627.20 

80.00 
292.32 
471.89 

63.33 
176.16 

64.49 
25.35 
0.26 

s 2,861.00 

s 2,861.00 

s 329.33 

If you are an adult going back to school, apply for our $1,000 Back to Your Future Scholarship! The 
criteria and applications are available online at ClayElecttic.com. Applications are due Sept. 21. 

Payments. received after 3 pm will be credited to youi- account tile fClllcWlns:buslness day. BtflJngs not pald In full wH1 
incur a llllte chars• cf $5.00 or 5" of the dt:tlnquent 11mQvnt {'Nhlchev~r Is. greater) that wtll be ~dded to yoar account. 

'f"Tearttere • 
When Paying In Person: Br1ng entire bill with you. 

When Paying: By Mail: Retum this ponioo with your pa)'ment. 

Multtpller 

80 

Dally KWH 

904 
817 

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 'Account Number I klduded an addtt!ooat flmoont 
~a dornotk•n to Pl'11ject Shani 

6588990 to help those In need. 

Phone Humber'. 

P.O. Box 308 109 

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

(904) 637 ·0648 
·$ Phone C.orrec.tton .Malling Address Correction:: -------------

PA "'Amount 

1 
i 
I 
I 

Return this coupon W>ite "'""" """'""' "" ''""' '"' J make payable 10: 
with your payment Oliy Et«trk: C~i!idve, Inc. 

911 Emergency Address: 

1 'I' di 11111II1 II Im I I 1111l 1l11 I" I l1•1lll1• d 1' 1" 11, 1111111 •p 
n939-7A"5.709 .. AUTO .. SCH 5·DIGIT 32065 
EAST WEST PARTNERS 
3989 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065·2641 

06588990 

Current Charges 
Due Date 08/20/2018 
Total Amount Due 

~\ 

:s3 o. 'is ooo 
11J'g&f.00 

0002861003 

s 2,861.00 

$ 2,861.00 



Statement Date: 08/06/2018 E ® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
Orange Park District 
734 Blanding Blvd 

....___ orange Park FL 32065·5798 
ATo"'h>~::r~ 904·272·2456 (800)224·4917 

Trustee Dtst 06 j Web A~ress 
dayelectnc.corn 

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844 

Account Name Servfce Addreu 

6589006 EAST WEST PARTNERS 3979 EAGLE LAl<Dll<G PKWY ATHLETIC CLU6 

Rate~ GSO From To 

GS Demand 07/03/2018 08/0212018 

Previous Statement Balance 
07/18/2018 Payment Received -Thank You 
07127/2018 Payment Received· Thank You 

Approx Next 
Read Date 
08/31/18 

Previous 

36674 

Previous Balance 

Current Charges Billed 08/0612018 
07/18/2018 Collection Trip Fee 
Energy 
Access Charge 
Demand 75.200KW X 4.35 
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 20800 

FLA Gross Receipts Tax 
Florida State Sales Tax 
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 

Clay County Sales Tax 
Operation Round Up 

Current Charges Due on 08/20/2018 

Total Amount Due 

Non· Taxable Fuel Amount@ .03168/i<wH -$658.94 
Government Taxes/Fees are not impciSed by Clay Electric 

Present 

36934 
Aus 2011 

4,478.35 
2, 147.00CR 
2,331.35CR 

60.00 
1,248.00 

80.00 
327.12 
361.92 
51.69 

143.78 
54.32 
20.69 
0.48 

$ 270.48 

Meter No 

OH21201 

KWH Days 

20800 30 
29360 30 

$0.00 

$ 2,348.00 

s 2,348.00 

Multiplier 

80 

Dally KWH 

693 
979 

If you are an adult going back to school, apply for our $1,000 Back to Your Future Scholarship! The 
criteria and applications are available online at ClayElectric.com. Applications are due Sept. 21. 

Payments.recelved after). pm Wlll be credited to your account ttte falfowfng business d8y. 8Ullngs not paid 1n full will 
Jrn:ur a late c;h;1rae- or SS.00 or 5%. of the delinquent amount (whkhev-e< !s greater) that wlH be added to your .llocount. 

T Tear Here T 
When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with ~u. 

Wiren Paying: By Mail; Return th.is portion with your payment. 

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. . A n!Number """"""''""°"'""''"""""' 
P O Box 308 709 ccou as 11 dQMtfaa to Pro-Jact Sh~ 

• • 6589006 to help !hose In~-

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656·0308 -:: .. Phone Number:. ···----·· .. ··-----

Ma tune. Address Correo:tlore -----

'911 Ernes-sency Addr.ess: 

''l'lllllh1llol!l111lh1•1l1ll'l"l(••dll1•1(1•1u(lolll1(1l'I' 
n939·7A"5'709""AUTO"SCH 5·DIGIT 32065 
EAST WEST PARTNERS 
3989 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ORANGE PARK FL 32065·2641 

0658'1006 

... .J904) ~37:06~-. - s 
~,~fhOOe; COr'ri!ctfon ~-

Current Charges 
Due Date 08/20/2018 
Total Amount Due 

0002346001 

.S J.O. lfsooo 
4,J3Lf'g.0() 

$ 2,348.00 

$ 2,348.00 
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a709Ti8' 
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183725456 2 l EAGLE LANDING SKIM TENNIS gcomefrom • 
397 5 EAGLE Lll!IDING PKWY SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC· 
ORMIGE l?NU< FL 32065-0000 o/SCO 1501 LEWIS !NDUSTRll!. ORl:VE 

/009 
~~~:=::t~EOiuiu. ·--------! 

44 5 .... , ... _!'ERMS ~~AS'l' DUE_ BAI.MfCBS·'ii!=~~.tECT 'l'O SERVICE CBARG& I i JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 
904-291-4343 904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2£11 I.AST MONTH DUE lOTH 01!' MONTH 

HAtiiri:s~#To'fi'fas NORM'iU. DELIVERY ····· - -· 
iiiA!' SWSi}LfiJis o:ti:i'-· - ···--.. -· ____ ... _ . ., 
n-RTV!i!R ~ "'fl1r:MStI.R'I'Clf . - I ··--~-· 
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..__ ........ .... ... PPLIESONTHEFLY :"'C'QM SIGN-UI? A'r 
'BZNG rs MORE IMPOR llN'l' TO s co T 
"PON RECEIPT l!ECAUS COOLER TE.NS 

i"RESHifATli:R FISH LIC RFD 5474 

120 SLI YEL 28131 6697114 . 18.25 

LI! 

GAL 

GAL 

'AlNP CllEESE CHEDDAR JACX FANCY SH 10999CS 

ICE CREAM BIRTHDAY CA 10070640050502 

2819718 63.85 

7971849 36.95 

GAL 

GAL 
' 

GAL ~YDREY 
GAL ;tiHt.F:IMP 

GAL ~YDREY 

:ICE CREAM CHOC 

ICE CREAM COOKIE DOUGH 

1026366 

1473 

. ' ICE CREAM COOKIES a CRM l047549j 

ICE CREAM.ESPRSO CHlP 41548392042USI)· 

ICE CREJIM HINT CHOC CHIP 1047563 i 
' ICE CREAM STRWl!ERY CH 4l548138046USif 

GROUP TOTAL**** 
***MEATS*** 

2130078 21.95 

8972721, 36.95 

' 2027589! 36.95 
I 

89727131 36.95 

20331161 36.95 

78047011 36.95 
t 
I 

.3 IRJICLS BEEF PATTY 75/25 SEA llHSTL F 7701525 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

25800!;8 71. 451 

40~ oz 

2 LI! 

l•**POULTR.Y*** 

·somu. CHICKEN l!RST FIL GRL PRC 038301-0928 I 8391969 

YS REL CBICKENTNDR FRTR llHSYL 
GR00'P TOTAL**** 

019372-0895 0917989 

54,69 

38.55 

I 

18,25 
I 

63.85 I 
36.95 i 

' l ! 
21,95 11 
36.95 I 

I 
l 

36,95 ' ' 
36.95 I I 
36.95 ' I 

I 36.95 
I 
I 

' 325.75 

I 
71.45" 

71.45 

54.69 

192.75 
247.44 

! I Ii 
! : i l -

'\·,,if! 41. cs! .5 L!ljsys REL POTATO FRY 1/4 SS SYR00965 I 8897993 
w--r I l l f l 
L-~--- .. l .i ! .L--1··· ·"'"".. . ... _.,,,,.~·-· · ..,,.---~,..,,,,_ ___ ..._~---

***FROZEN*** 

21.95 87.80 I J i 

!-~_u Ls~L_I'!:,/r01-K'JI Ctmlf ;~s .. ~·,1 OPEN: 7:00 AM CLOSE: 5:00 PM R!Ml'r TO , . I : SYSCO JACKSONVILLE ; 
l~ 1 20 15.6 3461 1501 LENIS INDUSTRIAL~ 

---· ... -.. ·1 ·---· 1 --- JACKSONVI'.L'.LS:, FL 32254 (_ ...... . 
I i ~AX 

, ' 
-·· .l L 

~="··---- -r:~:::.~:!:::::~=-~ -.. 1~;'.~.':~i __ , ________ -~~~~-~~--- ~;°" 
?d~ .• i:cL .. 
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m£'t 00 "'~a~9an~3~!a CONT. ON PAGE 2 
!.-.~. ~-~-~-~~;.YJllG.00 

I 
I 

11 
~ 

~ 

I I 
! ~ 
I ~ 

n 

~ • 

I ; 
• ~ 
" !-
~ 
N 

~ .. 
~ 
'i -~ . 
~ 
" 

I 
1 a 

11 
~ 
~ 

---· i 
~ 

I 



11111111 1am111r11r1nu1111u1nnuunn111m1111n11mn11111111111111111111m1n!1m~uu,1111~1111Jlll1111. 
• ' N .c g s r " s i o .) r :i: .s ~ sG&a thmgs 

EAGI.£ LANDING SWIM TENNIS s come from 

3975 &AGLE L11Nt>ING PKWY3206._0000 ~IS(Q's:<sco JACKSONVILLE, INC. 
ORANGE PARK FL ~ J ' 1501 I.EllIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 

l 

I 

JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 
904-291-4343 904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 

· SIZB 

2·cT 

' 'DNISSJ:NG HONEY MUSTARD COP 

DRESSING RANCH HMSTY 

l<l!l0634A5 

l<E0777A5 

DRINK FRT RIPTIDE RUSK WDE'MTK 32488 

.DRINK ORANGE WIDEMOUTH ·PLST 32867 

DRINK RASP COOL BLUE WIDEMOUTH 32481 

SALSA CHUNKY MILD AU'l'HEN 48549030211 

OL SODA COCA COLA CLS 

SODA SPRITE CANS 4/6 PK 
GROUP 'I'OTAL**** 

j **PAPER & DI'SP*** 

1346-RI 

4900001938 

I i ! -VM 
'11 

•X9X3 ~YS CLS CONTAINER :&'OAM HNG l.C D 

5 CT ks CLS CUP FOAM 20 OZ WHT 

YTD199Sl0000 J 
! 

vt:>: 

I-
i 
I 

00 c 

OOCT 

LB 

Yl!'B20CSYS I 

REL GLOVE LATEX rnsvc Pl!' MED 304763372 

L:tD PI.AS SLOT 12 16 20 &240Z 
GROUP TO'l'At.**** 

**l?R.ODOCE*** 

LETTUCE ROMAINE FRESH 

TOMATO 1 LAYER 6X6 

YLEFB 

1675891 

' 
~~-~!".: .. , 

284 
PM! OPEN: 7 : oo' Ail'" CLOSE: 5:00 --~,!!., __ j,SPLI'l'r.l'C.S ' 

- ;~ ~. ;.. .. !.!l_.,;;!_2.·. 
l I I . 

JIGM DEL\70. SIGN x '. ~::-. 1·c5; 
: lW~, 

! 

2272650 

4221644 23.25 

6107924 27.79 

7518178 . 24. 50 

8399529 21.96 

7468556 21.96 

7468531 23..96 

7775i;93 16. 78 

2786127 13.35 

.5360359 15.85 

.I 
I 

75513341 14.99 
l 

2769219! 23.98 

0951923i fiO. 9e 

27775611 '21. 98 

1675891 

1391325 

8.97 

20.25 

i 

I 

...,.,., .. .. ,"" 
95 

.75 

26:50 

46.50 

27.79 

24.50 

21.96 

21.96 

21.96 

16.78 

13.35 

15.85 
237.l.5 

14.99 

23.98 

60.98 

21.98 
121.93 

17.94 

20.25 

.iizMI!l' '1'0 --.¥.· 

srsco JACKSO?lVILLE 
1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL 'r,"'· 
JACKSONVILLE, l!'L 32254 c"°""': _ 

__ 'tAX 

"°""" rINV01c:s: 

. U.1~,66 -----·----------

DR:I'VO.'S- --~ NO, PCSJCOS1'.n_,..,.,,,,..,,,1m11:116,1.1Ll-
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Mil Mat\IJ,&IJU: OJ\ no:icms DQt aW OP ms:t cmM;lllIH1$$' MIL rvu. U.l'l®rt t$ -n-. 

.'I 1'1to9~ P>.:<Ai!LE -0N-ORBEFOP.E­mc1'"' .,;s 
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GOOC2 t lngS 
183725456 3 2 EAGLE LAND:ING SWIM T£NN'IS scomefrom noa StoP' 496745 

3975 EAGLE LANDING PKW! ' 
oMNGE PARK FL 3206s-oooo o/SCO~~~io ~i~s~:~;~wNgRIVE f!°-""' 

1009 
.... .,... ...... __ ______ __ ' --- -- '-----------j 

I . 

-}~; 

I 
I 

i 
I 
I 

' I 
' 

I 
I 

904-291-4343 JACI<SONVILLE. i'L 32254 4455 'l'E~ -~A!~-~~.)!~M"CES APZ-s-iiit.JB.a 'l'O SDVICE: ¢KARGE 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 . . LAST MONTH DOE. lOTH OF MONTH 

EAST WEST PARTNnS OBA ( . . - - .... -·--.· MAffiFES.T# .lci3i735· "NORMAL OELl'.VERY --·--·---~i 
!<AGLE LANDING LIMITED I Mi!.i-siis1s i.u±S'bi:li- - ------------

:;rr[J;4 SIZE l FL 
329~5 IHM DBSCIUHION ------- .. J_ ~ . r-:,~ i!:• --- -··· -' 

GROUP TOTAL**** , ~- 30 

""'1'BNDED 
PJllCE 
s:n 

irz. 5a11: 
**DISPENSER BBVERAGli:***- I I \ 
~A SYRUI? ORllNGE_BIB 14770298107381951 43.95 I ' 

GROUP TOTAL**** I 4 
'HGS i'OR FtlEL SORCllARGE I I I 

13.95 
3.~5 
4.70 

01"DEf'-: ~y 
i I 

ii 

I 

i .. 

82106 

l?'IO.S)S'OO "J'L(O. S'J.000 I #f CJof. f:O ~/dl/15 

I 
\ 

I 

S> 
/ 

I I 
I I 
i ' 

sJo.f~Jool 
· 11'.GS".1!8"1 

I I ' ' i i 
I I 
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! I 

! l 
i ~ 
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. I , 
___ l _!__; __ _,_4 ... 26 J 1501 LElilS INDUSTRIAL o~.,. I 
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S.IGN ! DU.VD. \SIGN x i !{!..:( • . ~~.J.C1 . ···--- ·--·------ .. -· l 
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'iftl.!!V:l .~~~!!.t.<l! !Q. ~ucit>An u. A ~ 
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7 ~ s G 
3 Goodthings 

EAGLE LANDX'.NG SWIM TENNIS s come from .. 
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY sirsco JACKSONVILLE, INC. 

8/16/lB ········ ·······- ····- . .. 

l'ltQO: S'i'OP' 

554 /008 ...,,. 
496745 

PQ'RCBASE OJUiii\ 

183733667 4 1 

ORANGE PARR FL 32065-oooo ¥SCQ 1501 LEilrs INDUS'rl\IAL DRIVE 
JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 
904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 

4554 TERMS -PAS'? DVZ bALA.Nc&S AR£ SIJl:IJ"iCT ro SERVICE CHARa2 

I 

I 
I 
I 

~ 
Fi 

Fl 

~: 
t 

904-291-4343 LAST MONTH DUE lOTH OF MONTH 
EAST WEST PARTNERS DU 
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED 

MANIFEST# 1032430 NOR>!AL DELIVERY 
>!A: Si1Sl5 LUIS DIAZ 

ORANGE PARK E'L ~065 

QTY I IT !•ACK I SIZE 

1 l 
I I 
'I I I 

I 
I 

j ps 
,I ps 
11 bs 
11 bs I. , 
v 

"'\,.{ bs 
'' 
! ~· y, 

v.f! ~s 
I, 

3! rs 
. 1! cs 
vl'bs 

3[ ~s 

Ji
ii 

I 

ps 
~s 

! 

. XTBM ~ESCl\IPT!ON 1""' I ONX. I ~" I J<X'l'Dll)El) I t I •I ' CODI ~RICK ~ 1Rl:C& 0 I l;QCK 
**WJ:N 1000 TO SHOP ON SUPPLIESONTREPLY.COM SIGN-UP AT 
OOD SAFETY REMINDER: NOTHING rs MORE IMPOR ANT TO s sea T 
LEASE VERIFY EACH ORDER UPON RECEIPT BECAUS COOLER TEMS 
Aill'WATER PISH LIC W0-4511 PRESHllATER FISH LIC RFD 5474 

l***DAI:RY*** 

l!GAL Eu BNY 
ICE CREAM BIRTHDAY CA 10070640050502 

l GAL YDREY rCE CllEAM COOKIE DOUGH 

1 GAL DYDREY 

l GAL FCt.S 

ICE CREAM DBL FUDGE BROWNIE 

1473 

1460 

1026416 :ICE CREAM VAN 

'***MEATS*** 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

*so C*YS CLS BACON PRECOOKED REGULAR SLICE 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

081]. 

l.-**l?OU"LTRY*** 

· 4~0 LB jsxs 
2~ :LB· ~YS 

CLS CHICI<EN CVP WING 1&2JT JMB RND 14688 

REL CHICKEN TNDR FRTR HMSYL 019372-0895 
GROUP 'l'OTAL**** 

1:zji 2 LS BON KOT DOG WHITE 6 HXNGD 54607120 :E
OZEN*** 

3~ 0 MACARONI AND CHEESE P 10021000704436 

614.s 1YS REL POTATO FRX 1/4 SS 
GROUP TOTAL**** 

**CANNED 5 D~Y*** 

SXR00965 

192fACH ~OY 

2oor1160~ 
CONE WFPL RO:LLEI> LG #7192 60151 

MAYONNAISE REAL PACKBT 210006648500 

7971849 

8972721 

8972671 

2130060 

2536555 

36.95 

36.95 

37.68 

21.82 

49.50 

63447901. 86,60 

0917989 

2496624 

8538852 

8897993 

3713492 

3718533 

35.55 

34.03 

38.76 

21.95 

54.!19 

22.81 

36.95 

36,95 

37.68 

21.82 
133.40 

49.50 
49.50 

86.60 

106.65 
193 .25 

34.03 

38.76 

65.85 
138.64 

54.89 

22.81 

CE ADJtJS1'NmtS 
Off 

~Is: I Sf'LlTF.PCS ~I mt0$5 WT, I OPEN: 7 :00 AM CLOSE: 5:00 PM ..,.,. ro 
SYSCO JACICSONVILLE 
1501 LEwrs INDUSTRIAL ~. 295 16 16.81 16 
JACKSONVrLLE, FL 32254 O'rAL 5.9;1_,_~~ 

I... I _l _l _j_ I TU 3 
rDiUVER'S lNO. PCS lcos:r " .......... 1a:r1'1,,_,,.l<>rAU-1n. _lN~. f'-'.'.J; roTAI. 

Sli:M O!:.LVtl • SIG!!' x Jt.~.\"'.. INVOICE 

-----· TOTAL 
t ·~.!l~rrle('g..~=umi~~ia!!lMr~H~'T,n:x1o~l'1:Cf,:tfc,~~s~o~l'~~~iIJ PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE -

.1 "TtlDST a.\DI cM:lt nms1 CCY1C01uu kLL. ~ u 01 l'OOD at OTBD ftlMocts onNin ntOi TUH eallOC!ln ·~ .. I CONT ON P'"GE 2 
IW:ltvn.r.u m. nocm>.s rlU»l ~ si.il or r1mH cntCXltTIU llli!L Ftll.l. f~'MDn" ts uarvni,nm~..._roo Mi:P,D. WITH · """" 
20 »It 1>15?0T& nISl:RG oot ot 'tOQR ~lPT 01 'tl\'.UI nooUC1' S!R.VICU; '100 Ml crvm: O? YCllm 11.lWi\"" TO 5DY1: :i11 Alfi 
~tm ~:l.Cl'l"t.c.; TO l'AATIClPATI u ,. MIDG!.llR or j. cu::i:s or M>.Nn,IN )lft-~-t"!!fO_k.vpl~ J.}f'{ !OCB tll!ll'IJft. ----
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llfnllj PllJ.llilfllf ~1111 lllll!J'!ll~QI l!ln L~myn'tjllllJH 1~1rnyfll~Ul~IGIJI, II~ llhlg U!I~ lllllllll)lll. l , - a ii 6/ 18 --.------· - ~ EAGLE I.ANDING SWIM TENNIS scomefrom lirRUCX 1>'1'¢1' 4.96745 
3975 EAGLE LANDI.NG PKWY ~ 554 008 
ORANGE J?Al!K FL 3206s-oooo ~/§(QsYSco JACl<SONVILL!il, rnc. .,..,.,.

1-i; '"'""'""' 0 ,. .. I ' 1501 LlilllIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE .. . ··- -
JACl<SONYILLE. rt. 32254 f--- 4554_ TERMS ·•AS• Dill!: 

9o4- 29i-4343 904•786-2600 OR 800-786•2611 . LAST MONTH DUE 
EAST WST PARTNERS DBA -- -·------ ~rn_ijllO~~ 

-.1--.-,--·~ .-:-~··-~.::,:-.::.._;:;:.~ 

183733667 4 2 

--·· 
: B.ALM'CZS Alu:. SOB.n:C'l'I TO ·suVI:cs. CHARGE: 

ioTH OF MoNTH·------~- -
430 HOR:MA.i:. DELIVERY"···----------
··nl:Az .,.,. . ......... -----------~--

EAGLE LANDING LIMITED MA: SWS15 LUIS 
ORANGE PARK FL ~--··· . ·-TEMPW· 
rY : tACX Sl:ZB ---- ... ITEM D&SCRif'l'lON 1·- = T e~t~ !!:, ~r ~. cQii: ffii lNVOIC& ADJtlSTHDl"l'S 

; . _,,,..._, ... ,,,,,,_,,___ -- GROUP 'l'OTALW*** T --~ .. - ...... 1-··--· 
! M:tSO' ~ HGS FOR FUEL SOR.CIIARGE I ·1 i 

-~·I 1 i 
l· ORO~ .-,-";'--T~y. : 8&790 I I 1 

i I ! 

. i 

. § 

! ! 

5'(0.SdSoo 
'597. 19 
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_?.0!• __ 1~!~'~t·~• :om> I™'"'' OPEN: 7:00 AM 

·cr:osE: s , oo PM 
1 

.... ,, "" - r - ___ , I ---; 

l~ 
tiaivn•9· 

'"'" _l!_J~_i ___ ~ 95 ~~"w'°'lif~~~ ·~==·~·-=-----
___ ITU! LIS'JUI OM 'tttLll l>NOICK PE .S!1J.):tl:T 'tO f!IC 

j~ltMf: tr~ '~~~'4'1iMWi.· ~~i 
_f'DJU~ffl~ffii:~1~1~~T1~'1rGkr' 
A ~s or tuI~.!..:gi_~. ~J!r!.-~Y.l-~.io IJf'{ .~.-~ 

SYSCO JACKSONVILLE ----
f 1501 LEWlS INDUSTRIAL D~ 
1 JACKSONVILLE, FL 322 54 ,.,_ _ -·-···;;J).7 ,),.JL ___ ....... -----
• ... 

'.~;:,.;·,?c-:i ~- r ,. :::a: ··-·-·--"",-··" 
'' • PAY~:LE. ON OR B.EFORE r-.}~--·-···----·-- sg?__J,_~·--·· · 
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Talbot and Associates, Inc. 
TAI Club Management 
30400 Telegraph Road #479 
Bingham Farms, MI 48025 

1'oice: 
~ax: 

248-723-9700 
248-723-9660 

www.taiconsulting.com 

Serviced: south Village CDD 

WO# 

3975 Eagle Landing Parkway 
Orange Park, FL 32065 

Customer ID: SVC 
r--··-·---·--· 
I Payment Terms 

\_ ____ ----- -. :t-1:'~ ___ :1-:" ... J:l~~-s ____ _ 

Invoice 

. Due Date I 
. ... J. _8_{7_/1_~ _ _ __ I 

Invoice Number: 
65336 

Invoice Date: 
Jul 23, 2018 

Pa!'.le: 
1 

_9uan~~~-~t
1 

~T ·------+Re~~~-~-;;-~~~:;;()~~~#~~~~; .+JJ!lit_~~~~~~+ .. . E0151E)f!~~~~~ i 
! , I 1 

Item 

Internet Time i 0.50 IT 
0 .25 PT 
0.25 IT 

• I 
:Refer to Service Log#28568 I 150. 00 
. Internet Time 

Please view the updated licensing agreement at 
www.taiconsutting.com/licenseagreement.pdf 

_500.SS!OO 
l(/J.SO 

Subtotal 
Sales Tax 

Freight 

TOTAL 

Late Charges of 18~ will be charged it balance is not paid within 45 days. 

37.50 

112. 50 

112. 50 



Al Club Management Client: I SVC 

0400 Telegraph Road #479 Date: 7/20/2016 

Time of Call: 4:04PM ingham Farms, Ml 48025 
Contact: Adam 

48-723-9700 
Analyst: Dave 

SERVICE LOG 

028567 
!Scription of Call 
n't run TAI, after power outage 

Service 
li 

Total E Start/Stop 
Resolution WO Code .e Time Time .s 

nnected to computer to research. Discovered that the internal ip 
PT y 0.50 

jress sceheme had chnaged from 192.168. to 10.1.10 Using the wifi 
1ter on the server. Enable the nic card on the server and set the static 
.o 10.1.10.201, changed the config.bbx to used the new ip address 
tead of the old one. Changed the basis.lie to use the ip address 
lead of the taiserver. Tum the firewall back on for the computer and 
.ted TAI. 



'Al Club Management 
0400 Telegraph Road #479 
.ingham Farms, Ml 48025 . 
48-723-9700 

•scription of Call 
/erify not working at Tennis 

Resolution 

SERVICE LOG 

d to change the IP addrress in the canfig file since the IP addresses 
anged throughout the club, 

Client: I svc 
Date: .__ __ 7_12_012-0-18---" 

Time of Call: 
~~~~~~~~ 

Contact: Sandy 
~~~-=---'-'~~~ 

Analyst: Michele 
~~~..:.:::.::::;,;:;.:;::.._~~ 

028568 

Service 
'S 
c: Start/Stop Total .. 

WO 
GI 

Code - Time Time c 

PT y 0.25 



WASTE MANAGEMENT 

' ' 

, How To Contact Us 

Visit wm.com 

customer Service: 
(904) 260~1592 

INVOICE 
Customer 10: 
Customer Name: 
Service Period: 
fnvoice Date: 
Invoice Number: 

. ' . 
. Your Payment ls Due . 

Aug 31, 2018 

Jf fuil pa'jmeOt of the irM;iced cm:iunt is rct'. r~ 
>Wlm 'JC'J' .,,- tenns, y<>J rr.-.y be ~ a 
m::ntHy Jats.chrge d 25%ofthe ~ <lf7XlJnt. with.a 
rriri"""1 rrmJ1y d'«g> of SS. " such late d'«g> 
alowed urrl:!r w~ law', reogulati::ncr o:::o:ra:t. 

Page 1 ot3 

13-50769-22005 
EAGLE LANDING SWIMMING 

08/01/18-08/31/18 
08/01/2018 

93427 49-2224-4 

$2,204.67 
If payment is received after 
08/31 /2018; s 2,286. 78 

See Reverse for Important Messages 

r*~'.~~~';t~·).~.~-~ ... t: 1

.,:];:·::~.1 + 
:~r.,;t;;n~ for Service Location: cust~~~~·['C): 
i Eagle Landing Swimming (Y), 3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy, Orange Park FL 
; 32065 

~O~-;;.-ip-ti-,,~~-:- .: .. ,--.. ·:.=:~::_-:-:~·:· . ··-~.:.-..,·~~-~~~~--~-~-------=·~·--~~--==- ·-~~-D-... -· ~--11-ck_e_t ~-T___,. Quantity · ) . -7Amou;;---.----, ; 
;·R;cy~b1;;t;t;;.Ta-fOff;t _______ ·-· .-.. ··- ~--------·T-"~----- 13. 12 -·; 

f~~~~~;~:;_;~ge,____________ ... ~8/01/18 ... ·,on[ . _____ ~i!L~ 
·1··!~~-' .. ~~~-~~-~~-~~~-~~~~?~. -· ., .. ,_ ... ,. """''""""" ................ ""' '""" "'"""""" ""' ... ····--·~·······-· ._ J ______ ·---~--~~!:~-~--~ 
DetaUs for Service location: Customer ID: 13-50769-2200 5 

t Eagle landing Swimming, 3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy, Orange Park Fl 
c32065-2641 

[~'::1~~,a~ 
~8Ydfel1xwk 
I Fuel I environmental charge 
i. Regufatay cost i-ecovery charge 

L ~~.~~fitt~~--~~~-, .. 

. :·=: o:~i~:1:=·Ti~.,_t~·=r:~~~;t~~-~~-;;;_~~~\9:~~-~-
oa10111s j 2.00 i s7SA4 · 

I . 212.22 
{ 29.89 
! ____ 5.00 

}< --- - - - --- - -- - - -- -- - ---- -- - - - - - -- - Please detech -and send the /GWerportlort wnh payment - - - {no cesh01"·1d1Jples)- - • - - - - -- - - - • - - - - - - - - - - - --- - -- -

WASTE MANA.GEMENTINC. Of fLORIDA 
POBOX-42930 
PHOENIX. M. 85080 

(904) 260-1592 
(866) 391--9369 
(904) 260-1449 FAX 

i 08/01 /2018 9342749-2224-4 

Total Due-r ,. PaymentTerrns -:; 
>Tot~ Due by 08/31/2018 $2,204.67 
~ lfRece:v~.after08/31/2018 $2,286.78 

13-50769-22005 

Amount 

'J")o: "f:/i;;?ozs·--·· ·······~'lo.i.fC, ioa··· 
-KS4'cJ.Lf7 8 5&,J.lf? 9{ 

222400013507692200509342749000001124940000022046? 9 

Q07()17001 A[!;O . .f05 .. AUTO T007~053206S..26417l-COl-P7()14()..lt 

11 .. 1111'h•IfI1I•11' Ill'"' 11I1111h11111II111I11IllI1II111 I'"' 
EAGLE LANDING SWIMMING 
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 
ORANGE PARK FL ~065-2641 

TMUJlt C:RS:S:N'' 

llllll•l1uh1•l1l11hnlllllllll1nlh11lllnloll1l111l1!.t1l111 
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC. OF FLORIDA 
POBOX4648 
CAROL smEAM, IL 60197-4648 

© 



WASTE MANAGEMENT 

Customer ID: 
Customer Name: 
Service Period: 
lnvoice Date: 
Invoice Number: ____________________ .,, ... ,,_ .... 

Page3 of3 

13-50769-22005 
EAGLE LANDING SWIMMING 

08/01/18-08/31/18 
08/01/2018 

9342749-2224-4 

Details for Service Location: Cu$tomer ID: 13-50769~22005 

Eagle Landing Swimming, 3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy, Orange Park FL 
32065-2641 

iDescrtptlon, .-. _.. ·- _ . · . -· · .·.: · ._· · _ 

Si.~--cq~ f!!!r:i~.~~-~-.f~----- _, .... __ ... _ -.---~~-~~~---- ~-····--·-··" 
~!~tel Wrg~_s_!~~--~~-~--~~-~.<!~-------·····-------------·---···-

·-=~-~~·-:·~~ .. ~-·· :~::·.:·;·::r::·~~=~,·:r ... ::::E~~~!~7~~J __ Q_•_•_ntlty~-+--Amou __ nt=--o7· 
........ ">~ ... -----~~------l_ ________ ~! --- ·----~- -~-21.~4 

966.49 

Total Current Chftrges 
Attentfon!-ACCOunisi'a;;aiJ1e·<vendc>iMiiilie!irui<e Group) ---------------------- · ··· 

1,124.94 
.... 1" 

Notification of Remittance Address Chanae 

To ensure your payment is applied to your account in the most efficient manner, your payment remittance address has changed. This 
address change applies to payments for services provided by Waste Management only. Please use the new remittance address 
provided below for any future payments. 

Please make vour checks payable to: 

Waste Management 
POBox4648 

Carol Stream, IL 60 I 97-464& 

If you have any questions regarding the change in remittance address, please call the Waste Management Service Center at 
1-866-834-2080 (Options I, I, 2). 

If you have any questions regarding seivice or customer account infonnation, please call your local Waste Management office at the 
number provided on your invoice. 

Thank you. for your pro1npt attenlion. 

THINK GREEN:· 



Western Natural Gas Co. 

2960 Strickland St 
Jacksonville, Fl 32254 
(904) 387-3511 • FAX (904) 387-6034 

*** STATEMENT *** 

SVCDD 
ATTN: MATT BIAGETTI 
3973 EAGLE LANDING PARKWAY 
ORANGE PARK. FL. 32065 23112 

ACCT# 115677 7/26/18 

CAFE/KITCHEN AT THE AMENITY CENTER ADDRESS CORRECTION a I 
PL£ASE mTER I I 
AMOU/l.TPAID 

,_p?-~~i ... 
·, .. , .. -.-· 

............... ,. .... '"\';.:,:··' 

. REF II . ·.DESCRIPTION . .. 
'1::;_:. . 

ASSµRE PROPER CREDIT TEAR Off ANO RETURN TOP PORltON WITH YOUR REMITTANCE 

7/03/18 
7/03/18 
7 /03/18 
7/25/18 
7/25/18 
7/26/18 

17377 
17377 

5560 
17909 
17909 

5382686 

PREVIOUS BALANCE 

PROPANE 
UTILITY TAX 
SERVICE LABOR 
PROPANE 
UTILITY TAX 
<<< INTEREST >>> 
< BALANCE DUE > 

THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT ALLOWANCE FOR THE 
OVER 60 

o.oo 
CURRENT OVER 30 

565.03 370.12 

Rff¥1iT TO· 

Western Natural Gas Co. 
2960 Strickland St. 

Ill. TiltS AREA • • 

92.0 GAL 

136.4 GAL 

370 ,_J.2 
.. .---
183.08 

4.01 
95.00 

271.44 
5.95 
5.55 

935.15 

.J'lfO. L/5c10() 
"s~s-. o -s 

MONTH OF JULY 
OVER 90 

0.00 

IS $.90. 
OVER 120 

0.00 

ACCT# 115677 

/'Y 

TERMS; Patment sllall be net cash thirty (30) days 1rom dale of invoice: 
1 •::¥"'late char11e pt!r montll. after Jo days. 

NOTtCE: SEE RESERVE SIDE FOR fl\1?URTAi,,'T !Nf{}~;Nl.ATtGi·~ 



10-STennis Supply 
1400 NW 13th Avenue 
Pompano Beach, FL 33069 
Toll-Free: (800) 247-3907 
Local: (954) 969-5440 
Fax: (954) 969-5451 

Bill To 
Matt Biagetti 
South Village CDD 
5385 N Nob Hill Rd 
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 
United States 

KPP300 

KPAlOOXD 

104000 
QS1350 

QS1650 

AL2004 
3B6000 

3B5000 

3Bl001 

3 

2 

2 
1 

3 
2 

2 

2 

• 
Pro Penn Coach- (Case of 
24 Cans) 
Penn ATP World Tour 
Tennis Balls X-Duty I 
Hard Court - (Case of24 
Cans) 
10-S Tough Cart 
\Vilson US Open 
Tournament Red Balls (72 
Balls -24 Cans) Red Dot 
Wilson US Open 
Tournament Orange Dot 
Balls (72 Balls - 24 Cans) 
10-S Prestige Tennis Net 
l 0-S Elite Wet Seal Roller 
Complete 
10-S Wet Seal Premium 
RoUerOnly 
10-S Elite Roller Frame & 
Assembly 

Invoice 

Ship To 
Matt Biagetti 
Eagle Landing Country Club - Orange Park 
3979 Eagle Landing Pk:y 
Orange Park FL 32065 
United States 

tj-'\ 
s'V \ 

56.95 

79.95 

159.00 
81.95 

81.95 

189.00 
149.00 

Subtotal 
Shipping Cost (FedEx Ground®) 
Total 
Amount Due 

170.85 

159.90 

318.00 
81.95 

81.95 

567.00 
298.00 

1,677.65 
178.91 

1,856.56 
Sl,856.56 



:un Day: 08/14/2018 
'.un Time: 3:01 Pl! 

EL Amenities Management C-0rp 
Period Summary of Postings 

In Demand For Period 11, Ending August 31, 2018 

.ccount No. 
Date Ref Posting Remarks 

4005-030 CDD Floating Position 
* Beginning Balance: 

8/14/2018 JE Journal: CR0814 Deposit SVCDO () 
8/17/2018 JE Journal: PR0817 PAYROlL () 

* Net Posting for Period: 
*Ending Balance: 

5001-030 FICA 
* Beginning Balance: 

8/14/2018 JE Journal: CR08!4 Deposit SVCDD 0 
8/i7/2018 JE Journal: PR0817 PAYROLL 0 

* Net Posting for Period: 
* Ending Balance: 

1003-030 FDTA & SUTA 
* Beginning Balance: 

3/14/2018 JE Journal: CR0814 Deposit SVCDD () 
l/17 /2018 JE Journal: PR0817 PAYROLL 0 

* Net Posting for Period: 
*Ending Balance: 

** Company Balance: 

Debit 

225. 18 

17. 21 

l. 27 

Page: I 
donnas/118/DAS 

Credit 

438.99 

33. 59 

2.82 

~
-- -----

243.66 .00 
-- === =======---=== 

-



tun Day: 08/14/2018 
lun Time: 3:01 Pl! 

In Demand 

iCcount No. 
Date Ref Posting Remarks 

:1000-000 BANQUET TIPS 
* Beginning Balance: 

8/03/2018 JE Journal: PR0803 PAYROLL 0 

EL Amenities Management Corp 
Period SUllllllary of Postings 

For Period 11, Ending August 31, 2018 

·8/14/2018 JE Journal: CR0814 Deposit SVCOD (jul18) 
8/17/2018 JE Journal: PR0817 PAYROLL 0 

* Net Posting for Period: 
* Ending Balance: 

** Company Balance: 

Debit 

2,'T.l8. 6§ 
793.69 

l, 288. 60 

2, 082. 29 

Page: 1 
donnas/118/DAS 

Credit 

2, 738. 09 

655. 80 

©
----

. 00 
- -

lG 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER 
*** CHECK DATES 08/01/2018 - 08/31/2018 *** CAPITAL RESERVE FUND 

BANK C SOUTH VILLAGE CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE •....... EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRM:O DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

8/08/18 00022 

8/08/18 00017 

8/08/18 00021 

8/08/18 00023 

7/31/18 

7 /31/18 

1 
DRAW #1 

1 
DRAW #1 

201807 320-53800-60000 
FOR COURTS 7-10 
201807 320-53800-60000 
FOR COURTS 7-10 

BAB TENNIES COURTS 

8/03/18 988 201808 320-53800-60000 
CONCRETE WORK 

8/03/18 988 201808 320-53800-60000 
CONCRETE WORK 

CW BUILDERS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

7 /22/18 4028 
BOAT 

7/22/18 4028 
BOAT 

201807 320-53800-60000 
STORAGE 07/19/2018 

201807 320-53800-60000 
STORAGE 07/19/2018 

KAD ELECTRIC COMPANY 

8/05/18 5669 201808 300-13100-10000 
COMFORT STATION #1 

HOME BIZZ, INC. 

TOTAL FOR BANK C 

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS 

* 
v 

* 
v 

* 
v 

* 

RUN 9/22/18 

AMOUNT 

117,640.00 

117,640.00-

9,687.00 

9,687.00-

5,500.00 

5,500.00-

8,510.00 

8,510.00 

8,510.00 

PAGE 1 

.... CHECK ..... 
AMOUNT # 

.00 000049 

.00 000050 

.oo 000051 

8,510.00 000052 



THE CROSSINGS AT FLEMING ISLAND CDD 
2105HARBORLAKEDR 
ORANGE PARK FL. 32003 
(904) S09-6445 

Sandernen@Eag!eHarborCDD.com 

DATE: Augost7,2018 

TO: Patti Powers, GMS 

FROM: Steve Andersen, District Manager ~ 
RE: Reserve Fnnd 

Please proc<ss for payment the following INVOICES. 

VENDOR I CONTRACTOR: 

· 1 KAD Electric 
Inv. 4028 1 Boat Storage light upgrade 

Z CW Builders 
Inv. 988, Storm outflow pond 86 repair 

3 BAB Tamis Courts 
lnv.#1, Draw #1 for courts 7-10 

Total for Reserve Fund: 

AMOUNT= 

$ 5.500.00 
s 5500.00 

$ 9,687.00 

$ 9,687.00 

$ 117,640.00 

$ 117,640.00 

$132,827 .0ii\ 

** Please send checks to Steve Andersen for Distribution** 

·-·---------

FUNDING SOURCE! 

Reserve fund 

Reserve fund 

Reserve fund 



BAB Tennis Courts 
RESURFACING CONSIRUCTION MAINTENANCE 

Eagle Harbor Hydro Court Construction 
Invoice #1 

Name: The Crossings at Fleming 
From: Brian Bullock 

Island COD 
Location: Tennis Courts, 1880 Eagle 
Harbor Pkwy Date: 7.31.18 
Flemi119_ Island, FL 32003 

Contact: Steve Andersen 
Phone Number: 352-572-0179 

Sandersen@eagleharborcdd.com 

Invoice 

Draw #1 Invoice 

Due now- $117,640.00 

Thank you 

Brian Bullock 
B.A.B Tennis Courts 
BullockTennls@gmall.com 

P.O Box 5212 Ocala, Fl 34478"' 352-572-0179 www.babtennis.com 

L ______ _ 



CW Builders & Associates, Inc. 

P.O.Box9869 
Fleming Island, FL 32006 
(904) 759-9577 
FAX -(904) 215-8685 

BiUTo 

E:igle Harbor 

Concrete Work - Eagle HarOOr- Black Credc 

Oescript\Qn 

Wear Structure - Taite the e:tlsting, collapse lop crush it and drop it into the bottom which still left a void 2 
fuot 11112 inches. Bought5 6 inch PVC pipcst(l connect the overflowpipas to divert water so we cl.lUldpour 
concrete. We found a concrete beam approximately ts feet behind the existing wear wall. We then drilJed 
into the existing concrete wings and beam to give the support to the existing concrete on top. We then pumped 
conCn1¢ 600 feet to this are with vibrator:s created the concrete to go into aU oftbe voids up nn<ierneatb. the 
exi.sting CQtlcr¢t'e top at the bott.um. At this point, we drlUed holes into the wing to lettb~ air out to make sure 
we got con<:rere totally underneath the-existing concrete that was left. After we brought concrete up to thls 
1~1 of the: existing conorr.te, we added more concrete to the top r-.vo ait capitalized both Wings mt eaclt side w 
this Wl)Uld not happen again. 
We pumped 30 yards of roncrete and :finished. 

APPROVEDFORPAYMENT 
()& 

Date: J/Ytr"::;e';t: ft £r? = 
Sourc~: 

ftJervr fo-tc/ 

Date 

81312018 

AH work is complete! Thank ycrufur ynur business. 
Total 

Invoice 
Invoice# 

988 

Amount 

0.00 

9,687.00 

$9,68.71)0 



KAD ELECTRIC COMP ANY 
P.O. BOX 8567 

FLEMING ISLAND FL 32006-0014 

Invoice 

DATE INVOICE# 

1fl2i2018 402& 

BILL TO 

CROSSU.::G OF FLEMING ISLAND CDD 
2105 HARBOR LAKE DR. 
FLEMING lSLbND FL 32203 

P.O.ND. T TERMS JOB 

T Due on r~ce[pt. ig.929 

ITEM QUAtllllY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT 

Eagle Harbor- Boat Storage 07-19-2018 

Elec. Labor l and material. Instilled 6 300 watt LED light fixtures in the boat storage. 5,500.00 5,500.00 

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT 
~ Date: dzJ!l'Y~~~~ r.wo; 

Sou roe: 
. -.,. 

fel'C/Vt'~ 

~you for y<Jur business. We appreciate it very much.. Total $5,500.00 

Payments/Credits so.oo 
Phone# Fax# E-mail Balance Due $5,500.00 

904-541-1000 904-215-:1475 LllEASE@AOL.COM 
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